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OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA

Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold
a regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the: FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

] Tuesday, February 23, 2021, 6:00 pm
Date (Tlme: This is a teleconference meeting via GoToMeeting
Location: Access with a computer, tablet or smartphone via GoToMeeting -

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/637103229
You may also join by phone using dial-in number 1 877 309 2073
Access code 637-103-229

Members: Brett Schumacher (Chair), Lisa Reeves (Vice Chair), Greg Jenson, Ozzie Doom, and
Mayor Tim Swadley (ex-officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Communications
3 Reports

e Contingency Report
e December 2020 Treasurer’s Report
e January 2021 Treasurer’s Report

COMMITTEE BUSINESS
4 Approval of the January 26, 2021 Finance Committee Minutes
5 Discussion regarding draft 2020 financial statements and forecasted ending

fund balance

6 Resolution authorizing City staff to forego the small claims process related to
the amounts owed by BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment
Company LLP and write off the remaining balance of $5,344.22

7 Resolution authorizing City staff to enter into an agreement with Ehlers to
create Tax Increment District No. 9

8 Discussion and possible action regarding the City collaborating with MadREP,
Madison Development Corporation and regional Counties and Municipalities
to participate in funding through the US EDA to establish a Revolving Loan
Fund

9 Discussion and possible action regarding the timeline and process related to the
creation of TIF No. 9 and the HWY 51 West project



https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/637103229



FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

- Future Treatment of Costs Eligible for Special Assessments

ADJOURNMENT

Any person wishing to attend the meeting, whom because of a disability, requires special
accommodation, should contact the City Clerk’s Office at (608) 873-6692 at least 24 hours before
the scheduled meeting time so appropriate arrangements can be made. In addition, any person
wishing to speak or have their comments heard but does not have access to the internet should
also contact the City Clerk’s Office at the number above at least 24 hours before the scheduled
meeting so appropriate arrangements can be made.

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.






100-59200-50930

2020 BUDGET $ 80,000
AMENDMENT REASON
1/28/2020 Liguor License Revocation Legal Fees $ (23,010)
10/22/2019 Viking Lanes Appeal $ (2,101)
10/27/2020 Liguor License Revocation Legal Fees $ (11,103)
Total Spent in 2020 $ (36,214)

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
10/27/2020 Liquor License Revocation Legal Fees $ (8,897)






100-59200-50930

2021 BUDGET $ 100,000

AMENDMENT REASON

1/31/2021 $ 100,000

CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED

AMENDMENT REASON
10/27/2020 Liquor License Revocation Legal Fees $ (8,897)|Remaining from 2020

AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 1/31/21 $ 91,103






		2020

		2021




02/17/2021 09:06 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 1/5
User: JAMIN Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020
Reconciliation Record ID: 187
Beginning GL Balance: 3,220,522.99
Add: Cash Receipts 10,903,773.81
Less: Cash Disbursements (999,242.97)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (607,684.09)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (7,729,264.36)
Ending GL Balance: 4,788,105.38
Ending Bank Balance: 2,442,681.66
Add: Miscellaneous Transactions 5,206.606
Add: Deposits in Transit
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2795 30,358.04
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2796 1,082.00
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2789 345,725.87
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2790 597,073.03
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2791 588,459.68
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2792 482,794 .35
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2793 358,489.93
12/31/2020 Deposit ID: 2794 158,445.21
01/04/2021 *Deposit ID: 2797 109,973.33
01/05/2021 *Deposit ID: 2812 227.00
CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD 0.00
PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN TRANSIT 0.00
EBC DISCREPENCY - CORRECT NEXT MONTH 0.00
DMV IN TRANSIT 2,975.00
DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT 1,417.96
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 0.00
STRIPE IN TRANSIT 0.00
WEB PAYMENT IN TRANSIT (51,659.81)
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH 0.00
EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH 0.00
GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN TRANSIT 0.00
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN TRANSIT (4,635.68)
POINT & PAY IN TRANSIT 0.00
ECHECK & ACH IN TRANSIT (2,510.55)
2,618,215.36
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
08/27/2020 68933 SUSAN STRANDLIE 77.00
08/27/2020 68938 TIM TOROSIAN 50.00
09/10/2020 68994 KELSEY MILES 200.00
10/01/2020 69177 QUADIENT INC 0.00
10/15/2020 69271 ERIC OLSEN 40.00
11/12/2020 69442 RALPH WINRICH 50.00

VOIDED 12/31/2020





02/17/2021 09:06 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 2/5
User: JAMIN Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020

Reconciliation Record ID: 187

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/03/2020 69535 MILLENIUM TRUST CO LLC FBO 31,000.00
12/03/2020 69557 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.89
12/03/2020 69560 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 34.00
12/10/2020 69593 THE ALLIANCE 0.00
12/10/2020 69605 SUSAN BUECHNER 31.88
12/10/2020 69609 AMIRA CASTILO 80.00
12/10/2020 69612 LISA CLARK 80.00
12/10/2020 69627 NATHAN GATES 70.00
12/10/2020 69628 JANICE GIBEAU 80.00
12/10/2020 69636 SHERRI HELLENBRAND 70.00
12/10/2020 69646 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 50.00
12/10/2020 69666 ERIN RADECKI 80.00
12/10/2020 69683 SUSAN STRANDLIE 75.00
12/10/2020 69703 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 80.00
12/17/2020 69705 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2,037.03
12/17/2020 69710 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 50.00
12/17/2020 69714 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100.00
12/17/2020 69717 ELVEN STED APARTMENTS 950.00
12/17/2020 69718 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 67.89
12/17/2020 69727 PLC WI HOLDINGS LLC 179.56
12/17/2020 69736 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 1,575.00
12/17/2020 69739 VINING SPARKS IBG LP 27.00
12/31/2020 1631 HOLLEE CAMACHO 14.99
12/31/2020 1690 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 8,883.08
12/31/2020 1691 VOID 0.00
12/31/2020 1692 VOID 0.00
12/31/2020 1693 VOID 0.00
12/31/2020 1694 VOID 0.00
12/31/2020 69744 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,905.33
12/31/2020 69745 AFLAC 234.00
12/31/2020 69746 AIRGAS USA LLC 96.80
12/31/2020 69747 SUSAN ALBRIGHT 18.00
12/31/2020 69748 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 438.06
12/31/2020 69749 BETH AMOS 150.05
12/31/2020 69750 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 6,344.33
12/31/2020 69753 MELISSA BARABOO 51.47
12/31/2020 69754 JOSEPH BAWLUSKI 19.25
12/31/2020 69755 ELIZABETH OR JONATHAN BENSON 128.19
12/31/2020 69756 BMI 364.00
12/31/2020 69757 JAMES OR SHANNON BRANDT 118.50
12/31/2020 69758 BROOKFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY 14.99
12/31/2020 69759 CLERK OF COURTS 100.00
12/31/2020 69760 CLIPPERCREEK INC 4,661.74
12/31/2020 69761 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 68.76

VOIDED

VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED
VOIDED

12/31/2020

02/04/2021
02/04/2021
02/04/2021
02/04/2021





02/17/2021 09:06 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 3/5
User: JAMIN Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020

Reconciliation Record ID: 187

AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/31/2020 69762 BRIAN OR KARRON CONGER 52.37
12/31/2020 69763 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 22.54
12/31/2020 69764 DANE COUNTY CLERK 240.00
12/31/2020 69765 DANE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEME 222.22
12/31/2020 69766 DEER GROVE EMS DISTRICT 276.48
12/31/2020 69767 BRIAN DELACY 5.43
12/31/2020 69768 DEMCO INC 282.00
12/31/2020 69769 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 79.50
12/31/2020 69770 TREVOR OR KELSEY DYBEVIK 214.12
12/31/2020 69771 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC 92.70
12/31/2020 69772 EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 296.77
12/31/2020 69773 SHAWN OR AMY ELMER 130.10
12/31/2020 69774 FARLEY'S HOUSE OF PIANOS LLC 125.00
12/31/2020 69775 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 511.15
12/31/2020 69776 FITCH-RONA EMS DISTRICT 100.00
12/31/2020 69777 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 427.07
12/31/2020 69778 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 33.63
12/31/2020 69779 ERIC OR ALLISON HEGGELUND 117.58
12/31/2020 69780 KENAN OR FAHRI HETA 142.21
12/31/2020 69781 CLAUDETTE HIGGINS 95.13
12/31/2020 69782 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 16.40
12/31/2020 69783 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 290.84
12/31/2020 69784 INKWORKS INC 145.00
12/31/2020 69785 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 515.23
12/31/2020 69786 DENNIS OR JEAN JENKS 11.67
12/31/2020 69787 JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,000.00
12/31/2020 69788 BRENT OR BRITTANY KELLER 116.58
12/31/2020 69789 KLEENMARK 3,089.00
12/31/2020 69790 BRIAN KOCH 38.94
12/31/2020 69791 KYLE KONKOL 210.92
12/31/2020 69792 ADAM OR ABBY KUEHN 141.31
12/31/2020 69793 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 629.92
12/31/2020 69794 LEGALSHIELD 88.70
12/31/2020 69795 GREGORY OR ALISON LOKEN 160.96
12/31/2020 69796 MICHAEL MAERZ 118.63
12/31/2020 69797 MATTHEW PAUL MALICKI 39.43
12/31/2020 69798 CHANDRA MALMQUIST 21.67
12/31/2020 69799 DAVID MASSEY 30.00
12/31/2020 69800 CHRISTOPHER OR SAMANTHA MCBURNEY 640.98
12/31/2020 69801 MCCOM INC 26,654.55
12/31/2020 69802 THOMAS OR MARSHA MCKAY 102.28
12/31/2020 69803 MEIKEM SUPPLY INC 195.00
12/31/2020 69804 BECKY MERK-BENN 83.36





02/17/2021 09:06 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY Page 4/5

User: JAMIN Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020
Reconciliation Record ID: 187
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/31/2020 69805 MIDWEST TAPE 59.97
12/31/2020 69806 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 160.00
12/31/2020 69807 BILL NEITZEL 955.45
12/31/2020 69808 JEFFREY OLSON 11.20
12/31/2020 69809 JUSTIN OR KATIE PACKARD 20.00
12/31/2020 69810 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP 131,025.22
12/31/2020 69811 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 1,188.46
12/31/2020 69812 TRICIA ROGERS 124.50
12/31/2020 69813 JORDAN ROWLAND 279.49
12/31/2020 69814 CAITLIN RYAN 28.31
12/31/2020 69815 JEREMY OR SARAH SANDSNES 120.99
12/31/2020 69816 LYNN SCHAEFER 107.88
12/31/2020 69817 STACY OR CHARLES SCHUMACHER 41.61
12/31/2020 69818 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 19.25
12/31/2020 69819 JEFFREY OR PATRICIA SHIELDS 149.82
12/31/2020 69820 SHRED-IT 73.56
12/31/2020 69821 JACOB OR ASHLEY SMITH 26.54
12/31/2020 69822 RANDAL OR TRUDY SMITHBACK 10.14
12/31/2020 69823 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 11,163.02
12/31/2020 69824 STEVEN OR TARYN STICHT 115.92
12/31/2020 69825 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 24,478.89
12/31/2020 69826 DEAN OR HOLLY TANGEMAN 19.81
12/31/2020 69827 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 68.06
12/31/2020 69828 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04
12/31/2020 69829 UWHC 10.00
12/31/2020 69830 MARCI VAAGE 107.69
12/31/2020 69831 VERIZON WIRELESS 266.07
12/31/2020 69832 AMY VOLK 141.90
12/31/2020 69833 ANNE WHEELOCK 25.60
12/31/2020 69834 STEVE WIESE 118.41
12/31/2020 69835 SHANE OR AMANDA WILLIAMS 123.25
12/31/2020 69836 WINDSTREAM 433.47
12/31/2020 69837 JOANNA WINSLOW 19.98
12/31/2020 69838 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 31.13
12/31/2020 69839 LEAH ZAHREN 15.95
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/10/2020 69567 BRADLEY, ROBERT 1,634.90
12/10/2020 69587 THOMPSON, DAVID 1,422.32
12/29/2020 69840 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,667.34

Total - 131 Outstanding Checks: 277,998.30

Adjusted Bank Balance 4,788,105.38





02/17/2021 09:06 AM BANK RECONCILIATION FOR STOUGHTON CITY
User: JAMIN Bank 3 (PRIMARY CHECKING)
DB: Stoughton FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020
Reconciliation Record ID: 187
Unreconciled Difference:

REVIEWED BY:

DATE:

Page
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.00






02/17/2021 09:11 AM

User:

JAMIN

DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts

Page:

1/40

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100050241 12/01/2020 JENNIFER SIMON, MICHAEL

302 PARKING FINES 37280 20.00

C 100050242 12/01/2020 JENNIFER LUND, KEVIN

303 DMV FEES REGISTRATION 184.06

C 100050243 12/01/2020 JENNIFER CALDERON, CAMERON

303 DMV FEES SJ2260 367.00

C 100050244 12/01/2020 DESIRE PERFORMANCE EXTERIORS & CONTRACTING

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 226.75

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 226.75

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 226.75

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 680.25

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00
2,295.50

C 100050245 12/01/2020 JENNIFER HENDRICKSON, MELISSA

303 DMV FEES AKD1803 339.75

C 100050246 12/02/2020 VICKIE ROB REAL ESTATE BROKERAGE & BUILDERS

1201 PER # 85 - 1116 SMEDAL DR 600.00

C 100050247 12/02/2020 VICKIE TIEN TRUONG - NYGAARD LLC

1201 PER # 86 - 700 NYGAARD ST 634.00

C 100050248 12/02/2020 BARBI KRAMPER, EDWARD

303 DMV FEES SJ2261 REGISTRATION 658.50

C 100050249 12/02/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00

C 100050250 12/02/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050251 12/02/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100050252 12/02/2020 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050253 12/02/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITEL

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050254 12/02/2020 DESIRE WANG, KONG

401 BUILDING PERMITS 200.00

C 100050255 12/02/2020 BARBI JOURNEY MENTAL HEALTH CENTER

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 25.00

C 100050256 12/02/2020 BARBI JENSEN, ANGELA

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 50.00

C 100050257 12/02/2020 JENNIFER SEDIVY, THOMAS

303 DMV FEES AKD1804 294.00

C 100050258 12/02/2020 JENNIFER LAWRENCE, NATHAN

303 MP9668 137.00

C 100050260 12/02/2020 DEBBIE DEPT OF HEALTH SERVICES





02/17/2021 09:11 AM

User:

JAMIN

DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020

Completed Receipts

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution
9901 MEDICAL CARE TRANSPORTATION 16,855.52
C 100050261 12/02/2020 DEBBIE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
9901 ANNUAL CHAMBER ADD 750.00
C 100050259 12/03/2020 JENNIFER HARRISON, HOWARD
303 DMV FEES SJ2262 345.50
C 100050262 12/03/2020 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 50.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 201.80
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 201.80
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 201.80
401 BUILDING PERMITS 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 605.40
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 75.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,200.00
2,745.80
C 100050263 12/03/2020 DESIRE GENSCHAW, CHAD
401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
125.00
C 100050264 12/03/2020 LYDIA IRVING , JOE & JACKIE
DOG 22501 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16501 35.00
52.00
C 100050265 12/03/2020 LYDIA STICHT, STEVEN
DOG 22502 21.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16502 35.00
56.00
C 100050266 12/03/2020 JENNIFER ACEVEDO MONTELLANO, THEA
303 5J2263 524.00
C 100050267 12/03/2020 JENNIFER HENDRICKSON, MELISSA
303 AKD1805 342.50
C 100050268 12/03/2020 JENNIFER LEKAN, TODD
303 AKD1806 489.50
C 100050269 12/03/2020 JENNIFER TIEGEN, BRODY
303 AKD1807 407.00
C 100050270 12/03/2020 JENNIFER SWENSON, MICHAEL
303 AKD1808 271.75
C 100050271 12/03/2020 RACHEL DYERSON, CALE
302 PARKING FINES 36695 20.00
C 100050272 12/04/2020 ALEX COMSTOCK, STEVEN
303 MU4332 153.00
C 100050273 12/04/2020 ALEX HOLLAND, TY
303 AKD1809 324.50
C 100050274 12/04/2020 ALEX HALVERSON, ANDREW
303 ADY1425 122.00





02/17/2021 09:11 AM

User:

JAMIN

DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020

Page:
Completed Receipts

3/40

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100050275 12/04/2020 ALEX ERDMAN, DYLAN

303 AKD1810 296.50

C 100050276 12/04/2020 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

C 100050277 12/04/2020 DESIRE LANDMARK SERVICES CORPORATION

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050278 12/04/2020 DESIRE CARDINAL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING,

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
100.00

C 100050279 12/04/2020 DESIRE LA CROSSE SIGN CO, INC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

C 100050280 12/04/2020 DESIRE SCHUMANN, JUDITH

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
125.00

C 100050281 12/04/2020 DESIRE SYNERGY RENEWABLE SYSTEMS LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
125.00

C 100050282 12/04/2020 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050283 12/04/2020 DESIRE EVERLIGHT SOLAR

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 252.65
302.65

C 100050284 12/04/2020 DESIRE MODERN HEATING & COOLING, INC

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00

C 100050285 12/04/2020 DESIRE KING, RANDY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100050286 12/04/2020 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 222.90

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 222.90

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 222.90

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 668.70

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00

2,272.40

C 100050287 12/04/2020 ALEX REE, DWAYNE

303 5J2264 345.50

C 100050288 12/04/2020 DESIRE CANNADY, KEVIN

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

C 100050289 12/04/2020 DESIRE BRAY, LORA
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User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON
Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts

Page:

4/40

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

C 100050290 12/04/2020 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050291 12/04/2020 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050292 12/04/2020 DESIRE NO SHORTS ELECTRIC LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 155.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
205.00

C 100050293 12/04/2020 DESIRE MACHO, CRAIG

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100050294 12/04/2020 DESIRE HATHEWAY, JOSEPH

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 150.00

C 100050295 12/04/2020 DESIRE CARPENTRY BY DAVE EVERETT

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
200.00

C 100050296 12/04/2020 DESIRE BADGER BASEMENT SYSTEMS INC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100050297 12/04/2020 JOE NICKOLAS KLINEFELTER

303 DMV FEES AKD1811 396.00

C 100050298 12/04/2020 MASON ZALK JOSEPHS FABRICATORS

9901 MISC. DONATION 150.00

C 100050299 12/04/2020 JOE ADAMS, PATRICIA

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050300 12/04/2020 JOE HUBERD, JANE

303 DMV FEES 821PDU 122.00

C 100050301 12/04/2020 JOE NICKELS, ROBBIE

303 DMV FEES SJ2265 284.00

C 100050302 12/05/2020 ALEX HOFFMANN, DAMON

301 BF106386-0 10.00

302 35747 20.00

302 36322 60.00
90.00

C 100050303 12/05/2020 ALEX MARSH, BRYCE

303 780MVB 184.00

C 100050304 12/05/2020 ALEX SCHULTZ, TOBIAS

301 BF106733-4 10.00

C 100050305 12/06/2020 ALEX COX, CARL

308 K-9 DONATIONS 20.00

C 100050306 12/07/2020 VICKIE JAMES WYNGAARD

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 15.00

C 100050307 12/07/2020 CANDEE ARMSTRONG, HERBERT / RUTH TRUST ACCT

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
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User: JAMIN Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
c 100050308 12/07/2020 CANDEE ODALEN, ROGER & NANCY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢} 100050309 12/07/2020 CANDEE MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
¢} 100050310 12/07/2020 CANDEE USW INTERNATIONAL UNION
501 FOOD PANTRY 350.00
¢} 100050311 12/07/2020 CANDEE SAVITT, MICHAEL & KNUTSON, SUE
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
c 100050312 12/07/2020 CANDEE HANSON, PAULINE
501 FOOD PANTRY 30.00
c 100050313 12/07/2020 CANDEE JORDAN, SYLVIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
c 100050314 12/07/2020 CANDEE FELIX, MARK
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
c 100050315 12/07/2020 CANDEE BEALL, SHARON
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
¢} 100050316 12/07/2020 CANDEE HERWYNEN, CAROLINE & JOHN
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
¢} 100050317 12/07/2020 CANDEE BLACKBURN, JOHN & KELLY
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
c 100050318 12/07/2020 CANDEE MANSON, BARBARA
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050319 12/07/2020 CANDEE DICKSON, JULIE
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
¢} 100050320 12/07/2020 CANDEE CARPENTER, KIPLEY & LAURA
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
c 100050321 12/07/2020 CANDEE SHAW, H. T. OR C.D.
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
c 100050322 12/07/2020 CANDEE BAYVIEW HIEGHTS
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050323 12/07/2020 CANDEE READ, DOUGLAS
501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00
¢} 100050324 12/07/2020 CANDEE CTW ABBEY CARPET & FLOOR
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
¢} 100050325 12/07/2020 CANDEE SCHENKENBERG, LEITHA
501 FOOD PANTRY 75.00
c 100050326 12/07/2020 CANDEE KOSS, FRANK
501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00
¢} 100050327 12/07/2020 BARBI MCCORMICK, MICHELENE
301 BAILS/FINES 111.40
c 100050328 12/07/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 2,896.56
c 100050329 12/07/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 5,275.75
c 100050330 12/07/2020 BARBI MONTELLANO, THEA
303 DMV FEES AKD 1812 REGISTRATI 454 .00
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C 100050331 12/07/2020 LISA PUSCAS, KAREN
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100050332 12/07/2020 LISA HORN, SUSAN
308 K-9 DONATIONS 25.00
C 100050333 12/07/2020 LISA HANNA, REBECCA
308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
C 100050334 12/07/2020 LISA KARLS, RHIANNA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050335 12/07/2020 LISA CLOYD, ANA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050336 12/07/2020 LISA HILLS, ELEANOR
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100050337 12/07/2020 LISA KLATT, ERNEST
301 BAILS/FINES 136.60
C 100050338 12/07/2020 LISA FISCHER EXCAVATING
301 BAILS/FINES 149.20
C 100050339 12/07/2020 BARBI MILLER, SAMANTHA
302 PARKING FINES 36309 60.00
C 100050340 12/07/2020 LISA HILGER, ANGELA
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050341 12/07/2020 LISA HILGER, ANGELA
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050342 12/07/2020 LYDIA GILMAN, STEPHANIE
DOG 22503 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16503 35.00
52.00
C 100050343 12/07/2020 LYDIA SCHEEL, RODNEY/ RHONDA
DOG 22504 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16504 35.00
52.00
C 100050344 12/07/2020 BARBI KRUEGER, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 36607 20.00
C 100050345 12/07/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHON UTILITIES
9901 DEFERRED COMP 1,487.51
9901 NOV RETIREMENT 18,643.82
20,131.33
C 100050346 12/07/2020 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 135.00
702 FINES 4.95
702 FINES 7.79
702 FINES 2.25
149.99
C 100050347 12/07/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
MR 0000003743 57,870.98
C 100050348 12/07/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
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9901 DEFERRED COMP 1,493.22

C 100050349 12/07/2020 LYDIA KREBS, MARCIA & DAVID

DOG 22505 17.00

C 100050350 12/07/2020 LYDIA HARTBERG, DARREN

DOG 22506 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16505 35.00
52.00

C 100050351 12/07/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050352 12/08/2020 BARBI REE, CHARLES

303 DMV FEES AKD1813 REGISTRATION 308.00

C 100050353 12/08/2020 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050354 12/08/2020 BARBI SPERLOEN, DANA

302 PARKING FINES 34657 60.00

C 100050355 12/08/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 STORMWATER INV DATE 10-1-2020 52,754.26

C 100050356 12/08/2020 HOLLY ALL THROUGH THE HOUSE

901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00

C 100050357 12/08/2020 LISA STATE OF WI

EMSTRIP TO RECORD EMS SDC PAYMENT 16.53

C 100050358 12/08/2020 LYDIA MZYK, DANIELLE/PHILLIP

DOG 22507 17.00

C 100050359 12/08/2020 LISA STATE OF WI

COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 2,002.27

C 100050360 12/08/2020 JOE TAYLOR, SAMUEL

303 DMV FEES AKM5216 215.41

C 100050361 12/09/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 4,088.53

C 100050362 12/09/2020 LISA STATE OF WI

9901 STATE TRAINING REIMBURSE-POL 3,680.00

C 100050363 12/09/2020 LYDIA ZIRKLE, MARY & MATTHEW

DOG 22508 17.00

C 100050364 12/09/2020 LYDIA SLETTEN, KRIS

DOG 22509 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16506 35.00
52.00

C 100050365 12/09/2020 LYDIA BAESEMAN, JENNY KRISTIANSEN,OYSTEIN

DOG 22510 17.00

C 100050366 12/10/2020 BARBI COLLINS, CORRINE

303 DMV FEES AKD1814 REGISTRATION 297.00

C 100050367 12/10/2020 BARBI ADAMS, MATTHEW

302 PARKING FINES 36498 40.00

C 100050368 12/10/2020 VICKIE GUNDERSON FUNERAL HOME

1203 OLSON, DAVID RIV 13-89-22-2 555.00
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C 100050369 12/10/2020 VICKIE TDS METROCOM
1201 PER # 76 (EA-3) 384.36
C 100050370 12/10/2020 VICKIE TDS METROCOM
1201 PER # 77 (FA-2) 300.00
C 100050371 12/10/2020 VICKIE TDS METROCOM
1201 PER # 78 (FA-3) 150.00
C 100050372 12/10/2020 VICKIE TDS METROCOM
1201 PER # 79 (FA-4) 409.08
C 100050373 12/10/2020 VICKIE TDS METROCOM
1201 PER # 80 (GA-1) 300.00
C 100050374 12/10/2020 CANDEE CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100050375 12/10/2020 CANDEE STOUGHTON CONSERVATION CLUB
501 FOOD PANTRY 400.00
C 100050376 12/10/2020 CANDEE MELL, ALLEN & MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050377 12/10/2020 CANDEE JOHN, GINA MARIE
501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00
C 100050378 12/10/2020 CANDEE DE BRUIN, JAMIE & HEIDT
501 FOOD PANTRY 000.00
C 100050379 12/10/2020 CANDEE BEUTEL, JOHN
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100050380 12/10/2020 CANDEE PINNOW, DIANE & ALAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050381 12/10/2020 CANDEE SLINDE, JACQUELINE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050382 12/10/2020 CANDEE HOLSINGER, ROBERT & LINDA
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050383 12/10/2020 CANDEE HEMMERSBACH, JAMES & MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 125.00
C 100050384 12/10/2020 CANDEE HALVERSON, JACK
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100050385 12/10/2020 CANDEE BRUNSELL, ANNE
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100050386 12/10/2020 JENNIFER KRISTOPHER EASTWOOD
303 5J2266 337.50
C 100050387 12/10/2020 CANDEE PAULEY, FRANCES
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100050388 12/10/2020 CANDEE WELK, JERRILYNN
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100050389 12/10/2020 CANDEE ZALK JOSEPHS FABRICATION
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050390 12/10/2020 JENNIFER STOUGHTON CONSERVATION CLUB
309 SHOP WITH COP DONATION 400.00
C 100050391 12/11/2020 LISA LOPEZ, VERONICA MORALES
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
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C 100050392 12/11/2020 LISA REEK, BRITTANY

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100050393 12/11/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 957.76

C 100050394 12/11/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 397.04

C 100050395 12/11/2020 DEBBIE HANRAHAN, STEVE

MR 0000003745 236.52

C 100050396 12/11/2020 LISA STATE OF WI

9901 CARE FUNDING - COVID 102,797.27

9901 CARE FUNDING - COVID 2,586.40

9901 CARE FUNDING - COVID 1,575.00
106,958.67

C 100050397 12/11/2020 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES

MR 0000003755 799.12

C 100050398 12/11/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100050399 12/11/2020 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050400 12/11/2020 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF

9901 DONATION 2,945.00

9901 NUTRITION 13,226.00

9901 GRANT 1,976.00

9901 NUTRITION 8,599.00
26,746.00

C 100050401 12/11/2020 DEBBIE SKYLINE LIEN SEARCH

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050402 12/11/2020 DEBBIE SAFARILAND LLC

9901 REFUND 275.00

C 100050403 12/11/2020 DEBBIE ANONYMOUS

9901 DONATION 1,554.00

C 100050404 12/11/2020 ALEX DORENZO, LATOYA

303 AJS8917 132.00

C 100050405 12/11/2020 ALEX JL ANDERSON CONCRETE LLC

303 MA5761 143.00

303 AFM2338 122.00

265.00

C 100050406 12/11/2020 JUDI ADAMS, CASEY AND ERIC

DOG 22511 17.00

C 100050407 12/11/2020 ALEX YANG, KORLIA

303 AKD1815 297.06

C 100050408 12/11/2020 DESIRE KRANTZ ELECTRIC INC.

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 155.00

C 100050409 12/11/2020 DESIRE PETE MANLEY REMODELING LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 144.00
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C 100050410 12/11/2020 DESIRE ELKE, CHRIS

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00

C 100050411 12/11/2020 DESIRE J ERDMAN BUILDERS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 199.60

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 199.60

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 199.60

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 598.80

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00

2,132.60

C 100050412 12/11/2020 DESIRE RITE-WAY CONSTRUCTION LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 84.80
224.80

C 100050413 12/11/2020 DESIRE DEGNAN DESIGN-BUILD-REMODEL, INC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
150.00

C 100050414 12/11/2020 DESIRE D&J HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING LLC

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050415 12/11/2020 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050416 12/11/2020 DESIRE HANNA, MATTHEW

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

C 100050417 12/11/2020 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050418 12/11/2020 DESIRE TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS, INC

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100.00

C 100050419 12/11/2020 DESIRE SVEUM, PETER

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 30.00

C 100050420 12/11/2020 DESIRE ST. ANN SCHOOL

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100.00

C 100050421 12/11/2020 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 25.00

C 100050422 12/11/2020 CINDY HAUGEN

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100050423 12/11/2020 CINDY COPE

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,000.00

C 100050424 12/11/2020 CINDY HEINZEROTH

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100050425 12/11/2020 CINDY BEALL

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 200.00
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C 100050426 12/11/2020 CINDY VANDRELL

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 30.00

C 100050427 12/11/2020 CINDY SMTH

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 50.00

C 100050428 12/11/2020 CINDY PETERSON

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00

C 100050429 12/11/2020 LYDIA WIRTH, LORI

DOG 22512 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16507 35.00
52.00

C 100050450 12/11/2020 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK

1001 PROGRAM FEES 40.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (2.89)
37.11

C 100050451 12/11/2020 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 400.00

702 FINES 6.32

702 FINES 9.96

702 FINES 2.87
419.15

C 100050430 12/12/2020 JOE MARTINO, CASSANDRA D

303 DMV FEES ACH 6378 184.00

C 100050431 12/12/2020 KATIE MORGAN, WILLIAM

302 PARKING FINES 36967 60.00

C 100050432 12/12/2020 JOE PERRY, LINDA R

303 DMV FEES AKD1816 335.50

C 100050433 12/13/2020 ALEX BYRNE, JUSTIN

302 37370 20.00

C 100050435 12/14/2020 BARBI CHAVEZ, VINCENT

301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 50.00

C 100050436 12/14/2020 BARBI WEST, AUSTIN

301 BAILS/FINES C782FVKHW52 124.00

C 100050437 12/14/2020 BARBI MCBORROUGH, SHEILA

301 BAILS/FINES C780LM7RBQ 25.00

C 100050438 12/14/2020 BARBI CHECKY, DUANE

303 DMV FEES AKD1817 489.50

C 100050439 12/14/2020 BARBI DREWEL, BARBARA

303 DMV FEES 521ZPV RENEWAL 114.00

C 100050440 12/14/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 9,755.55

C 100050441 12/14/2020 BARBI STOFFELS, ALICIA

302 PARKING FINES 36615 20.00

C 100050442 12/14/2020 DESIRE VETTER, HEATHER

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

C 100050443 12/14/2020 LISA KUNES COUNTRY

302 PARKING FINES 60.00
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C 100050444 12/14/2020 LISA KUNES COUNTRY
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050445 12/14/2020 LISA LINDNER, JONATHAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050446 12/14/2020 LISA MAHLUM, CONER
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050447 12/14/2020 LISA CHIPMAN, MICHAEL
301 BAILS/FINES 124.00
C 100050448 12/14/2020 LISA SWENSON-VOISS, STEPHANIE
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050449 12/14/2020 LISA BAH, AMIROU
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100050452 12/14/2020 BARBI CULLIGAN, JAMES
303 DMV FEES AKD1818 REGISTRATION 351.50
303 DMV FEES SJ2267 REGISTRATION 284.00

635.50

C 100050453 12/14/2020 BARBI CARDINAL HEATING
302 PARKING FINES 36611 20.00
C 100050454 12/14/2020 BARBI SOLBERG, ALLAN
303 DMV FEES AJY3005 REGISTRATION 229.98
C 100050455 12/14/2020 LYDIA VAN BEEK, KELLY
DOG 22513 17.00
C 100050456 12/14/2020 BARBI SAUNDERS, THOMAS
303 DMV FEES SE5139 REGISTRATION 184.06
C 100050457 12/14/2020 LYDIA ROLOFF, HOWARD & SUZANNE
DOG 22514 17.00
C 100050458 12/14/2020 BARBI GANDER, ERIC
302 PARKING FINES 37283 20.00
C 100050459 12/14/2020 LYDIA KELLER, BRENT & BRITTANY
DOG 22515 17.00
C 100050460 12/14/2020 LYDIA BILLING, SALLY
DOG 22516 17.00
C 100050461 12/14/2020 BARBI SPERLOEN, DANA
303 FORDHOG 130.00
C 100050462 12/14/2020 LYDIA THULIEN, DONALD/JOANN
DOG 22517 17.00
C 100050463 12/14/2020 LYDIA NUOFFER, CAROL
DOG 22518 17.00
C 100050464 12/14/2020 LYDIA KINGSLEY, RONALD/HOLLI
DOG 22519 17.00
C 100050465 12/14/2020 LYDIA SPENCER, DIXIE
DOG 22520 21.00
C 100050466 12/14/2020 JENNIFER NACHTIGAL, KIAH MARIE
301 BF106742-6 10.00

C 100050467 12/14/2020 LYDIA KIRLEY, PATRICIA
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DOG 22521 17.00

C 100050468 12/14/2020 JENNIFER ENGER, KERRY E

301 37336 20.00

C 100050469 12/14/2020 LYDIA PRZYGODA, ENRICO

DOG 22522 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16508 35.00
52.00

C 100050470 12/14/2020 LYDIA GAGEN, JOHN

DOG 22523 17.00

C 100050501 12/14/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 331,259.01

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 200.96

331,459.97

C 100050471 12/15/2020 LISA CITIES & VILLAGES MUTUAL INSURANCE

9901 2019 WC DIVIDENDS 30,393.00

C 100050472 12/15/2020 LISA BROOKS TRACTOR

9901 PURCHASE REFUND 50.00

C 100050473 12/15/2020 JUDI HUNTINGTON, LEWIS

DOG 22524 17.00

DOG 22525 17.00
34.00

C 100050474 12/15/2020 JUDI PETH, BRYAN & ROSEANN

DOG 22526 17.00

C 100050475 12/15/2020 BARBI WICK, GREGORY

302 PARKING FINES 36616 20.00

C 100050476 12/15/2020 LYDIA O'CONNOR, PAMELA

DOG 22527 17.00

C 100050477 12/15/2020 BARBI REYES MORANCHEL, ADAN

303 DMV FEES AKD1819 REGISTRATION 285.50

C 100050478 12/15/2020 LYDIA CHART, SHIRLENE

DOG 22528 17.00

C 100050479 12/15/2020 CANDEE REESE, MELISSA & PAQUETTE, JASON

501 FOOD PANTRY 655.00

C 100050480 12/15/2020 CANDEE WILLETT, BOB & MARY

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100050481 12/15/2020 CANDEE WIESE, LANCE & NOREEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100050482 12/15/2020 CANDEE TRIBBY, MICHAEL & REBECCA

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100050483 12/15/2020 CANDEE FORTNEY, STEVEN & RUTH

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100050484 12/15/2020 CANDEE STOTON AREA DEMS& PROGRESSIVES

501 FOOD PANTRY 28.18

C 100050485 12/15/2020 BARBI DAHL, BRIAN

303 DMV FEES SJ2268 REGISTRATION 323.00
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C 100050486 12/15/2020 CANDEE THOMPSON, ROGER

501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00

C 100050487 12/15/2020 LYDIA HAUK, JILL

DOG 22529 17.00

DOG 22530 17.00
34.00

C 100050488 12/15/2020 CANDEE MYREN, DEBORAH & DAVID

501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00

C 100050489 12/15/2020 LYDIA KVALHEIM, KEITH

DOG 22531 17.00

C 100050490 12/15/2020 CANDEE ROUSE, ANN T.

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

C 100050491 12/15/2020 BARBI SHERVEN, CODY

303 DMV FEES AKD1820 REGISTRATION 550.00

C 100050492 12/15/2020 CANDEE BAJR BURGERS LLC

501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00

C 100050493 12/15/2020 CANDEE DENT, ROBERT & LESLIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 1,050.00

C 100050494 12/15/2020 CANDEE ELVEKROG, NANCY & JOHN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100050495 12/15/2020 CANDEE THAIN, ELLEN & GERALD

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100050496 12/15/2020 LYDIA NELSON, DAVID M.

DOG 22532 17.00

DOG 22533 17.00

DOG 22534 17.00
51.00

C 100050497 12/15/2020 CANDEE STENJEM, JEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100050498 12/15/2020 CANDEE ASLESON, RICHARD & JEAN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100050499 12/15/2020 CANDEE CONDON, GEORGE & LYNNE,

501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00

C 100050500 12/15/2020 CANDEE SHOEMAKER, EILEEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100050502 12/15/2020 CANDEE MCCLOSKEY, KERRY & MICHAEL

501 FOOD PANTRY 30.00

C 100050503 12/15/2020 CANDEE OREGON CHAPTER NO 49 OES

501 FOOD PANTRY 150.00

C 100050504 12/15/2020 CANDEE STOUGHON UTILITIES

501 FOOD PANTRY 600.00

C 100050505 12/15/2020 CANDEE HALVERSON, JAMES & SHARON

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100050506 12/15/2020 MERRI CORNEILLER, COLLEEN

303 AKD1821 300.00
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C 100050507 12/15/2020 MERRI CORNEILLER, COLLEEN
303 AKD1821 30.00
C 100050508 12/15/2020 LYDIA VOGEL, DAVID
DOG 22535 17.00
C 100050509 12/15/2020 LYDIA RENOLT, JOYCE
DOG 22536 17.00
DOG 22537 17.00
34.00
C 100050510 12/16/2020 DEBBIE GARFOOT, ANDREW & GABRIELLE
SPEC 0511-092-2751-5/7041-10 1,803.18
9901 REMAINDER OF CHECK-REFUND 294.39
2,097.57
C 100050511 12/16/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100050512 12/16/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 1,805.36
C 100050513 12/16/2020 BARBI CONLIN, PATRICK
303 DMV FEES AKD1822 REGISTRATION 477.75
C 100050514 12/16/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 140.00
C 100050515 12/16/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 DEF COMP 1,582.29
C 100050516 12/16/2020 BARBI HEIMANN, PENNY
303 DMV FEES ABT4758 RENEWAL 122.00
C 100050517 12/16/2020 DESIRE TRUONG, TIEN
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 1,793.50
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 1,076.10
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 1,076.10
401 BUILDING PERMITS 2,690.25
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 465.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 900.00
8,050.95
C 100050518 12/16/2020 DEBBIE WI CHAPTER OF WOMEN IN WI
9901 DONATION 250.00
C 100050519 12/16/2020 LISA NAUTA, JENNIFER
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050520 12/16/2020 LISA KRUEGER, GRANT
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050521 12/16/2020 LISA WEITNER, LILIAN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050522 12/16/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 419,901.03
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 514.22
420,415.25

C 100050523 12/16/2020 JENNIFER HERNANDEZ JAQUEZ, JOSE LUIS
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303 5J2269 317.75
C 100050524 12/16/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 290,919.72
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 44.85
290,964.57
C 100050525 12/16/2020 JOE GANDER, BROOKE
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050526 12/16/2020 JOE TEMPLETON, NICHOLAS
302 PARKING FINES 136.60
C 100050544 12/16/2020 DEBBIE FIDELITY INVEST
9901 DIVIDEND 0.07
9901 LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN 0.38
9901 SHORT TERM CAPITAL GAIN 0.13
0.58
C 100050545 12/16/2020 DEBBIE FIDELITY
9901 DIVIDEND 142.49
9901 LONG TERM CAPITAL GAIN 777.24
9901 SHORT TERM CAPITAL GAIN 259.08
1,178.81
C 100050549 12/16/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 397,214.09
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 387.14
397,601.23
C 100050550 12/16/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 342,655.62
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 322.89
342,978.51
C 100050527 12/17/2020 LISA COOK, JEREMIAH
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050528 12/17/2020 LISA BRIMMER, BRIAN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050529 12/17/2020 LISA OLSON, RANDALL
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050530 12/17/2020 LISA BERG, TANYA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050531 12/17/2020 LISA MORRIS, ISAAC
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050532 12/17/2020 LISA RESTIVO, AMANDA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050533 12/17/2020 LISA SATINA, LINDSEY
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050534 12/17/2020 LISA COLEMAN, JERRY
302 PARKING FINES 95.00
C 100050535 12/17/2020 LISA KERNS, JAMISON
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
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C 100050536 12/17/2020 LISA REGUTTI, JOHN

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100050537 12/17/2020 LISA HINDES, PRESSTON

301 BAILS/FINES 98.80

C 100050538 12/17/2020 JUDI PAUL, MELISSA

DOG 22538 17.00

DOG 22539 17.00
34.00

C 100050539 12/17/2020 JUDI RITTER, CHUCK

DOG 22540 17.00

C 100050540 12/17/2020 JUDI SHIELDS, JEFF/PATRICIA

DOG 22541 17.00

C 100050541 12/17/2020 BARBI OBRIEN, BRODY

303 DMV FEES AGZ8722 REGISTRATION 266.50

C 100050542 12/17/2020 JUDI SKINNER, SUSAN

DOG 22542 17.00

C 100050543 12/17/2020 JUDI BORMETT, JENNIFER & DAVE

DOG 22543 17.00

9914 6509 35.00

DOG 22544 17.00

9914 6510 17.00
86.00

C 100050546 12/17/2020 JUDI WISE, JASON & HEATHER

DOG 22545 17.00

C 100050547 12/17/2020 JUDI VENTURINO, AMANDA/JOHN

DOG 22546 21.00

9914 6511 35.00
56.00

C 100050548 12/17/2020 BARBI ZIMMERMAN, PHILLIP

303 DMV FEES 265VHW RENEWAL 132.00

C 100050551 12/17/2020 JENNIFER K-9 DONATIONS

308 K-9 DONATIONS 61.00

C 100050552 12/18/2020 JUDI PACKARD, JUSTIN & KATIE

DOG 22547 17.00

C 100050553 12/18/2020 JUDI VOIGTS, CHRISTINE

DOG 22548 17.00

C 100050554 12/18/2020 JUDI EHLINGER, DEBORAH/DAVID

DOG 22549 17.00

DOG 22550 17.00
34.00

C 100050555 12/18/2020 JUDI HELM, JENNIFER/SCOTT

DOG 22551 17.00

DOG 22552 17.00
34.00

C 100050556 12/18/2020 JUDI JOHNSON, LESLEY & TERRY MARSHALL

DOG 22553 17.00
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C 100050557 12/18/2020 BARBI STOUGHTON SPIRITS

301 BAILS/FINES C782VDKRB6 250.00

C 100050558 12/18/2020 JUDI BOWDISH, PATRICK & TIFFANY

DOG 22554 17.00

C 100050559 12/18/2020 JUDI PERRY, KIM & SUSAN

DOG 22555 17.00

C 100050560 12/18/2020 JUDI KRAUS, RICHARD/CONNIE

DOG 22556 17.00

C 100050561 12/18/2020 JUDI FJELSTAD, EARLENE

DOG 22557 17.00

C 100050562 12/18/2020 JUDI DOWNIE, DAVID/SARA

DOG 22558 17.00

C 100050563 12/18/2020 BARBI LUCHSINGER, ALISSA

302 PARKING FINES 36100 20.00

C 100050564 12/18/2020 BARBI NGUYEN, SAMANTHA

301 BAILS/FINES BF105527-2 98.80

C 100050565 12/18/2020 LISA AUTO-WARES

9901 REFUND ON CREDIT ON ACCOUNT 21.66

C 100050566 12/18/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 10,556.69

C 100050567 12/18/2020 BARBI KIRBY, THOMAS

303 DMV FEES AKD1823 REGISTRATIOI 299.75

C 100050568 12/18/2020 DESIRE BOO LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 50.00

C 100050569 12/18/2020 DESIRE LAKESTONE PROPERTIES

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 245.00

C 100050570 12/18/2020 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING INC

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050571 12/18/2020 DESIRE NICHOLSON, JODI

401 BUILDING PERMITS 150.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 150.00
300.00

C 100050572 12/18/2020 DESIRE SCHEEL, RODNEY

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100050573 12/18/2020 JUDI KOSS, ADAM

DOG 22559 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE6512 35.00
52.00

C 100050574 12/18/2020 BARBI GAVINSKI, THOMAS

303 DMV FEES AKD1824 REGISTRATION 269.00

C 100050575 12/18/2020 JUDI TROW, LUKAS

DOG 22560 17.00

DOG 22561 17.00

34.00
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¢} 100050576 12/18/2020 JUDI KNOPF, MARLENE/LORI LANPHERE

DOG 22562 17.00

C 100050577 12/18/2020 JUDI MERRITT, REBECCA

DOG 22563 17.00

DOG 22564 17.00
34.00

C 100050578 12/18/2020 JUDI DUCY, JAMES

DOG 22565 17.00

DOG 22566 17.00
34.00

¢} 100050579 12/18/2020 JUDI HILL, JOELLA/DARREN

DOG 22567 17.00

DOG 22568 17.00
34.00

¢} 100050580 12/18/2020 KATIE POGGEMILLER, DIANE

303 DMV FEES RENEW EE7390 259.00

C 100050581 12/18/2020 KATIE CLINE, ABIGAIL

301 BAILS/FINES BF106404-4 98.80

C 100050582 12/18/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 457,467.79

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 887.63

458,355.42

C 100050583 12/18/2020 KATIE BROWN, ROBERT

303 DMV FEES AKD1825 407.00

¢} 100050584 12/18/2020 JENNIFER COREY, CHRISTOPHER

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050585 12/18/2020 CINDY THOMPSON

502 SENIORS IN NEED 40.00

C 100050586 12/18/2020 CINDY COREY

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00

C 100050587 12/18/2020 CINDY KITTLESON

806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00

C 100050588 12/18/2020 CINDY MYREN

807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 500.00

C 100050589 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY LAFUSE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 125.00

C 100050590 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY KLATT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00

C 100050591 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY UTKE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00

C 100050592 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100050593 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00

C 100050594 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY HOMDROM





02/17/2021 09:11 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 20/40

User: JAMIN Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 193.80

C 100050595 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY BARABOO

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 168.00

C 100050596 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100050597 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100050598 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY AHLGRIM

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 40.00

C 100050599 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY ORMOND

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100050600 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY KUCZORA

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 5.00

C 100050601 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY SCHIRO

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 19.00

C 100050602 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY RUTKOWSKI

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 13.00

C 100050603 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY ELSNER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 14.00

C 100050604 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY POINT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 12.00

C 100050605 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY STELLMACHER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 8.00

C 100050606 12/18/2020 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 1,214.00

C 100050607 12/18/2020 JENNIFER HAHN, ALEC

302 PARKING FINES 34340 95.00

C 100050608 12/18/2020 JENNIFER DUNSCOMBE, ACE

303 AKD1826 212.00

C 100050609 12/18/2020 JENNIFER DUNSCOMBE, ACE

303 AKD1826 160.00

C 100050610 12/18/2020 JENNIFER DUNSCOMBE, ACE

303 AKD1826 47.50

C 100050633 12/18/2020 DEBBIE SEEFELDT, VILA

9901 DONATION 100.00

C 100050634 12/18/2020 DEBBIE GALLUN, THERESA & BERGESON, MARY

SPEC 0511-061-9845-5/7044-10 200.00

C 100050611 12/19/2020 JOE GUNSOLUS, SHANNON

303 DMV FEES 678SCZ 122.00

C 100050612 12/19/2020 JOE HANSEN, HANNAH

302 PARKING FINES 37279 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 37101 20.00
40.00

C 100050613 12/19/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 196,527.26

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 309.21
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196,836.47
c 100050614 12/19/2020 ALEX SYLTE, NOAH
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
c 100050615 12/19/2020 ALEX GRAINCA, MILOT
301 BE675420-4 10.00
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
20.00
c 100050616 12/19/2020 ALEX BIANCO, NICO
303 AKD1827 319.06
c 100050617 12/19/2020 ALEX 7ZIEGLER, CHAD
302 36700 20.00
¢} 100050618 12/20/2020 ALEX CHAMBERLAIN, JEREMIAH
302 37203 20.00
c 100050631 12/20/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 164,326.99
9901 PLC HOLDINGS-TOWN OF WESTPORT 179.56
9901 ECHECK FEES (58.00)
164,448.55
c 100050619 12/21/2020 LISA WEGER, JOSEPH
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
c 100050620 12/21/2020 LISA JOHN, GINA MARIE
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
c 100050621 12/21/2020 LISA REIGLE, HEATHER
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
c 100050622 12/21/2020 LISA MCCORMICK, JOAN
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
c 100050623 12/21/2020 LISA KAMPS, ROGER
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
c 100050624 12/21/2020 LISA JONES, ALIZA
301 BAILS/FINES 25.00
c 100050625 12/21/2020 LISA ROSE, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
c 100050626 12/21/2020 LISA SMITH, SAVANNA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
c 100050627 12/21/2020 LISA KRAUS, KATERI
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
c 100050628 12/21/2020 LISA HEILI, BEN
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 100.00
c 100050629 12/21/2020 LISA FRIEDMAN, LAURA
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
c 100050630 12/21/2020 LISA MARTINEZ, ALEX
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
¢} 100050632 12/21/2020 JUDI WILLIAMS, SHANE/AMANDA
DOG 22569 17.00
9914 6513 35.00
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52.00
c 100050635 12/21/2020 JUDI GANSHERT, JIM/LORI
DOG 22570 17.00
c 100050636 12/21/2020 JUDI 7ZIETSMA, JOEL/ALISON
DOG 22571 17.00
c 100050637 12/21/2020 JOE STOWE, JULIA
303 DMV FEES AKD1828 297.00
c 100050638 12/21/2020 JOE SPETZ, EMMY
303 DMV FEES SJ2270 284.00
¢} 100050639 12/21/2020 LYDIA GRYTTENHOLM, JUDY/JERRY
DOG 22572 17.00
¢} 100050640 12/21/2020 LYDIA GRAFFIN, CORY & MICHELLE
DOG 22573 21.00
c 100050641 12/21/2020 CANDEE MINOTTE, ANGELA
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 65.00
c 100050642 12/21/2020 CANDEE HART, SUSAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢} 1000500643 12/21/2020 LYDIA LUND, LAURA/TREVOR LUND
DOG 22574 17.00
c 100050644 12/21/2020 JOE TORBLEAU TRIKES, INC.
301 BAILS/FINES C782VH1TLD 187.00
c 100050645 12/21/2020 CANDEE DROGSVOLD, PATRICIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
c 100050646 12/21/2020 CANDEE THOMAS, LAURA
501 FOOD PANTRY 125.00
¢} 1000500647 12/21/2020 CANDEE KILROY-SEKKEMA, CRAIG & KAREN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050648 12/21/2020 CANDEE WEST KOSHKONONG CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
c 100050649 12/21/2020 CANDEE WEST KOSHKONONG CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
¢} 100050650 12/21/2020 CANDEE JOHNSON, KATHY & RICHARD
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050651 12/21/2020 CANDEE BARBERINO, JANEY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050652 12/21/2020 CANDEE BEARDMORE, GREG & MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
c 100050653 12/21/2020 CANDEE SYDOW, RICHARD
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
¢} 100050654 12/21/2020 CANDEE LEWI TTEE, JOHNATHAN & SYLVIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00
¢} 100050655 12/21/2020 CANDEE SUMMIT CREDIT UNION
501 FOOD PANTRY 150.00
c 100050656 12/21/2020 CANDEE WEST KOSHKONONG CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 2,000.00
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¢} 100050657 12/21/2020 CANDEE HARKINS, JUSTIN & ASAKO
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050658 12/21/2020 CANDEE HOLLOWAY, GARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050659 12/21/2020 CANDEE COPE, JACK & HELGA
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
c 100050660 12/21/2020 CANDEE WEBSTER, GARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050661 12/21/2020 CANDEE KRAUS, RICHARD & CONNIE
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
c 100050662 12/21/2020 CANDEE LIGGETT, JOSEPH & SARAH
501 FOOD PANTRY 65.00
C 100050663 12/21/2020 CANDEE GEC
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
c 100050664 12/21/2020 CANDEE KETTLE, MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
¢} 100050665 12/21/2020 CANDEE WILLIAMS, THOMAS & HELENE
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢} 100050666 12/21/2020 CANDEE PIETRUSZYNSKI, CYNTHIA & BRANDON
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
c 100050667 12/21/2020 CANDEE DICKSON, JULIE
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
c 100050668 12/21/2020 CANDEE QUADE, MARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050669 12/21/2020 CANDEE ADAMS, MARK
501 FOOD PANTRY 400.00
¢} 100050670 12/21/2020 CANDEE RUDE, JEAN & DANIEL
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050671 12/21/2020 CANDEE HALL, RICHARD & DOLORES
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050672 12/21/2020 CANDEE HAUK, JILL & LIGOCKI
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050673 12/21/2020 CANDEE HAWKINSON, LYMAN & PATRICIA
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
c 100050674 12/21/2020 CANDEE BURNS, MIKE & KAY
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
¢} 100050675 12/21/2020 CANDEE FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 905.00
c 100050676 12/21/2020 LYDIA BENSON, JON/LISSA
DOG 22575 17.00
¢} 100050677 12/21/2020 LYDIA LEHMAN, MARIAH & ASAPH
DOG 22576 17.00
¢} 100050678 12/21/2020 LYDIA CUMMINGS, GRANT/JENNIFER
DOG 22577 17.00
DOG 22578 17.00
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34.00
C 100050679 12/21/2020 LYDIA REUSCHLEIN, MARY J & CLIFF (RANDY)
DOG 22579 17.00
DOG 22580 17.00
34.00
C 100050680 12/21/2020 LYDIA LARSEN, SANDRA
DOG 22581 17.00
C 100050681 12/21/2020 LYDIA GESSLING, LAURA
DOG 22582 17.00
C 100050682 12/21/2020 ALEX KELLY, BRIDGET
302 35946 40.00
C 100050683 12/21/2020 ALEX POLASKI, STEVEN
301 AKD1829 302.50
C 100050684 12/21/2020 LYDIA PUGH, MICHAEL
DOG 22583 17.00
DOG 22584 17.00
34.00
C 100050685 12/21/2020 ALEX KEMPPAINEN, JOHN
303 5J2271 537.50
C 100050686 12/21/2020 ALEX CHRISTOFFERSON, ROBERT
303 AKD1830 297.06
C 100050687 12/21/2020 ALEX BECK, REBECCA
302 37215 20.00
C 100050688 12/21/2020 ALEX DONATION
310 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND DONATION 250.00
C 100050689 12/21/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 458,707.19
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,254.90
459,962.09
C 100050690 12/22/2020 JUDI MURPHY, RYAN / KERIANN
DOG 22586 17.00
C 100050691 12/22/2020 JUDI ASLESON, JOHN
DOG 22587 17.00
C 100050692 12/22/2020 JUDI ROSS, GERALDINE
DOG 22585 17.00
C 100050693 12/22/2020 BARBI DORR, RODNEY
303 DMV FEES AEX2465 RENEWAL 122.00
303 DMV FEES AKD1832 REGISTRATION 335.50
457.50
C 100050694 12/22/2020 BARBI RICHARDSON, CHARLES
302 PARKING FINES 37284 20.00
C 100050695 12/22/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 399,931.66
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 733.43

400,665.09
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C 100050696 12/22/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 269,452.33

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 244.83

269,697.16

C 100050697 12/22/2020 DEBBIE HARNISH, JENNIFER

9901 WI0130500 100.00

C 100050698 12/22/2020 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 800.00

702 FINES 21.90

702 FINES 34.52

702 FINES 9.96
866.38

C 100050699 12/22/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

MR 0000003759 130,635.90

C 100050700 12/22/2020 DEBBIE MERIT TITLE LLC

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050701 12/22/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 604.22

C 100050702 12/22/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 585.93

C 100050703 12/22/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 460.81

C 100050704 12/22/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050705 12/22/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 4,210.94

C 100050706 12/22/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 453.86

C 100050707 12/22/2020 LISA STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

9901 RENT 1,000.00

C 100050708 12/22/2020 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100050709 12/22/2020 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 15.00

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 20.00
35.00

C 100050710 12/22/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050711 12/22/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050712 12/23/2020 LISA ROAT, SEAN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050713 12/23/2020 LISA WALKER, RACHEL

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

c 100050714 12/23/2020 LISA MUELLER, AMY
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302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050715 12/23/2020 LISA JOHNSON, MALLORY
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050716 12/23/2020 LISA WHITLEY, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050717 12/23/2020 LISA WHITLEY, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050718 12/23/2020 LISA RUPP, ANTHONY
301 BAILS/FINES 666.67
C 100050719 12/23/2020 LISA HAMMIS, STEFANIE
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050720 12/23/2020 LISA FITCH, HANNAH
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100050721 12/23/2020 JUDI THOMPSON, JOHN
DOG 22588 17.00
C 100050722 12/23/2020 JUDI SCHNEIDER, DEBRA
DOG 22589 17.00
C 100050723 12/23/2020 JENNIFER WODA, VINCENT
303 HE1012 137.00
C 100050724 12/23/2020 JUDI ERICKSON, CHRIS & RALPH
DOG 22590 17.00
C 100050725 12/23/2020 JENNIFER AVALOS, ALEJANDRO
303 5J2272 367.00
C 100050726 12/23/2020 JENNIFER DUGAN, KELLY
301 BF106353-2 98.00
C 100050727 12/23/2020 CINDY EGGLESON
809 KITCHEN FUND 25.00
C 100050728 12/23/2020 CINDY HANSON
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 25.00
C 100050729 12/23/2020 CINDY HUBING
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 100.00
C 100050730 12/23/2020 CINDY QUADE
807 SPECIAL GIFT FUND 50.00
C 100050731 12/23/2020 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES
401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

225.00

C 100050732 12/23/2020 DESIRE SIMS EXTERIORS & REMODELING, INC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 150.00
C 100050733 12/23/2020 DESIRE H.J. PERTZBORN PLUMBING & FIRE PROTE
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00
C 100050734 12/23/2020 DESIRE CARDINAL HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING,
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
C 100050735 12/23/2020 DESIRE RIDGE TOP EXTERIORS
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401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100050736 12/23/2020 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100050737 12/23/2020 DESIRE BADGER BASEMENT SYSTEMS

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100050738 12/23/2020 DESIRE BESKE, DALE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 205.00

C 100050739 12/23/2020 DESIRE PROPERTIES BY WEBER

401 BUILDING PERMITS 50.00

C 100050740 12/23/2020 DESIRE DANE COUNTY FENCE

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 75.00

C 100050741 12/23/2020 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB

MR 0000003770 1,275.91

C 100050742 12/23/2020 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN

MR 0000003771 1,186.96

C 100050743 12/23/2020 DEBBIE HELSTAD, RICK

MR 0000003772 1,186.96

C 100050744 12/23/2020 JENNIFER LEE, ANTEWONAITE

302 37201 20.00

C 100050745 12/23/2020 JENNIFER SELIMI, HIZRI

303 DIJAR 349.00

C 100050746 12/23/2020 JENNIFER SELINI, HIZRI

308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00

C 100050747 12/23/2020 LYDIA MOWRY, DAN

DOG 22591 17.00

C 100050748 12/23/2020 LYDIA MOEDE, JILL

DOG 22592 17.00

C 100050749 12/23/2020 LYDIA JOHNSON, AARON/BETH

DOG 22593 17.00

C 100050750 12/23/2020 JOE SORENSON, MICHELLE

303 DMV FEES 852XDD 132.00

C 100050751 12/23/2020 LYDIA MCGEEVER, BRENDAN

DOG 22594 17.00

DOG 22595 17.00
34.00

C 100050752 12/23/2020 LYDIA WERTH, MARTHA

DOG 22596 17.00

DOG 22597 17.00
34.00

C 100050753 12/23/2020 LYDIA LIBBY, CHRISTIAN/ROSENBERG RAVELLE

DOG 22598 17.00

DOG 22599 17.00
34.00

C 100050754 12/23/2020 KATIE SELINI, HIZRI

308 K-9 DONATIONS ADULT SMALL 15.00
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C 100050755 12/24/2020 ALEX ANNEN, MARK

303 AFA2752 211.50

C 100050763 12/25/2020 DEBBIE BRABAZONE TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050764 12/25/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100050756 12/26/2020 BARBI HINNAN, WILLIAM

303 DMV FEES 425USL RENEWAL 132.00

C 100050757 12/26/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 504,516.24

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 822.19
505,338.43

C 100050758 12/26/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 541,766.71

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 550.16
542,316.87

C 100050759 12/26/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 524,968.86

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 385.07
525,353.93

C 100050775 12/27/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 147,840.53

9901 ECHECK FEES (56.00)
147,784.53

C 100050760 12/28/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 356.57

C 100050761 12/28/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 5,353.57

C 100050762 12/28/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 3,666.89

C 100050765 12/28/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 326.41

C 100050766 12/28/2020 LISA MCLAURIN, BERRY

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050767 12/28/2020 LISA STEFANIC, JOE

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050768 12/28/2020 LISA NICHOLSON, THEODORE

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100050769 12/28/2020 LISA HOCHMUTH, DUSTIN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100050770 12/28/2020 LISA OLSEN, DEVIN

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100050771 12/28/2020 LISA BEALE, MAXWELL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

c 100050772 12/28/2020 LISA STEFANIC, JOE
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302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050773 12/28/2020 LISA MUELLER, GREGORY
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050774 12/28/2020 LISA BRAUN, DEBORAH
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050776 12/28/2020 JOE YANG, ERIC
303 DMV FEES SJ2273 312.00
C 100050777 12/28/2020 JOE HAAS, SCOTT H
303 DMV FEES AHV-8069 266.50
C 100050778 12/28/2020 JOE ROGERS, ROBERT K
303 DMV FEES SJ2274 339.50
C 100050779 12/28/2020 JOE DUNN, DESTINIE
301 BAILS/FINES 409.80
C 100050780 12/28/2020 JOE BEYER, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 37204 40.00
C 100050782 12/28/2020 LYDIA BONNER, ARLENE
DOG 22600 17.00
C 100050783 12/28/2020 JOE NORTH, MANEE
302 PARKING FINES 33038 60.00
C 100050784 12/28/2020 LYDIA HALVERSON, DANA
DOG 22601 17.00
C 100050785 12/28/2020 LYDIA CLARK, MATTHEW
DOG 22602 17.00
C 100050786 12/28/2020 LYDIA HEIL, JUDY
DOG 22603 17.00
C 100050787 12/28/2020 JOE ZACHARIAS, KEVIN
303 DMV FEES 488-VTE 228.00
C 100050788 12/28/2020 LYDIA MATTHES, MEGAN & RYAN
DOG 22604 17.00
C 100050789 12/28/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 1,169,319.78
C 100050790 12/28/2020 LYDIA PROST, CHRISTOPHER
DOG 22605 17.00
C 100050791 12/28/2020 LYDIA KITSEMBEL, JEFF & BRENDA
DOG 22606 17.00
C 100050792 12/28/2020 JOE PEDERSEN, NICHOLAS
303 DMV FEES AGE2422 122.00
C 100050793 12/28/2020 LYDIA WEBER, TONIA
DOG 22607 17.00
C 100050794 12/28/2020 LYDIA EWALD, STEVEN & DANITA
DOG 22608 17.00
C 100050797 12/28/2020 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE INS
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100050800 12/28/2020 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
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C 100050801 12/28/2020 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE INS

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100050802 12/28/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 528,843.90

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 10,032.26
538,876.16

C 100050811 12/28/2020 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 464,031.03

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 369.57
464,400.60

C 100050795 12/29/2020 TRACIE VADIM PUGH

301 BAILS/FINES BB058277-2 25.00

C 100050796 12/29/2020 VICKIE H J PERTZBORN

1201 S O PER # 91 -117 W PROSPECT 50.00

C 100050798 12/29/2020 VICKIE ALL THROUGH THE HOUSE

1201 ENC PER #17 - 160 E MAIN ST 25.00

C 100050799 12/29/2020 VICKIE ELECTRONIC RECYCLING

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 550.00

C 100050803 12/29/2020 BARBI BERGER, SCOTT

303 DMV FEES AJE1441 REGISTRATION 200.50

C 100050804 12/29/2020 BARBI COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

302 PARKING FINES 37202 40.00

C 100050805 12/29/2020 BARBI NELSON, HOLLY

301 BAILS/FINES BF106750-0 10.00

C 100050806 12/29/2020 BARBI CALKINS, CHRISTOPHER

303 DMV FEES SJ2275 REGISTRATION 284.00

C 100050807 12/29/2020 BARBI HOLLAND, TY

303 DMV FEES ADP2315 RENEWAL 132.00

C 100050808 12/29/2020 LYDIA LEMAHIEU, LORI

DOG 22609 17.00

DOG 22610 21.00

38.00

C 100050809 12/29/2020 BARBI JACKSON, ALEXAN

303 DMV FEES AKD1833 REGISTRATION 297.06

C 100050810 12/29/2020 LYDIA MALEKOVIC, TERRY

DOG 22611 17.00

DOG 22612 17.00

34.00

C 100050812 12/29/2020 LYDIA PETERIK, WILLIAM & STEPHANIE

DOG 22613 17.00

DOG 22614 17.00

DOG 22615 17.00

DOG 22616 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16515 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16516 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16517 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16518 17.00
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154.00
C 100050813 12/29/2020 LYDIA MCSWEENY, CHRIS & JANE
DOG 22617 17.00
DOG 22618 17.00
34.00
C 100050814 12/29/2020 LYDIA SOWLLES, SCOTT
DOG 22619 17.00
C 100050815 12/29/2020 LYDIA ALEXANDER, JULIE/JOSEPH
DOG 22620 17.00
C 100050816 12/29/2020 LYDIA PENCE, JESSICA
DOG 22621 17.00
DOG 22622 17.00
34.00
C 100050817 12/29/2020 LYDIA ALBERS, CHRIS & JODY
DOG 22623 17.00
C 100050818 12/29/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 345,725.87
C 100050819 12/29/2020 LYDIA WALLS, SUE
DOG 22624 17.00
C 100050820 12/29/2020 LYDIA GATES, JASON/SARAH
DOG 22625 17.00
C 100050821 12/29/2020 LYDIA HYNEK, AMY
DOG 22626 17.00
C 100050822 12/29/2020 LYDIA TYLER, TERESE
DOG 22627 17.00
C 100050823 12/29/2020 JOE HARTMAN, JESSICA
303 DMV FEES NP5919 239.00
C 100050824 12/30/2020 BARBI ROE, THOMAS
302 PARKING FINES 35998 30.00
C 100050825 12/30/2020 BARBI MCGRANE, WILLIAM
303 DMV FEES LV3498 RENEWAL 137.00
C 100050826 12/30/2020 DEBBIE SKYLINE CONSTRUCTION
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100050827 12/30/2020 BARBI SIMON, MICHAEL
302 PARKING FINES 37107 20.00
C 100050828 12/30/2020 LYDIA FERNHOLZ, KARI
DOG 22628 17.00
C 100050829 12/30/2020 LYDIA JACOBSON, KRIS
DOG 22629 17.00
C 100050830 12/30/2020 LYDIA GARGANO, JOSEPH & CATHERINE
DOG 22630 17.00
C 100050831 12/30/2020 LYDIA SMYTH, BRENDA
DOG 22632 17.00
DOG 22631 17.00

34.00
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C 100050832 12/30/2020 LYDIA SWARTZ, MARK & CAROL
DOG 22633 17.00
C 100050833 12/30/2020 BARBI WALKER, BRICE
301 BAILS/FINES PAYMENT PLAN 25.00
C 100050834 12/30/2020 LYDIA BLASKOWSKI, WALTER
DOG 22634 17.00
C 100050835 12/30/2020 LYDIA KETTERER, AMY
DOG 22635 17.00
C 100050836 12/30/2020 LYDIA LINNERUD, JOHN/NANCEE
DOG 22636 17.00
C 100050837 12/30/2020 LYDIA BORMAN, LINDA/DENNIS
DOG 22637 17.00
C 100050838 12/30/2020 LYDIA GERBER, NORM
DOG 22638 17.00
C 100050839 12/30/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 597,073.03
C 100050840 12/30/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 586,910.41
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 1,549.27
588,459.68
C 100050841 12/30/2020 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 85.00
C 100050842 12/30/2020 DESIRE LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100050843 12/30/2020 DESIRE TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYSTEMS
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 100.00
C 100050844 12/30/2020 DESIRE ERIE CONSTRUCTION MID-WEST, INC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100050845 12/30/2020 LYDIA GILLE, HELEN
DOG 22639 17.00
C 100050846 12/30/2020 DESIRE ERIE CONSTRUCTION MID-WEST, INC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
C 100050847 12/30/2020 DESIRE KITSEMBEL, JEFFERY
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100050848 12/30/2020 DESIRE BECKSTROM, KYLE
401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
150.00
C 100050849 12/30/2020 CANDEE BEHNKE, KAYLEE
902 OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 50.00
C 100050850 12/30/2020 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 305.00
C 100050851 12/30/2020 JOE FINE, ROY
303 DMV FEES AKD1834 519.00
C 100050852 12/30/2020 CANDEE HJORTLAND, JOAN
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501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100050853 12/30/2020 CANDEE HOLLOWAY, GARY
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢} 100050854 12/30/2020 LYDIA POTRATZ, DANIEL/AMANDA
DOG 22640 17.00
¢} 100050855 12/30/2020 CANDEE SKAALEN NURSING & REHABILITATION
501 FOOD PANTRY 55.00
C 100050856 12/30/2020 CANDEE ANONYMOUS
501 FOOD PANTRY 20.00
¢} 100050857 12/30/2020 CANDEE HEYNTSEN, LINDSEY
906 MISC LICENSES (2) 100.00
C 100050858 12/30/2020 CANDEE KUHN, TOM
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100050859 12/30/2020 CANDEE HARDING, DEAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
¢} 100050860 12/30/2020 CANDEE COVENANT LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 150.00
C 100050861 12/30/2020 CANDEE DULLUM, ARNE
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
¢} 100050862 12/30/2020 CANDEE MILLER, EMILY & NICHOLAS
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100050863 12/30/2020 CANDEE DAVALT, BRIAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
¢} 100050864 12/30/2020 CANDEE DALSOREN-LUNDE, SHARON
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050865 12/30/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 481,811.92
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 982.43

482,794.35

¢} 100050866 12/30/2020 CANDEE LAPIDAKAS, JERRY & KAREN
501 FOOD PANTRY 40.00
C 100050867 12/30/2020 CANDEE MCCLURE, NICOLE
501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00
C 100050868 12/30/2020 CANDEE THE UPS STORE
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
¢} 100050869 12/30/2020 CANDEE ANDERSON, DONNA & WAKE, DENNIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 400.00
C 100050870 12/30/2020 CANDEE HAGMANN, KENNETH
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
¢} 100050871 12/30/2020 LYDIA WILSON, LYLE & VICKEY
DOG 22641 17.00
C 100050872 12/30/2020 LISA COUNTY OF DANE
9905 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 348.80
9906 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 34.88

383.68
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C 100050873 12/30/2020 CANDEE HANSON ELECTRONICS
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
C 100050874 12/30/2020 CANDEE LIGGETT, JOSEPH & SARAH
501 FOOD PANTRY 30.00
C 100050875 12/30/2020 DEBBIE DENEEN, CAROL
SPEC 0511-082-2441-2/7046-10 2,418.70
C 100050876 12/30/2020 CANDEE LUDLUM, R. & L.
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050877 12/30/2020 CANDEE CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH
501 FOOD PANTRY 820.00
C 100050878 12/30/2020 CANDEE THOMPSON, GLADYS
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100050879 12/30/2020 JOE FARRIS, ADRIAN
303 DMV FEES LP5651 287.00
C 100050880 12/30/2020 CANDEE STOUGHTON CENTER FOR THE ARTS
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,500.00
C 100050881 12/30/2020 DEBBIE HARVEY, THOMAS & NANCY
SPEC 0511-082-2508-2/7046-10 700.00
C 100050882 12/30/2020 LYDIA KIEFER
DOG 22642 17.00
C 100050883 12/30/2020 DEBBIE PAULEY PETERSON SUSAN
SPEC 0511-082-8640-9/7047-10 1,987.22
C 100050884 12/30/2020 DEBBIE VP OF MADISON LLP
SPEC 0511-082-4406-1/7046-10 2,504.39
C 100050885 12/30/2020 CANDEE CIESLAK, TODD
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050886 12/30/2020 DEBBIE DARY, JON
SPEC 0511-082-9405-2/7046-05 262.04
C 100050887 12/30/2020 CANDEE SALZER, DIANE
501 FOOD PANTRY 80.00
C 100050888 12/30/2020 DEBBIE DARY, JON
SPEC 0511-082-9405-2/7048-05 1,075.39
C 100050889 12/30/2020 JOE BJELDE, RICHARD
302 SNOW EMERGENCY 30.00
C 100050890 12/30/2020 LYDIA BLEILER, KRIS & KIM
DOG 22643 17.00
DOG 22644 17.00

34.00

C 100050891 12/30/2020 DEBBIE THOMPSON, GREG
SPEC 0511-082-6906-2/7048-05 1,271.54
C 100050892 12/30/2020 DEBBIE ROCKWELL, PAUL & LORI
SPEC 0511-082-7240-5/7048-05 1,274.04
C 100050893 12/30/2020 DEBBIE HASBURGH, COLIN
SPEC 0511-082-2056-9/7046-01 88.63
C 100050894 12/30/2020 DEBBIE MARTINSON, JEANNE
SPEC 0511-082-2089-0/7046-05 551.19





02/17/2021 09:11 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 35/40

User: JAMIN Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
C 100050895 12/30/2020 DEBBIE DUSHACK, DONALD
SPEC 0511-082-4704-0/7046-10 250.00
C 100050896 12/30/2020 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00
C 100050897 12/30/2020 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 358,431.76
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 58.17

358,489.93

C 100050898 12/30/2020 JOE MILES, RUSSELL
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050904 12/30/2020 DEBBIE JUNGBLUTH FAMILY TRUST
SPEC 0511-082-4531-9/7046-10 2,283.81
C 100050905 12/30/2020 DEBBIE POIRIOR, WENDY
SPEC 0511-082-8570-4/7047-10 2,121.84
C 100050907 12/30/2020 DEBBIE BUEHRING, KURT & CAROLINE
SPEC 0511-082-8575-9/7047-10 1,725.41
C 100050908 12/30/2020 DEBBIE TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 158,445.21
C 100050924 12/30/2020 DEBBIE VAN SOMEREN, CATHY
SPEC 0511-082-4172-4/7046-05 872.47
C 100050925 12/30/2020 DEBBIE MARKLE, TIMOTHY & TRACY
SPEC 0511-082-7250-3/7048-05 1,137.13
C 100050899 12/31/2020 BARBI SHANAHAN, SEAN
302 PARKING FINES 37421 30.00
C 100050900 12/31/2020 LISA BAGGOTT, JACOB
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050901 12/31/2020 LISA SEATON, KAREN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050902 12/31/2020 LISA DUNWALD, DYLAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050903 12/31/2020 LISA DUNWALD, DYLAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050909 12/31/2020 LISA MARTINEZ, ABRAHAM
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050911 12/31/2020 LISA LINEHAN, DAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050912 12/31/2020 LISA URBAN, SARAH
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050913 12/31/2020 LISA CARRIOU-CATTINO, LAURA
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100050914 12/31/2020 LISA HOWEN, TAYLOR
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050915 12/31/2020 LISA HOWEN, TAYLOR
302 PARKING FINES 20.00

c 100050916 12/31/2020 LISA NAUTA, JENNIFER





02/17/2021 09:11 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 36/40

User: JAMIN Post Date from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100050917 12/31/2020 LISA ORVIS, TOMAS
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050918 12/31/2020 LISA ROATCH, SARAH
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050919 12/31/2020 LISA SALAZAR, SERIGO
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100050920 12/31/2020 LISA GARRETT, DAVID
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100050921 12/31/2020 LISA KAST, BRIANA
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050922 12/31/2020 LISA RESTIVO, JONATHAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100050923 12/31/2020 LISA TESTIVO, JONATHAN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100050926 12/31/2020 BARBI AHN, JAMES
302 PARKING FINES 37402 30.00
C 100050927 12/31/2020 BARBI NEUSTADTER, PAUL
302 PARKING FINES 37415 30.00
C 100050928 12/31/2020 LISA STRUCKMEYER, MARY
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 25.00
C 100050929 12/31/2020 HOLLY SCHNEIDER, DONALD & DONNA
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100050930 12/31/2020 HOLLY MURPHY, KEVIN & ELIZABETH
501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00
C 100050931 12/31/2020 HOLLY MATSON & ASSOCIATES
501 FOOD PANTRY 500.00
C 100050932 12/31/2020 BARBI METROPOLITAN REPORTING BUREAU
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00
304 MISC REVENUES 1.00

3.00

C 100050933 12/31/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 519.77
C 100050934 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003738 1.78
C 100050935 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003705 1.81
C 100050936 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003696 1.84
C 100050937 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003667 1.87
C 100050938 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003537 118.56

c 100050939 12/31/2020 BARBI MAURER, GINA





02/17/2021 09:11 AM

User: JAMIN
DB: Stoughton

Post Date

RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON

from 12/01/2020 - 12/31/2020 Completed Receipts

Page:

37/40

Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount

Description Distribution
302 PARKING FINES 37375 20.00
C 100050940 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES DBA VALUE CONSTRUCTIO
MR 0000003698 1,868.48
C 100050941 12/31/2020 JOE WIESER, JEREMY
302 PARKING FINES 37407 30.00
C 100050942 12/31/2020 JOE SCHNEIDER, NICHOLAS
303 DMV FEES 721ADL 197.00
C 100050943 12/31/2020 KATIE NETTUM, DONALD
302 PARKING FINES 37416 30.00
C 100050944 12/31/2020 JOE LONCARIC, BRANDON
301 BAILS/FINES C782G0ZLWJ 136.60
C 100050945 12/31/2020 JOE ROQUE, FELIPE
303 DMV FEES AKD1835 316.50
C 100050946 12/31/2020 JOE HAUGE, ANGELA
302 PARKING FINES 35991 30.00
C 100050947 12/31/2020 JOE BUSS, RYAN J
302 PARKING FINES 37217 40.00
302 PARKING FINES 35709 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 36582 20.00
302 PARKING FINES 37423 30.00

110.00

C 100050949 12/31/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 6,976.96
C 100050950 12/31/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 6,125.61
C 100050951 12/31/2020 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 2,470.55
C 100050952 12/31/2020 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 DECEMBER RETIREMENT 17,504.38
C 100050953 12/31/2020 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 NOVEMBER STORMWATER 53,454.95
C 100050955 12/31/2020 LISA LISTUG, MARGARET
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 25.00
C 100050996 12/31/2020 DEBBIE MCCARTHY, MICHAEL
SPEC 0511-082-8600-7/7046-05 398.38
C 100050997 12/31/2020 DEBBIE MCCARTHY, MICHAEL
SPEC 0511-082-8600-7/7047-10 3,700.00
C 100051003 12/31/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 DEFERRED COMP 1,487.51
C 100051004 12/31/2020 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES
9901 WPPI GRANT/EVI CHARGER 4,662.00
C 100051009 12/31/2020 DEBBIE OERA HOUSE DEPOSIT
601 TICKET SALES 50.00
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
601 TICKET SALES (70.00)
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
601 TICKET SALES 350.00
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601 TICKET SALES 60.00
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES 1,250.00
601 TICKET SALES 44.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
601 TICKET SALES 100.00
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES 180.00
601 TICKET SALES 80.00
601 TICKET SALES 35.00
601 TICKET SALES 40.00
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
601 TICKET SALES 200.00
601 TICKET SALES 280.00
601 TICKET SALES 100.00
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
601 TICKET SALES 70.00
9901 SALES TAX 105.69
9901 CONV FEE/SHIPPING/CC FEE 262.95
9901 GIFT CARDS/CERTIFICATES (54.62)
9901 CUSTOMER CREDIT (45.20)
9901 MEMBERSHIP FEES 1,350.00
9901 DONATIONS 982.86
5,770.68
C 100051010 12/31/2020 DEBBIE REC DEPOSIT
1101 PARK RESERVATION 386.44
C 100051011 12/31/2020 DEBBIE KPW HOSPITALITY LLC
9901 ADVERTISING 1,500.00
C 100051015 12/31/2020 DEBBIE HAMMIS, JAMES
MR 0000003625 5.66
Total of 717 Receipts 10,903,773.81
*%% TOTAL BY GL DISTRIBUTION ***
100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 348.80
100-00000-13010 ABEL 236.52
100-00000-13010 AFLAC 43.42
100-00000-13010 CO YOU 799.12
100-00000-13010 DELTA 88.95
100-00000-13010 HR 641.73
100-00000-13010 LGSHLD 57.80
100-00000-13010 LIFE I 1,358.60
100-00000-13010 PEN1.5 12.46
100-00000-13010 PENALT 119.06
100-00000-13010 PW CHA 5,359.17
100-00000-13010 QUARTL 1,808.71
100-00000-13010 QUARTZ 20,743.62
100-00000-13010 RET HE 3,560.88
100-00000-13010 STRTMN 1,868.48
100-00000-13010 TREE 1,706.50
100-00000-13010 UFDBEN 2,097.01
100-00000-13010 UFDSAL 14,876.64
100-00000-13010 VISION 202.24
100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 10,138,047.94
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 19,649.18
100-00000-21105 PAYABLE TO OTHERS 279.56
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 2,321.80
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 36,148.20
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100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 6,050.53
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 2,468.00
100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 523.00
100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 6,039.84
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 3,900.00
100-00000-43521-30600000 STATE GRANTS-POLICE 3,955.00
100-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID 104,372.27
100-00000-43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 8,599.00
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 13,226.00
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
100-00000-44111-31600000 OPERATORS 115.00
100-00000-44150-31600000 MISC. LICENSE 100.00
100-00000-44300-32200000 BUILDING 7,844.85
100-00000-44310-32200000 ELECTRICAL 3,404.55
100-00000-44320-32200000 PLUMBING 2,412.15
100-00000-44330-32200000 HEATING 2,882.15
100-00000-44900-32200000 MISC 2,805.00
100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 3,786.60
100-00000-46150-41500000 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 1,260.00
100-00000-46210-30800000 POLICE DEPT FEES 3.00
100-00000-46290-31000000 MVD FEES 23,175.00
100-00000-46309-40600000 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 565.00
100-00000-46430-31200000 STREET OPENING INCUMBERANCE 2,852.44
100-00000-46540-42100000 CEMETERY FEES 555.00
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 18.00
100-00000-46750-32450000 RECREATION 40.00
100-00000-48114-10100000 DIVIDENDS 30,393.00
100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 34.88
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48503-30500000 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 2,995.00
100-00000-48542-30900000 SHOP WITH A COP 400.00
100-00000-48543-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 1,804.00
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (114.00)
100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 71.66
100-54600-48505 DONATIONS - CENTER 25.00
100-55200-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 386.44
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (2.89)
204-00000-43810 GRANTS- FROM UTILITY 4,662.00
215-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID 2,586.40
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 15.08
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 33.17
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 52.27
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 1,765.00
223-00000-13010 911 810.40
224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 106,209.21
230-00000-43791 OTHER COUNTY GRANTS 1,976.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 40.00
232-00000-48502 SPECIAL GIFT FUND: SENIOR CENT 2,155.00
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 20.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 32,828.18
241-00000-48500-70700000 DONATIONS-UNDESIGNATED 350.00
242-00000-46110 MISC. REVENUE 150.00
243-00000-48114 DIVIDENDS 1,179.39
245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 105.69
245-00000-21108 GIFT CERTIFICATES - OPERA HOUSE 1,150.18
245-00000-26500-50221001 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 50.00
245-00000-26500-50221004 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 70.00
245-00000-26500-50221005 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 180.00
245-00000-26500-50221007 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 40.00

245-00000-26500-50221015 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 70.00
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245-00000-26500-50221019 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 44.00
245-00000-26500-50221020 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE (70.00)
245-00000-26500-50221023 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 100.00
245-00000-26500-50221025 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 40.00
245-00000-26500-50221026 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 70.00
245-00000-26500-50221028 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 60.00
245-00000-26500-50221029 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 80.00
245-00000-26500-50221030 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 80.00
245-00000-26500-50221032 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 350.00
245-00000-26500-50221033 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 35.00
245-00000-26500-50221034 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 100.00
245-00000-26500-50221035 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 70.00
245-00000-26500-50221042 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 70.00
245-00000-26500-50221043 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 280.00
245-00000-26500-50221044 PREPAID TICKET REVENUE 200.00
245-00000-46745-50210211 REVENUE-FEES 262.95
245-00000-46920-50210211 MEMBERSHIPS 1,350.00
245-00000-46930-50210211 ANNUAL PUBLICATION 2,250.00
245-00000-48500-50210211 DONATIONS 982.86
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 151.00
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 26,868.65
270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 51.10
400-00000-13010 STRC20 120,947.77
411-00000-13010 RENT 17,853.27
603-00000-13011 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - SDC 16.53
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 67,845.33
603-00000-43421-30100000 STATE MEDICARE SUPPLEMENT 16,855.52

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***
100 GENERAL FUND

204 TID #4 FUND

215 LIBRARY FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT

FUND

223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND

231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND

234 FOOD PANTRY
241 EMS TRUST FUND

242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND

243 FIRE PENSION FUND
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND

252 K9 FUND

270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE
603 EMS

FUND

TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS:

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS:

10,903,773.81

10,490,331.86
4,662.00
2,686.92
1,765.00
810.40
106,209.21
1,976.00
40.00
2,175.00
32,828.18
350.00
150.00
1,179.39
8,020.68
151.00
26,919.75
120,947.77
17,853.27
84,717.38

10,903,773.81
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Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2020 Debits Credits 12/31/2020
100 GENERAL FUND 18,092,659.11 41,342,135.28 45,460,708.85 13,974,085.54
203 TID #3 FUND 292,735.75 509,281.46 433,978.99 368,038.22
204 TID #4 FUND 1,118,938.04 1,105,894.55 1,957,457.18 267,375.41
205 TID #5 FUND 83,725.53 90,499.00 103,470.99 70,753.54
206 TID #6 FUND 1,830,548.31 2,276,633.30 3,424,200.69 682,980.92
207 TID #7 FUND 426,598.63 914,357.44 686,979.69 653,976.38
208 TID #8 FUND 253,420.00 180,433.31 246,357.57 187,495.74
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,338.55 53,597.96 53,163.54 2,772.97
215 LIBRARY FUND 31,308.64 882,561.62 854,744.77 59,125.49
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 241,102.08 31,138.60 27,758.09 244,482.59
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 20,783.56 72.18 4,246.40 16,609.34
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 463,222 .44 194,971.79 172,745.43 485,448.80
224 STORM SEWER FUND 467,402.94 1,980,363.33 2,383,613.16 64,153.11
225 CEMETERY FUND 28,243.48 3,427.72 7,370.64 24,300.56
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 74,588.08 386.09 0.00 74,974.17
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 104,792.85 119,875.79 87,618.74 137,049.90
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 6,701.82 2,106.46 119.33 8,688.95
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 10,784.52 7,760.96 7,847.59 10,697.89
231 SENIORS IN NEED 58,700.24 12,618.49 19,433.52 51,885.21
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 477,146.64 892,767.97 857,027.16 512,887.45
234 FOOD PANTRY 179,245.41 328,225.46 204,350.49 303,120.38
235 LANDMARKS 0.00 7,545.43 6,132.36 1,413.07
236 TREE COMMISSION 4,465.86 751.54 235.00 4,982.40
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 3,251.38 632.44 341.00 3,542.82
241 EMS TRUST FUND 17,821.05 4,459.26 4,021.87 18,258.44
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 63,406.62 2,768.33 26,579.41 39,595.54
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 846,100.48 1,568,063.43 1,536,893.07 877,270.84
244 CDBG FUND 6,452.99 6,452.99 12,905.98 0.00
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 1,023.01 1,270,759.26 1,271,782.27 0.00
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,745.17 32.58 0.00 6,777.75
247 TOURISM FUND 24,131.74 43,608.11 42,959.80 24,780.05
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 5,569.02 36,363.68 4,000.00 37,932.70
249 REFUSE FUND 0.00 794,719.23 724,863.80 69,855.43
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 83,707.08 125,000.00 102,575.20 106,131.88
252 K9 FUND 17,731.24 2,634.56 6,677.94 13,687.86
260 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 0.00 21,230.19 21,230.19 0.00
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 0.00 25,966.65 22,665.08 3,301.57
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 318,353.96 814,810.09 786,031.39 347,132.66
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 525,805.91 5,471,156.02 5,605,707.32 391,254.61
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,771,019.29 5,943,991.29 6,553,969.62 2,161,040.96
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 668,606.16 1,521,941.54 1,456,826.94 733,720.76

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 567,791.32 573,284.60 576,366.01 564,709.91
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Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2020 Debits Credits 12/31/2020
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 499,774.70 539,364.63 747,975.27 291,164.06
413 TECHNOLOGY FUND 100,393.62 0.00 5,248.04 95,145.58
603 EMS 177,250.89 759,499.03 709,088.82 227,661.10

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS

30,974,388

.11

70,464,143.64

77,218,269

.20

24,220,262.

55
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*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

08/27/2020 68933 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 77.00 AP
08/27/2020 68938 007135 TIM TOROSIAN 50.00 AP
09/10/2020 68994 006396 KELSEY MILES 200.00 AP
10/15/2020 69271 007254 ERIC OLSEN 40.00 AP
11/12/2020 69442 007263 RALPH WINRICH 50.00 AP
12/03/2020 69535 007283 MILLENIUM TRUST CO LLC FBO 31,000.00 AP
12/03/2020 69557 003069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.89 AP
12/03/2020 69560 006512 WISC DEPT OF MOTOR VEHICLES 34.00 AP
12/10/2020 69567 99911 BRADLEY, ROBERT 1,634.90 PR
12/10/2020 69587 99931 THOMPSON, DAVID 1,422.32 PR
12/10/2020 69605 007285 SUSAN BUECHNER 31.88 AP
12/10/2020 69609 007293 AMIRA CASTILO 80.00 AP
12/10/2020 69612 007295 LISA CLARK 80.00 AP
12/10/2020 69627 007310 NATHAN GATES 70.00 AP
12/10/2020 69628 007300 JANICE GIBEAU 80.00 AP
12/10/2020 69636 007290 SHERRI HELLENBRAND 70.00 AP
12/10/2020 69646 001225 LAKEVIEW CHURCH 50.00 AP
12/10/2020 69666 007299 ERIN RADECKI 80.00 AP
12/10/2020 69683 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 75.00 AP
12/10/2020 69703 005441 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 80.00 AP
12/17/2020 69705 003145 ALTEC INDUSTRIES INC 2,037.03 AP
12/17/2020 69710 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 50.00 AP
12/17/2020 69714 004214 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100.00 AP
12/17/2020 69717 004899 ELVEN STED APARTMENTS 950.00 AP
12/17/2020 69718 000346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 67.89 AP
12/17/2020 69727 007323 PLC WI HOLDINGS LLC 179.56 AP
12/17/2020 69736 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 1,575.00 AP
12/17/2020 69739 006827 VINING SPARKS IBG LP 27.00 AP
12/29/2020 69840 99961 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,667.34 PR
12/31/2020 1631 (E) 000220 HOLLEE CAMACHO 14.99 AP
12/31/2020 1690 (E) 004692 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SYSTEMS 8,883.08 AP
12/31/2020 69744 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,905.33 AP
12/31/2020 69745 004121 AFLAC 234.00 AP
12/31/2020 69746 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 96.80 AP
12/31/2020 69747 003551 SUSAN ALBRIGHT 18.00 AP
12/31/2020 69748 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 438.06 AP
12/31/2020 69749 006549 BETH AMOS 150.05 AP
12/31/2020 69750 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 6,344.33 AP
12/31/2020 69753 007321 MELISSA BARABOO 51.47 AP
12/31/2020 69754 005762 JOSEPH BAWLUSKI 19.25 AP
12/31/2020 69755 004277 ELIZABETH OR JONATHAN BENSON 128.19 AP
12/31/2020 69756 001536 BMI 364.00 AP
12/31/2020 69757 000191 JAMES OR SHANNON BRANDT 118.50 AP
12/31/2020 69758 007325 BROOKFIELD PUBLIC LIBRARY 14.99 AP
12/31/2020 69759 007346 CLERK OF COURTS 100.00 AP
12/31/2020 69760 007353 CLIPPERCREEK INC 4,661.74 AP
12/31/2020 69761 001737 COMPLETE OFFICE OF WISCONSIN 68.76 AP
12/31/2020 69762 007338 BRIAN OR KARRON CONGER 52.37 AP
12/31/2020 69763 003083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 22.54 AP
12/31/2020 69764 000271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 240.00 AP
12/31/2020 69765 000275 DANE COUNTY EMERGENCY MANAGEME 222.22 AP
12/31/2020 69766 006072 DEER GROVE EMS DISTRICT 276.48 AP
12/31/2020 69767 004268 BRIAN DELACY 5.43 AP
12/31/2020 69768 000302 DEMCO INC 282.00 AP
12/31/2020 69769 001538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 79.50 AP
12/31/2020 69770 002340 TREVOR OR KELSEY DYBEVIK 214.12 AP
12/31/2020 69771 006462 EAGLE ENGRAVING INC 92.70 AP
12/31/2020 69772 006322 EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 296.717 AP
12/31/2020 69773 007329 SHAWN OR AMY ELMER 130.10 AP
12/31/2020 69774 007218 FARLEY'S HOUSE OF PIANOS LLC 125.00 AP
12/31/2020 69775 000356 FINDAWAY WORLD LLC 511.15 AP
12/31/2020 69776 007318 FITCH-RONA EMS DISTRICT 100.00 AP
12/31/2020 69777 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 427.07 AP
12/31/2020 69778 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 33.63 AP
12/31/2020 69779 004364 ERIC OR ALLISON HEGGELUND 117.58 AP
12/31/2020 69780 004290 KENAN OR FAHRI HETA 142.21 AP
12/31/2020 69781 006616 CLAUDETTE HIGGINS 95.13 AP
12/31/2020 69782 005490 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 16.40 AP
12/31/2020 69783 007281 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 290.84 AP
12/31/2020 69784 000472 INKWORKS INC 145.00 AP

12/31/2020 69785 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 515.23 AP
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12/31/2020 69786 003277 DENNIS OR JEAN JENKS 11.67 AP
12/31/2020 69787 004545 JOURNAL COMMUNICATIONS INC 2,000.00 AP
12/31/2020 69788 004295 BRENT OR BRITTANY KELLER 116.58 AP
12/31/2020 69789 007182 KLEENMARK 3,089.00 AP
12/31/2020 69790 007327 BRIAN KOCH 38.94 AP
12/31/2020 69791 007317 KYLE KONKOL 210.92 AP
12/31/2020 69792 007343 ADAM OR ABBY KUEHN 141.31 AP
12/31/2020 69793 004296 LAN TOWNHOMES LLC 629.92 AP
12/31/2020 69794 005235 LEGALSHIELD 88.70 AP
12/31/2020 69795 007330 GREGORY OR ALISON LOKEN 160.96 AP
12/31/2020 69796 004382 MICHAEL MAERZ 118.63 AP
12/31/2020 69797 005759 MATTHEW PAUL MALICKI 39.43 AP
12/31/2020 69798 007340 CHANDRA MALMQUIST 21.67 AP
12/31/2020 69799 007328 DAVID MASSEY 30.00 AP
12/31/2020 69800 007334 CHRISTOPHER OR SAMANTHA MCBURNEY 640.98 AP
12/31/2020 69801 007240 MCCOM INC 26,654.55 AP
12/31/2020 69802 007335 THOMAS OR MARSHA MCKAY 102.28 AP
12/31/2020 69803 007024 MEIKEM SUPPLY INC 195.00 AP
12/31/2020 69804 007324 BECKY MERK-BENN 83.36 AP
12/31/2020 69805 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 59.97 AP
12/31/2020 69806 000644 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSP SERVICE 160.00 AP
12/31/2020 69807 005402 BILL NEITZEL 955.45 AP
12/31/2020 69808 007331 JEFFREY OLSON 11.20 AP
12/31/2020 69809 007332 JUSTIN OR KATIE PACKARD 20.00 AP
12/31/2020 69810 006235 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP 131,025.22 AP
12/31/2020 69811 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 1,188.46 AP
12/31/2020 69812 004449 TRICIA ROGERS 124.50 AP
12/31/2020 69813 007322 JORDAN ROWLAND 279.49 AP
12/31/2020 69814 007161 CAITLIN RYAN 28.31 AP
12/31/2020 69815 007345 JEREMY OR SARAH SANDSNES 120.99 AP
12/31/2020 69816 004266 LYNN SCHAEFER 107.88 AP
12/31/2020 69817 007319 STACY OR CHARLES SCHUMACHER 41.061 AP
12/31/2020 69818 001376 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 19.25 AP
12/31/2020 69819 006981 JEFFREY OR PATRICIA SHIELDS 149.82 AP
12/31/2020 69820 001377 SHRED-IT 73.56 AP
12/31/2020 69821 007336 JACOB OR ASHLEY SMITH 26.54 AP
12/31/2020 69822 004313 RANDAL OR TRUDY SMITHBACK 10.14 AP
12/31/2020 69823 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 11,163.02 AP
12/31/2020 69824 007344 STEVEN OR TARYN STICHT 115.92 AP
12/31/2020 69825 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 24,478.89 AP
12/31/2020 69826 007305 DEAN OR HOLLY TANGEMAN 19.81 AP
12/31/2020 69827 004318 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 68.06 AP
12/31/2020 69828 001326 U.S. CELLULAR 162.04 AP
12/31/2020 69829 002810 UWHC 10.00 AP
12/31/2020 69830 007333 MARCI VAAGE 107.69 AP
12/31/2020 69831 002147 VERIZON WIRELESS 266.07 AP
12/31/2020 69832 007337 AMY VOLK 141.90 AP
12/31/2020 69833 006966 ANNE WHEELOCK 25.60 AP
12/31/2020 69834 006190 STEVE WIESE 118.41 AP
12/31/2020 69835 007339 SHANE OR AMANDA WILLIAMS 123.25 AP
12/31/2020 69836 006716 WINDSTREAM 433.47 AP
12/31/2020 69837 007342 JOANNA WINSLOW 19.98 AP
12/31/2020 69838 003209 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 31.13 AP
12/31/2020 69839 007326 LEAH ZAHREN 15.95 AP

Totals: 125 277,998.30
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12/02/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6776'
GL Trx #: 132926
PAYROLL ACH REJECT - BARBER 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.79
PAYROLL ACH REJECT - BARBER 100-00000-21500 PAYROLL PAYABLE 50.79
50.79 50.79
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6787'
GL Trx #: 133314
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-59500-50932-10200000 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- 7,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,000.00
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210-10100000 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 7,000.00
14,000.00 14,000.00
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6788'
GL Trx #: 133315
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 225-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,500.00
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,500.00
2,500.00 2,500.00
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6789'
GL Trx #: 133316
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 235-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 37.36
TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHECKING 235-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 37.36
37.36 37.36
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6790'
GL Trx #: 133317
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIPI100-53300-50340-31300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 126.14
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW EQUIPI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 126.14
126.14 126.14
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6791'
GL Trx #: 133318
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-52100-50330-31100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 257.26
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 257.26
257.26 257.26
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6792'
GL Trx #: 133319
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PLANNING E(100-56300-50330-41900000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 75.06
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PLANNING E(100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 75.06
75.06 75.06
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12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6793"'
GL Trx #: 133320
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INFI100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,139.58
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STREET INFI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,139.58
1,139.58 1,139.58
12/03/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6794'
GL Trx #: 133321
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIPI100-52200-50240-31900000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 296.86
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIPI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 296.86
296.86 296.86
12/04/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6795"
GL Trx #: 133322
TRANSFER FROM CREDIT CARD TO CHECK.245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 200,000.00
TRANSFER FROM CREDIT CARD TO CHECK.245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 200,000.00
200,000.00 200,000.00
12/07/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6797'
GL Trx #: 133428
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 120,945.49
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVARLE 120,945.49
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 48,931.10
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-48112 INTEREST ON TAXES 11,743.46
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-25600 DUE TO WATER UTILITY 35,992.20
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-25701 DUE TO SEWER 24,682.36
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 48,625.52
TRANSFER TO 2020 TAXROLL 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 48,625.52
230,245.57 230,245.57
12/07/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6798"
GL Trx #: 133429
TO RECORD VINING SPARKS WIRE PAYMEI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 6,075.00
TO RECORD VINING SPARKS WIRE PAYMEI100-00000-48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INV] 6,075.00
6,075.00 6,075.00
12/08/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6799'
GL Trx #: 133433
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 400-57330-50820-18053000 EMERALD ASH BORER - RIGI] 11,625.10
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 400-57330-50820-18052000 EMERALD ASH BORER - PARI] 11,625.10
11,625.10 11,625.10
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12/08/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6800'
GL Trx #: 133434
OCTOBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 57,096.95
OCTOBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 57,096.95
OCTOBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 2,650.93
OCTOBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 1,691.76
OCTOBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVARLE 4,342.69
61,439.064 61,439.064
12/08/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6801'
GL Trx #: 133435
TO RECORD MONTLY SALES TAX 100-55300-50213-32400000 SALES TAX 8.80
TO RECORD MONTLY SALES TAX 100-51510-50310-10200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.00
TO RECORD MONTLY SALES TAX 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H 209.11
TO RECORD MONTLY SALES TAX 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 209.11
TO RECORD MONTLY SALES TAX 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.20
219.11 219.11
12/08/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6802'
GL Trx #: 133436
TO RECORD TAX PREPAYMENT BATCH 2811100-00000-26100 ADVANCE TAX COLLECTIONS 3,728.62
TO RECORD TAX PREPAYMENT BATCH 2811100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 3,728.62
3,728.62 3,728.62
12/09/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6803'
GL Trx #: 133437
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT RECEIVED 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 34.27
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT RECEIVED 100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 65.27
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT RECEIVED 100-00000-48505-50400000 DONATIONS - CENTER 31.00
65.27 65.27
12/09/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6804'
GL Trx #: 133438
SASD CHARGE BACK REFUNDED TAXES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 705.59
SASD CHARGE BACK REFUNDED TAXES 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABRLE 705.59
705.59 705.59
12/09/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6805'
GL Trx #: 133448
TO REALLOCATE WILKINSON MILITARY P;100-00000-21590 OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTION! 1,035.04
TO REALLOCATE WILKINSON MILITARY P;100-52100-50120-31100000 WAGES 1,035.04
1,035.04 1,035.04
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12/10/2020 Ref Numl: '6806'
REALLOCATE COUNTY DOG MONEY 100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 342.00
REALLOCATE COUNTY DOG MONEY 100-00000-44210-31600000 DOG 342.00
342.00 342.00
12/10/2020 Ref Numl: '6808'
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100050256 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 50.00
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100050256 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 50.00
50.00 50.00
12/10/2020 Ref Numl: '6809'
REALLOCATE - BUECHNER 100-00000-21560 INSURANCE PAYABLE 31.88
REALLOCATE - BUECHNER 100-51550-50151-40900000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 31.88
31.88 31.88
12/11/2020 Ref Numl: '6807'
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,582.29
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,582.29
1,582.29 1,582.29





02/17/2021 09:14 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 5/37
User: JAMIN FOR POST DATES FROM 12/01/2020 TO 12/31/2020
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
12/11/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6814'
GL Trx #: 133776
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 1,036,053.54
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTR: 1,036,053.54
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 12,465,758.97
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES P; 12,465,758.97
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 3,437,505.83
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA 3,437,505.83
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 203-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 512,637.51
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 203-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 512,637.51
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 204-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 174,189.75
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 204-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 174,189.75
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 205-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 49,621.08
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 205-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 49,621.08
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 206-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 24,305.65
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 206-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 24,305.65
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 207-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 762,485.69
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 207-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 762,485.69
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 9,611,811.00
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 9,611,811.00
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 55,835.49
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-25700 DUE TO SEWER UT-DELINQ ( 55,835.49
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 171.72
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PA 171.72
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 249-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 819,709.95
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 249-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 819,709.95
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 208-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 5,595.89
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 5,595.89
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4.55
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 4.55
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 850.00
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-46312-32200000 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHAI 850.00
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 1,683.00
RECORD 2020 TAX ROLL 100-00000-46312-32200000 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHAI 1,683.00
28,958,219.62 28,958,219.62
12/14/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6815'
GL Trx #: 135418
DEFERRED REVENUE 207-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 16,456.84
TAX INCREMENT GUARANTEE 207-00000-42190 TAX INCREMENT GUARANTEE 16,456.84
DEFERRED REVENUE 207-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 740.55
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 INTEREST 740.55
17,197.39 17,197.39
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12/15/2020 Ref Numl: '6817'
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATEI224-53300-50336-50600000 EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORI 324.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATEI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 324.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATEI224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 324.11
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON STORMWATEI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 324.11
648.22 648.22
12/17/2020 Ref Numl: '6818'
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENTS FROM EMS  603-52300-50316-30100000 RENT EXPENSE 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENTS FROM EMS 411-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BI 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENTS FROM EMS  603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENTS FROM EMS 411-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,367.63
4,735.26 4,735.26
12/17/2020 Ref Numl: '6869'
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 1,853.93
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-51510-50152-41500000 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,853.93
1,853.93 1,853.93
12/21/2020 Ref Numl: '6819'
CITATION REFUNDED - JOHN REGUTTI 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 10.00
CITATION REFUNDED - JOHN REGUTTI 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 10.00
10.00 10.00
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6820'
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 140.55
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT 100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 140.55
140.55 140.55
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6821'
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 31.00
TO RECORD STRIPE PAYMENT 100-00000-46757-50100000 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 31.00
31.00 31.00
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12/28/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6823"
GL Trx #: 134310

TO RECORD DIST 7047 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 34,238.47
TO RECORD DIST 7047 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 34,238.47
34,238.47 34,238.47
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6824'
TO RECORD DIST 7048 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 50,430.65
TO RECORD DIST 7048 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 50,430.65
50,430.65 50,430.65
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6822'
TO RECORD DIST 7046 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 101,564.41
TO RECORD DIST 7046 ASSESSMENTS 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 101,564.41
101,564.41 101,564.41
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6826'
TO RECORD WHAT EBC ACTUALLY TOOK 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 20.00
TO RECORD WHAT EBC ACTUALLY TOOK 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
20.00 20.00
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6825'
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 1,487.51
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,487.51
1,487.51 1,487.51
12/28/2020 Ref Numl: '6827'
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 INSURANCE PAYABLE 6.97
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100-51510-50151-41500000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6.97
6.97 6.97
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12/30/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6839'
GL Trx #: 134929
NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 57,099.50
NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 57,099.50
NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 2,208.07
NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 1,436.48
NOVEMBER STORMWATER REVENUE 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 3,644.55
60,744.05 60,744.05
12/30/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6828'
GL Trx #: 135420
TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 100-59500-50934-31900000 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PI 12,919.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,919.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 243-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 12,919.26
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 243-00000-48930 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FI 12,919.26
25,838.52 25,838.52
12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6829'
GL Trx #: 134921
TO RECORD RETURNED E-CHECK- MUELLEI100-00000-45130-31100000 PARKING FINES 40.00
TO RECORD RETURNED E-CHECK- MUELLEI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 40.00
40.00 40.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6830'
GL Trx #: 134922
TO CORRECT AMOUNT OF SPECIAL ASSES!270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 1,706.17
TO CORRECT AMOUNT OF SPECIAL ASSES!270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 1,706.17
1,706.17 1,706.17
12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6831'
GL Trx #: 134923
3 RIVERS ACH WITHDRAWL 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-: 116.73
3 RIVERS ACH WITHDRAWL 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 116.73
116.73 116.73
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6832'"
GL Trx #: 134924
RECORD RETURNED E-CHECK HLAVKA, DEI100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,000.18
RECORD RETURNED E-CHECK HLAVKA, DEI100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHEC] 1.50
RECORD RETURNED E-CHECK HLAVKA, DEI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 3,998.68
4,000.18 4,000.18
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12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6834'
GL Trx #: 134925
RECORD EBC FEE 100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 250.50
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 250.50
250.50 250.50
12/31/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6836'
GL Trx #: 134926
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 505.32
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 505.32
505.32 505.32
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6837'
GL Trx #: 134927
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHI206-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 80,402.55
TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO CHI206-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 80,402.55
80,402.55 80,402.55
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6838'
GL Trx #: 134928
END OF YEAR TRANSFER 100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,000,000.00
END OF YEAR TRANSFER 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,000,000.00
8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6840'
GL Trx #: 134930
REALLOCATE 100050683 - POLASKI, STI100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 302.50
REALLOCATE 100050683 - POLASKI, STI100-00000-46290-31100000 MVD FEES 302.50
302.50 302.50
12/31/2020 CRJE Ref Numl: '6835'
GL Trx #: 134931
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 21.50
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 21.50
21.50 21.50
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6842'
GL Trx #: 134933
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-13020 LONG TERM RECEIVABLES 358.09
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREA( 358.09
358.09 358.09
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6843'
GL Trx #: 134934
S RECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 9,500.00
S RECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 230-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 2,000.00
S RECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 9,500.00
$ RECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 230-00000-48500 DONATIONS 2,000.00
11,500.00 11,500.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6844'
GL Trx #: 135265
MONEY FOR 2020 BUT RECVD IN 2021 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 109.71
MONEY FOR 2020 BUT RECVD IN 2021 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 120.00
MONEY FOR 2020 BUT RECVD IN 2021 100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTI? 10.29
120.00 120.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6845'
GL Trx #: 135266
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 260,639.51
STATE GRANTS 224-00000-43691 STATE GRANTS 260,639.51
260,639.51 260,639.51
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6848'
GL Trx #: 135267
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PARKS EQUI.:100-55200-50350-31500000 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 9.50
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON PARKS EQUI.:100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 9.50
9.50 9.50
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6849'
GL Trx #: 135268
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIPI100-52200-50240-31900000 EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 180.70
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON FIRE EQUIPI100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 180.70
180.70 180.70
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6850'
GL Trx #: 135269
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-52100-50330-31100000 VEHICLE EXPENSE 46.75
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON POLICE EQU:100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 46.75
46.75 46.75
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6851'
GL Trx #: 135270
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON ST EQUIP 100-53300-50340-31200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 390.74
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON ST EQUIP 100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 390.74
390.74 390.74
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6852'
GL Trx #: 135271
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW/ICE E(100-53300-50340-31300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 203.69
MECHANICAL WORK DONE ON SNOW/ICE E(100-53300-50340-42200000 OPERATING EXPENSES 203.69
203.69 203.69
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6853'
GL Trx #: 135404
EASEMENT FOR STORM WATER ON SA 224-57345-50820-19401000 2019 STREET CONSTRUCTIOI 1,706.17
EASEMENT FOR STORM WATER ON SA 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,706.17
EASEMENT FOR STORM WATER ON SA 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,706.17
EASEMENT FOR STORM WATER ON SA 270-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,706.17
3,412.34 3,412.34
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6855'
GL Trx #: 135412
TO REALLOCATE WILKINSON MILITARY P;100-00000-21590 OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTION: 243.54
TO REALLOCATE WILKINSON MILITARY P;100-52100-50120-31100000 WAGES 243.54
243 .54 243 .54
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6854'
GL Trx #: 135413
MONEY FOR 2020 BUT RECVD IN 2021 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 98.45
MONEY FOR 2020 BUT RECVD IN 2021 100-52100-50340-31100000 OPERATING EXPENSES 98.45
98.45 98.45
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6856'
GL Trx #: 135416
TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 412-00000-49228 TRANFER IN FROM UTILITII 220,000.00
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 412-00000-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 220,000.00
WATER UTILITY PILOT 100-00000-41312-10100000 WATER UTILITY PILOT 437,266.00
ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 100-00000-41310-10100000 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILO" 225,995.00
DUE TO WATER UTILITY 100-00000-25600 DUE TO WATER UTILITY 437,266.00
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 100-00000-25800 DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 225,995.00
883,261.00 883,261.00
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6857'
GL Trx #: 135417
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 16,512.91
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-52100-50215-30600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 16,512.91
16,512.91 16,512.91
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6861'
GL Trx #: 135683
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.60
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.38
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.38
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 49.64
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PIL. 17.73
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PIL. 3.55
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-41200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.06
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 134.34
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 1.68
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.68
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.68
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.68
137.70 137.70
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6862"'
GL Trx #: 135684
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51200-50340-31700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 91.57
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 24.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-52100-50340-30800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 212.80
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-52200-50300-31900000 MISC EXPENSES 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-53300-50310-31200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 95.43
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 95.43
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 95.43
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-50400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 95.41
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 POSTAGE 34.80
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.52
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 150.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 13.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 4.98
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,069.87
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 60.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 60.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 60.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 39.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 39.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 39.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 0.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 0.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 603-52300-50310-30100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 8.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 235-55100-50721 LANDMARK COMMISSION 30.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 235-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 30.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 30.50
1,349.27 1,349.27
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6865"'
GL Trx #: 135685
TO RECORD DECEMBER ACTIVITY 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN’ 26,574.26
TO RECORD DECEMBER ACTIVITY 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 26,574.26
26,574.26 26,574.26
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6866'
GL Trx #: 135686
TO CORRECT SA FOR 0511-082-8600-7 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 0.30
TO CORRECT SA FOR 0511-082-8600-7 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 0.30
0.30 0.30
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6867'
GL Trx #: 135687
TO CORRECT 0511-064-4845-2 SA 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 6.00
TO CORRECT 0511-064-4845-2 SA 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 6.00
6.00 6.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6863'
GL Trx #: 135688
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 6,221.89
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 6,221.89
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 2,754.13
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 2,754.13
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 1,424.70
SA PAID IN AVANCE 2020 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,424.70
10,400.72 10,400.72
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6868'
GL Trx #: 135689
TO CORREC EOM SPEC ASS'T FOR DECEMI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 16.97
TO CORREC EOM SPEC ASS'T FOR DECEMI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 16.97
16.97 16.97
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6871'
GL Trx #: 135804
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVEI100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 3,396.26
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVEI100-00000-45100-31100000 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 3,396.26
3,396.26 3,396.26
12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6877"'
GL Trx #: 135807
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 4,635.68
RECORD OH CREDIT CARD DEPOSITS 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,635.68
4,635.68 4,635.68
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12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6878"
GL Trx #: 135808
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK Fl 81.94
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 81.94
81.94 81.94
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6879'
GL Trx #: 135809
REALLOCATE TAX PAYMENT - LORA BRAY 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 5,824.95
REALLOCATE TAX PAYMENT - LORA BRAY 100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 5,824.95
5,824.95 5,824.95
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6881"'
GL Trx #: 135810
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L.215-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 5.00
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L.215-55110-50300-53800000 MISC EXPENSES 5.00
5.00 5.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6876"
GL Trx #: 135812
TO RECORD WHAT BANK REALLY DEPOSITI100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,160.69
TO RECORD WHAT BANK REALLY DEPOSITI100-51510-50340-40900000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,160.69
1,160.69 1,160.69
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6882"'
GL Trx #: 135813
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 0.31
TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-48110-50200000 INTEREST 0.31
0.31 0.31
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6883"
GL Trx #: 135814
T-SHIRT SALES 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 1,018.35
T-SHIRT SALES 245-00000-46990-50210211 TAX EXEMPT SALES 1,018.35
1,018.35 1,018.35
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6884'
GL Trx #: 135815
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -0O.H. 245-55190-50216-50200000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 310.11
TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 310.11
310.11 310.11
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6887"'
GL Trx #: 135817
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P¢ 7.92
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 7.92
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P¢ 19.07
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 19.07
26.99 26.99
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6886"
GL Trx #: 135818
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD BILL PAID TW.100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 11,259.83
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD BILL PAID TW.100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 11,259.83
11,259.83 11,259.83
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6888'

GL Trx #: 135881
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 135.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 135.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI203-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.44
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI203-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.44
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21.03
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-48110 INTEREST 21.03
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-48110 INTEREST 12.71
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-48110 INTEREST 8.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 17.67
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-48110 INTEREST 17.67
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.96
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48109 INTEREST 0.13
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48110 INTEREST - BAILEY SISTE] 0.83
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI227-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.10
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI227-00000-48110 INTEREST 3.10
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI228-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.34
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI228-00000-48110 INTEREST 4.34
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-48110 INTEREST 8.37
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 31.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-00000-48110 INTEREST 31.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19.22
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-48110 INTEREST 19.22
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-48110 INTEREST 19.53
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 13.95
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-48110 INTEREST 13.95

306.91 306.91
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6889'"
GL Trx #: 135882
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-11301 WISC LTD 288.27
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 288.27
288.27 288.27
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6890"
GL Trx #: 135883
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAJ400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 63.55
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAJ400-00000-48110 INTEREST 63.55
63.55 63.55
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6891'
GL Trx #: 135884
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 25.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-48110 INTEREST 25.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 9.22
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 9.22
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 410-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 6.18
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 410-00000-48110 INTEREST 6.18
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 300-00000-11303 WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 5.98
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 300-00000-48110 INTEREST 5.98
47.01 47.01
12/31/2020 CDJE Ref Numl: '6893'
GL Trx #: 135951
3 RIVERS ACH THAT DID NOT HAPPEN 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-: 2,470.55
3 RIVERS ACH THAT DID NOT HAPPEN 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,470.55
2,470.55 2,470.55
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6875'"
GL Trx #: 135956
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 103,072.20
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABILI 103,072.20
103,072.20 103,072.20
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12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6874'
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABILI 1,186.96
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-53300-50152-31300000 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,186.96
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-52100-50152-31000000 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,699.63
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYARLI 1,699.63
2,886.59 2,886.59
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6894'
REV LOAN FUND RECEIVABLE 248-00000-13501 REV LOAN FUND RECEIVABLI 35,000.00
TIF CONTRIBUTION 248-00000-48100 TIF CONTRIBUTION 35,000.00
35,000.00 35,000.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6895'
DEFERRED REVENUE 248-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 50,000.00
TIF CONTRIBUTION 248-00000-48100 TIF CONTRIBUTION 50,000.00
50,000.00 50,000.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6897'
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 245-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 136,354.38
FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID 245-00000-43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUND: 136,354.38
136,354.38 136,354.38
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6898'
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100051010 100-55200-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 386.44
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100051010 100-00000-46720 PARK RESERVATIONS 386.44
386.44 386.44
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6899'
MONEY RECVID IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 182.85
MONEY RECVID IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 182.85
182.85 182.85
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6900'
GL Trx #: 136189
DEC 2019 SPEC ASSESSMENT INTEREST 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 387.16
DEC 2019 SPEC ASSESSMENT INTEREST 100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 38.36
DEC 2019 SPEC ASSESSMENT INTEREST 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSE! 348.80
387.16 387.16
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6901'
GL Trx #: 136190
DECEMBER SALES TAX 100-55300-50213-32400000 SALES TAX 45.17
DECEMBER SALES TAX 100-55500-50300-50100000 MISC EXPENSES 13.03
DECEMBER SALES TAX 100-51510-50310-10200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10.00
DECEMBER SALES TAX 245-00000-21104 SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H 89.36
DECEMBER SALES TAX 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 48.20
DECEMBER SALES TAX 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 89.36
147.56 147.56
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6902'
GL Trx #: 136353
CORRECT SA PAID IN FULL 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 10,400.72
CORRECT SA PAID IN FULL 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 10,400.72
10,400.72 10,400.72
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6903"
GL Trx #: 136356
3 RIVERS BILLING 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-: 119,392.80
3 RIVERS BILLING 603-00000-46230-30100000 AMBULANCE FEES 119,392.80
3 RIVERS BILLING 603-00000-46230-30100000 AMBULANCE FEES 66,898.95
3 RIVERS BILLING 603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-: 66,898.95
186,291.75 186,291.75
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '69006'
GL Trx #: 136357
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX - NAESE'247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 2,404.84
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX - NAESE'247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 2,404.84
2,404.84 2,404.84
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6907'
GL Trx #: 136358
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - BRICKHOUSE 247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 60.00
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - BRICKHOUSE 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 60.00
60.00 60.00
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6904'
GLACIER MORAINE 206-57330-50840-19049000 GLACIER MORAINE 36,329.34
RETAINAGE 206-00000-28100 RETAINAGE 36,329.34
36,329.34 36,329.34
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6905"
TIF 4 MAIN ST DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT:204-57310-50820-20070000 TIF 4 MAIN ST DOWNTOWN 15,645.00
RETAINAGE 204-00000-28100 RETAINAGE 15,645.00
15,645.00 15,645.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6911"'
TO RECORD 4TH QTR PAYMENT RECEIVED 248-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 10,864.60
TO RECORD 4TH QTR PAYMENT RECEIVED 248-00000-48110 INTEREST 1,257.02
TO RECORD 4TH QTR PAYMENT RECEIVED 248-00000-13501 REV LOAN FUND RECEIVABII 9,607.58
10,864.60 10,864.60
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6914'
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - EXPEDIA 247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 508.32
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - EXPEDIA 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 508.32
508.32 508.32
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6916"'
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - SHIVAM HOSPITAL.247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 3,674.52
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - SHIVAM HOSPITAL 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 3,674.52
3,674.52 3,674.52
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6919'
COURT RESTITUTION PAYING PARKS DEP'100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 666.67
COURT RESTITUTION PAYING PARKS DEP'100-55200-50340-31500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 666.67
666.67 666.67
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6929'
REFUND FOR 2020 CREDIT BALANCE 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 170.30
REFUND FOR 2020 CREDIT BALANCE 100-52200-50340-31800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 170.30
170.30 170.30
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12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6928'
TO RECORD DIST 7057 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 23,281.05
TO RECORD DIST 7057 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 23,281.05
23,281.05 23,281.05
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6927'
TO RECORD DIST 7056 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 58,515.65
TO RECORD DIST 7056 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 58,515.65
58,515.65 58,515.65
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6925'
TO RECORD DIST 7054 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 19,039.57
TO RECORD DIST 7054 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 19,039.57
19,039.57 19,039.57
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6924'
TO RECORD DIST 7053 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 10,212.68
TO RECORD DIST 7053 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 10,212.68
10,212.68 10,212.68
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6923"
TO RECORD DIST 7052 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 2,530.00
TO RECORD DIST 7052 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 2,530.00
2,530.00 2,530.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6922'
TO RECORD DIST 7051 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 19,394.71
TO RECORD DIST 7051 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 19,394.71
19,394.71 19,394.71
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6921'
TO RECORD DIST 7050 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 3,465.77
TO RECORD DIST 7050 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 3,465.77
3,465.77 3,465.77
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6920'
GL Trx #: 136808
TO RECORD DIST 7049 2020 SA 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 556.30
TO RECORD DIST 7049 2020 SA 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 556.30
556.30 556.30
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6926'
GL Trx #: 136809
TO RECORD DIST 7055 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 73,180.20
TO RECORD DIST 7055 SPECIAL ASSESSI270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 73,180.20
73,180.20 73,180.20
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6930'
GL Trx #: 136863
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - TRU BY HILTON 247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 4,808.86
4TH QTR ROOM TAX - TRU BY HILTON 247-00000-41210 ROOM TAXES 4,808.86
4,808.86 4,808.86
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6931'
GL Trx #: 136864
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 247-56710-50930 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 1,145.65
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 247-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,145.65
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,145.65
TO RECORD 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 100-00000-41210-41600000 ROOM TAXES 1,145.65
2,291.30 2,291.30
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6933'
GL Trx #: 137029
REALLOCATE COVID EXPENSES 603-52300-50340-20209999 COVID-19 OPERATING EXPEI 3,525.52
REALLOCATE COVID EXPENSES 603-52300-50340-30100000 OPERATING EXPENSES 3,525.52
3,525.52 3,525.52
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6934'
GL Trx #: 137115
DECEMBER STORMWATER PAID IN JAN. 2(224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 51,717.37
DECEMBER STORMWATER PAID IN JAN. 2(224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 51,717.37
51,717.37 51,717.37
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6935'
GL Trx #: 137116
STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 57,223.43
STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 224-00000-46300 STORMWATER USER FEES 57,223.43
STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 2,792.18
STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 224-53300-50217-50600000 QUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 2,713.88
STORMWATER REVENUE - DECEMBER 224-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 5,506.06
62,729.49 62,729.49
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6941'
GL Trx #: 137220
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 116.10
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 116.10
116.10 116.10
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6942'
GL Trx #: 137221
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 651.70
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 651.70
651.70 651.70
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6943'
GL Trx #: 137224
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 767.80
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 767.80
767.80 767.80
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6946'
GL Trx #: 137225
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 767.80
2020 PAID IN ADVANCE SA 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 767.80
767.80 767.80
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6947'
GL Trx #: 137226
TO MOVE 2 ADV PAYMENTS FOR 2020 SA 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 767.80
TO MOVE 2 ADV PAYMENTS FOR 2020 SA 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 767.80
767.80 767.80
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6948'
GL Trx #: 137227
ADVANCE PAYMENTS 270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 9,046.08
ADVANCE PAYMENTS 270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 9,046.08
9,046.08 9,046.08
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6949'
GL Trx #: 137228
CATHY METZLER 2019 SA 0511 082 417:270-00000-26100 ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 1,000.00
CATHY METZLER 2019 SA 0511 082 417:270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 1,000.00
1,000.00 1,000.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6955"
GL Trx #: 137326
2018 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-18401000 2018 STREET RECONSTRUCT: 28,064.89
2019 STREET CONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-19401000 2019 STREET CONSTRUCTIOI 80,859.93
2019 SIDEWALK PROJECTS 400-57330-50820-19405000 2019 SIDEWALK PROJECTS 4,966.63
2020 STREET CONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-20401000 2020 STREET CONSTRUCTIOI 39,056.63
RETAINAGE 400-00000-28100 RETAINAGE 152,948.08
152,948.08 152,948.08
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6956'
GL Trx #: 137328
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 8,775.32
2019 STREET CONSTRUCTION - SW 224-57345-50820-19401000 2019 STREET CONSTRUCTIOI 11,916.80
2020 STREET CONSTRUCTION 224-57345-50820-20401000 2020 STREET CONSTRUCTIOI 5,117.17
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 224-00000-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYARLE 25,809.29
25,809.29 25,809.29
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6918'"
GL Trx #: 137332
DEFERRED INFLOW - PENSION RELATED 603-00000-26300 DEFERRED INFLOW - PENSI¢ 25,329.00
DEFERRED OUTFLOW-PENSION - EMS 603-00000-19952 DEFERRED OUTFLOW-PENSIOI 3,104.00
NET PENSION LIABILITY - EMS 603-00000-26301 NET PENSION LIABILITY - 46,501.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 603-52300-50151-30100000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 772.00
NET PENSION ASSET -EMS 603-00000-16500 NET PENSION ASSET -EMS 23,504.00
49,605.00 49,605.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6938'
GL Trx #: 137333
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 7.90
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100-31100000 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 7.90
7.90 7.90
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12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6958"
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 2,910.21
CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 224-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 2,910.21
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 1,030,321.82
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CITY (TIF) 224-00000-49202 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CITY 120,123.38
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 224-00000-18140 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRES: 910,198.44
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 379,925.34
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 224-00000-18140 CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRES: 65,151.92
CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 224-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 314,773.42
EQUIPMENT 224-00000-18240 EQUIPMENT 273,040.13
CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 224-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 273,040.13
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 214,123.72
CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 224-57345-50820 CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 214,123.72
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 STORM SEWERS 37,894.02
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CITY (TIF) 224-00000-49202 CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CITY 37,894.02
1,938,215.24 1,938,215.24
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6962"
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-52100-50152-31100000 HEALTH INSURANCE 725.43
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABRILI 725.43
725.43 725.43
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6965"
AFLAC 100-00000-21572 AFLAC 57.20
DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21566 DENTAL INSURANCE PAYARLI 57.20
57.20 57.20
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6966"
LONG TERM GO DEBT 224-00000-21800 LONG TERM GO DEBT 216,562.00
INTEREST 224-58200-50620 INTEREST 37,660.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 224-55300-50931 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICI 254,222.00
LONG TERM GO DEBT 603-00000-21800 LONG TERM GO DEBT 135,000.00
INTEREST 603-58200-50620-30100000 INTEREST 2,970.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 603-59230-50931-30100000 TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICI 137,970.00
392,192.00 392,192.00
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6967'
GL Trx #: 137670
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 603-00000-21900 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLI 1,980.00
INTEREST 603-58200-50620-30100000 INTEREST 1,980.00
1,980.00 1,980.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6968'
GL Trx #: 137671
SICK LEAVE LIABILITY - EMS 603-00000-21701 SICK LEAVE LIABILITY - | 6,500.75
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 603-52300-50151-30100000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 6,500.75
6,500.75 6,500.75
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6988'"
GL Trx #: 137672
CHECK FROM STOUGHTON LUMBER 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 25.99
CHECK FROM STOUGHTON LUMBER 100-53200-50350-41900000 REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 25.99
25.99 25.99
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6989'"
GL Trx #: 137673
OTHER STATE GRANTS 208-00000-43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS 84,489.50
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 84,489.50
84,489.50 84,489.50
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6987'"
GL Trx #: 137674
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 207-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 3,430.85
CONTRACTOR DEPOSITS - KPW #3 207-00000-28113 CONTRACTOR DEPOSITS - K. 3,430.85
3,430.85 3,430.85
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '69806'
GL Trx #: 137675
DEFERRED REVENUE DEVELOPER A/R 204-00000-26150 DEFERRED REVENUE DEVELO: 0.02
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.02
0.02 0.02
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '6992"
GL Trx #: 137678
REFUND FOR TAX MAILING 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 156.32
REFUND FOR TAX MAILING 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 156.32
156.32 156.32
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12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6994'
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-13020 LONG TERM RECEIVABLES 358.09
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREA( 358.09
358.09 358.09
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6997'
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 358.09
SRECVD IN 2021 BUT FOR 2020 100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREA( 358.09
358.09 358.09
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '6999'
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 208-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 37,950.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 37,950.00
37,950.00 37,950.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7002'
DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-12320 DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSE! 752.66
INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-48130-10100000 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 752.66
752.66 752.66
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7006'
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 100-00000-12530 ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIV; 5,429.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 5,429.00
5,429.00 5,429.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7008'
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 3,371.02
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 3,371.02
3,371.02 3,371.02
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7010'
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 2,813.33
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 INSURANCE PAYARLE 2,827.01
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100-51510-50151-41500000 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 13.68
2,827.01 2,827.01
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7013'
GL Trx #: 137972
DEFERRED INFLOW - PENSION RELATED 603-00000-26300 DEFERRED INFLOW - PENSI( 71,830.00
NET PENSION LIABILITY - EMS 603-00000-26301 NET PENSION LIABILITY - 71,830.00
71,830.00 71,830.00
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7017'
GL Trx #: 137973
YARD WASTE SITE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 7,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 7,000.00
YARD WASTE SITE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600000 YARD WASTE SITE FEES 7,000.00
14,000.00 14,000.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7016"'
ACCUM DEPRECIATION 224-00000-18900 ACCUM DEPRECIATION 208,233.00
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 224-53300-50599 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 208,233.00
208,233.00 208,233.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7012'
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 149,741.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 206-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 125,000.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 208-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 24,741.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 100-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 149,741.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 206-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 125,000.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 24,741.00
299,482.00 299,482.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7014'
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 224-00000-21900 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYARII 1,403.00
INTEREST 224-58200-50620 INTEREST 1,403.00
1,403.00 1,403.00
12/31/2020 Ref Numl: '7020"
RESERVE FOR EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 224-00000-39010 RESERVE FOR EQUIPMENT RI 21,300.00
FUND BALANCE 224-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 21,300.00
21,300.00 21,300.00
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7021'
GL Trx #: 137978
DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 224-58290-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 11,504.064
DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 224-53600-50630 DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 11,504.064
11,504.064 11,504.064
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7022'
GL Trx #: 137979
FUND BALANCE 235-00000-39000 FUND BALANCE 14,548.67
RESERVE FOR MINI GRANTS 235-00000-39051 RESERVE FOR MINI GRANTS 14,548.67
14,548.67 14,548.67
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7023'
GL Trx #: 137980
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-59500-50932-10200000 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- 1,324.99
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,324.99
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1,324.99
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210-10100000 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F1I 1,324.99
2,649.98 2,649.98
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7027'
GL Trx #: 138043
DUE TO OPERA HOUSE FUND 100-00000-25445 DUE TO OPERA HOUSE FUND 80,947.34
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 80,947.34
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 80,947.34
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 245-00000-15100 DUE FROM GENERAIL FUND 80,947.34
161,894.68 161,894.68
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7032'
GL Trx #: 138048
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 15,256.30
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 260-00000-13010 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 5,344.22
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 260-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL F1 9,912.08
TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMENT 100-59510-50931 TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DE? 9,912.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9,912.08
25,168.38 25,168.38
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7033'
GL Trx #: 138051
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,044.20
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 261-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 8,044.20
TRANSFER TO RDA 100-59510-50932 TRANSFER TO RDA 8,044.20
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 8,044.20
16,088.40 16,088.40
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12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7034'
GL Trx #: 138052
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 100-00000-21100 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 21,857.42
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 TAXI GRANT 21,857.42
21,857.42 21,857.42
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7035"'
GL Trx #: 138053
PRIMARY CHECKING 212-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,772.97
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210 TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FI 2,772.97
TRANSFER TO PS BUILDING 100-59500-50932-10200000 TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- 2,772.97
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,772.97
5,545.94 5,545.94
12/31/2020 JE Ref Numl: '7036"'
GL Trx #: 138059
TO RECORD 4TH QUARTER FRANCHISE FEI100-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 33,865.76
TO RECORD 4TH QUARTER FRANCHISE FEI100-00000-46755-10100000 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 33,865.76
33,865.76 33,865.76
43,686,859.30 43,686,859.30
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 8,138,412.74
WISC LTD 100-00000-11301 288.27
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 8,000,135.81
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 100-00000-11305 7.92
DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-12320 403.86
ACCRUED INTEREST RECEIVABLE 100-00000-12530 5,429.00
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 135,512.20
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 100-00000-13012 44,854.63
LONG TERM RECEIVABLES 100-00000-13020
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 26,465,314.92
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 100-00000-21100 21,857.42
TAX OVERPAYMENTS 100-00000-21102 5,824.95
PAYROLL PAYABLE 100-00000-21500 50.79
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 3,391.02
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 2,788.16
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 104,310.30
DENTAL INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21566 57.20
AFLAC 100-00000-21572 57.20
DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-00000-21575 3,069.80
OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21590 1,278.58
DOG LICENSE 100-00000-22110 342.00
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 4,433.33
COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 3,437,677.55
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 12,465,758.97
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VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 1,036,053.54
DUE TO OPERA HOUSE FUND 100-00000-25445 80,947.34
DUE TO WATER UTILITY 100-00000-25600 437,266.00
DUE TO SEWER UT-DELINQ CHARGES 100-00000-25700 55,835.49
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 100-00000-25800 225,995.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 100-00000-26000 9,462,065.45
ADVANCE TAX COLLECTIONS 100-00000-26100 3,728.62
ROOM TAXES 100-00000-41210-41600000 1,145.65
ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT 100-00000-41310-10100000 225,995.00
WATER UTILITY PILOT 100-00000-41312-10100000 437,266.00
TAXI GRANT 100-00000-43537-20300000 21,857.42
COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 100-00000-43790-30400000 358.09
DOG 100-00000-44210-31600000 342.00
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100-31100000 3,404.16
PARKING FINES 100-00000-45130-31100000 40.00
MVD FEES 100-00000-46290-31100000 302.50
INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES 100-00000-46312-32200000 2,533.00
YARD WASTE SITE FEES 100-00000-46435-54000000 7,000.00
PARK RESERVATIONS 100-00000-46720 386.44
RECREATION 100-00000-46750-32450800 302.85
CABLE FRANCHISE FEE 100-00000-46755-10100000 33,865.76
CABLE - TAXABLE SALES 100-00000-46757-50100000 236.82
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 5,861.00
INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT 100-00000-48111 6,075.00
INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS 100-00000-48130-10100000 791.02
DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS 100-00000-48504 9,500.00
DONATIONS - CENTER 100-00000-48505-50400000 31.00
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 526.82
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340-31700000 91.57
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 24.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100-51510-50151-41500000 6.71
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-51510-50152-41500000 1,853.93
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 100-51510-50200 3,120.52
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 34.80
OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE 100-51510-50216 1.50
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 81.94
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-10200000 20.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40800000 1,314.99
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41200000 0.06
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 166.90
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41600000 10.59
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340-40900000 1,160.69
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 100-51550-50151-40900000 31.88
WAGES 100-52100-50120-31100000 1,278.58
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-52100-50152-31000000 1,699.63
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-52100-50152-31100000 725.43
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-52100-50215-30600000 16,512.91
VEHICLE EXPENSE 100-52100-50330-31100000 304.01
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OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-30800000 212.80
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-31100000 98.45
EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE 100-52200-50240-31900000 477.56
MISC EXPENSES 100-52200-50300-31900000 1.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52200-50340-31800000 170.30
REPAIRS/MAINTENANCE 100-53200-50350-41900000 25.99
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-53300-50152-31300000 1,186.96
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-53300-50310-31200000 3.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31200000 1,530.32
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-31300000 329.83
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-53300-50340-42200000 3,050.39
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30300000 95.43
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30400000 95.43
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30500000 95.43
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-50400000 95.41
PARK RESERVATIONS 100-55200-46720 386.44
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-55200-50340-31500000 666.67
EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 100-55200-50350-31500000 9.50
SALES TAX 100-55300-50213-32400000 53.97
OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET 100-55300-50344-32400000 10.29
MISC EXPENSES 100-55500-50300-50100000 13.03
VEHICLE EXPENSE 100-56300-50330-41900000 75.06
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-20600000 63.61
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-32200000 22.71
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-41900000 4.55
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND- PS BLDG 100-59500-50932-10200000 11,097.96
TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 100-59500-50934-31900000 12,919.26
TRANSFER TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPEMENT 100-59510-50931 9,912.08
TRANSFER TO RDA 100-59510-50932 8,044.20
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 203-00000-11302 7.44
TAXES RECEIVABLE 203-00000-13070 512,637.51
DEFERRED REVENUE 203-00000-26000 512,637.51
INTEREST 203-00000-48110 7.44
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 204-00000-11302 21.03
TAXES RECEIVABLE 204-00000-13070 174,189.75
DEFERRED REVENUE 204-00000-26000 174,189.75
DEFERRED REVENUE DEVELOPER A/R 204-00000-26150 0.02
RETAINAGE 204-00000-28100 15,645.00
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 21.05
TIF 4 MAIN ST DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENT:204-57310-50820-20070000 15,645.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 205-00000-13070 49,621.08
DEFERRED REVENUE 205-00000-26000 49,621.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 206-00000-11100 80,402.55
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 206-00000-11303 80,376.93
TAXES RECEIVABLE 206-00000-13070 149,305.65
DEFERRED REVENUE 206-00000-26000 149,305.65
RETAINAGE 206-00000-28100 36,329.34
INTEREST 206-00000-48110 25.62
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GLACIER MORAINE 206-57330-50840-19049000 36,329.34
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 12.71
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 207-00000-13010 3,430.85
TAXES RECEIVABLE 207-00000-13070 762,485.69
DEFERRED REVENUE 207-00000-26000 745,288.30
CONTRACTOR DEPOSITS - KPW #3 207-00000-28113 3,430.85
TAX INCREMENT GUARANTEE 207-00000-42190 16,456.84
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 753.26
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 208-00000-13010 37,950.00
TAXES RECEIVABLE 208-00000-13070 30,336.89
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 152,776.39
OTHER STATE GRANTS 208-00000-43690 84,489.50
PRIMARY CHECKING 212-00000-11100 11,097.96
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210 2,772.97
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 212-00000-49210-10100000 8,324.99
US BANK - CC 215-00000-11102 5.00
MISC EXPENSES 215-55110-50300-53800000 5.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 217-00000-11302 8.37
INTEREST 217-00000-48110 8.37
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 221-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 221-00000-48110 0.31
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 223-00000-11302 17.67
INTEREST 223-00000-48110 17.67
PRIMARY CHECKING 224-00000-11100 4,969.72
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 224-00000-11303 0.01
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 224-00000-13010 106,209.21
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 224-00000-13012 312,356.88
STORM SEWERS 224-00000-18000 1,673,950.43
CONSTRUCTION IN PROGRESS 224-00000-18140 975,350.36
EQUIPMENT 224-00000-18240 273,040.13
ACCUM DEPRECIATION 224-00000-18900 208,233.00
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 224-00000-21100 25,809.29
LONG TERM GO DEBT 224-00000-21800 216,562.00
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 224-00000-21900 1,403.00
FUND BALANCE 224-00000-39000 21,300.00
RESERVE FOR EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT 224-00000-39010 21,300.00
STATE GRANTS 224-00000-43691 260,639.51
STORMWATER USER FEES 224-00000-46300 171,419.88
YARD WASTE SITE FEES 224-00000-46435-50600000 7,000.00
INTEREST 224-00000-48110 0.01
CONTRIBUTIONS FROM CITY (TIF) 224-00000-49202 158,017.40
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-3 224-53300-50217-50600000 13,493.30
EQUIP MAINTENANCE- STORMWATER 224-53300-50336-50600000 324.11
DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 224-53300-50599 208,233.00
DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 224-53600-50630 11,504.064
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 224-55300-50931 254,222.00
CAPITAL-INFRASTRUCTURE 224-57345-50820 804,847.48

2019 STREET CONSTRUCTION - SW

224-57345-50820-19401000

13,622.

97
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2020 STREET CONSTRUCTION 224-57345-50820-20401000 5,117.17
INTEREST 224-58200-50620 36,257.00
DEBT ISSUANCE FEES 224-58290-50630 11,504 .64
PRIMARY CHECKING 225-00000-11100 2,500.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 225-00000-11302 2,499.04
INTEREST 225-00000-48109 0.13
INTEREST - BAILEY SISTER ACCOUNT 225-00000-48110 0.83
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 227-00000-11302 3.10
INTEREST 227-00000-48110 3.10
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 4.34
INTEREST 228-00000-48110 4.34
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 230-00000-13012 2,000.00
DONATIONS 230-00000-48500 2,000.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 0.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 231-00000-11302 0.93
INTEREST 231-00000-48110 0.93
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 0.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 232-00000-11302 0.62
INTEREST 232-00000-48110 0.62
PRIMARY CHECKING 234-00000-11100 39.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 234-00000-11302 8.37
INTEREST 234-00000-48110 8.37
FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 234-55100-50724 39.00
PRIMARY CHECKING 235-00000-11100 6.86
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 235-00000-11302 37.36
FUND BALANCE 235-00000-39000 14,548.67
RESERVE FOR MINI GRANTS 235-00000-39051 14,548.67
LANDMARK COMMISSION 235-55100-50721 30.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 242-00000-11302 0.93
INTEREST 242-00000-48110 0.93
PRIMARY CHECKING 243-00000-11100 12,919.26
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 31.31
INTEREST 243-00000-48110 31.31
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL FUND 243-00000-48930 12,919.26
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 275,950.66
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 194,655.77
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 245-00000-13012 136,354.38
DUE FROM GENERAL FUND 245-00000-15100 80,947.34
SALES TAX PAYABLE - O.H. 245-00000-21104 298.47
FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID 245-00000-43529 136,354.38
TAX EXEMPT SALES 245-00000-46990-50210211 1,018.35
INTEREST 245-00000-48110-50200000 0.31
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 245-55190-50216-50200000 310.11
OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPEI245-55190-50346-50200000 62.53
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 246-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 246-00000-48110 0.31
PRIMARY CHECKING 247-00000-11100 1,145.65

RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR

247-00000-13012

11,456.

54
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ROOM TAXES 247-00000-41210 11,456.54
TRANSFER TO OTHER FUND 247-56710-50930 1,145.65
RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 248-00000-13012 10,864.60
REV LOAN FUND RECEIVABLE 248-00000-13501 25,392.42
DEFERRED REVENUE 248-00000-26000 50,000.00
TIF CONTRIBUTION 248-00000-48100 85,000.00
INTEREST 248-00000-48110 1,257.02
TAXES RECEIVABLE 249-00000-13070 819,709.95
DEFERRED REVENUE 249-00000-26000 819,709.95
PRIMARY CHECKING 260-00000-11100 15,256.30
ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 260-00000-13010 5,344.22
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 260-00000-49210 9,912.08
PRIMARY CHECKING 261-00000-11100 8,044.20
TRANSFER IN - GENERAL FUND 261-00000-49210 8,044.20
PRIMARY CHECKING 270-00000-11100 119,239.32
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 270-00000-11302 19.22
SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C & G 270-00000-12601 308,311.72
TAXES RECEIVABLE 270-00000-13070 120,945.49
DUE TO WATER UTILITY 270-00000-25600 35,992.20
DUE TO SEWER 270-00000-25701 24,682.36
ADVANCE SA COLLECTIONS 270-00000-26100 21,214.60
DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMENTS-CURG 270-00000-26200 308,311.72
CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 270-00000-42100 26,010.33
INTEREST 270-00000-48110 19.22
INTEREST ON TAXES 270-00000-48112 11,743.46
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 300-00000-11303 5.98
INTEREST 300-00000-48110 5.98
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 400-00000-11302 63.55
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 400-00000-11303 9.22
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 400-00000-11305 19.07
RETAINAGE 400-00000-28100 152,948.08
INTEREST 400-00000-48110 91.84
EMERALD ASH BORER - PARK & OPEN SP.:400-57330-50820-18052000 11,625.10
EMERALD ASH BORER - RIGHT OF WAY - 400-57330-50820-18053000 11,625.10
2018 STREET RECONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-18401000 28,064.89
2019 STREET CONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-19401000 80,859.93
2019 SIDEWALK PROJECTS 400-57330-50820-19405000 4,966.63
2020 STREET CONSTRUCTION 400-57330-50820-20401000 39,056.63
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 410-00000-11303 6.18
INTEREST 410-00000-48110 6.18
PRIMARY CHECKING 411-00000-11100 2,367.63
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 411-00000-11302 19.53
INTEREST 411-00000-48110 19.53
RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 411-00000-48200 2,367.63
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 13.95
DUE TO ELEC UTILITY 412-00000-25800 220,000.00
INTEREST 412-00000-48110 13.95
TRANFER IN FROM UTILITIES 412-00000-49228 220,000.00
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PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 4,963.76
AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 603-00000-13016 55,081.13
NET PENSION ASSET -EMS 603-00000-16500 23,504.00
DEFERRED OUTFLOW-PENSION - EMS 603-00000-19952 3,104.00
SICK LEAVE LIABILITY - EMS 603-00000-21701 6,500.75
LONG TERM GO DEBT 603-00000-21800 135,000.00
ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 603-00000-21900 1,980.00
DEFERRED INFLOW - PENSION RELATED 603-00000-26300 46,501.00
NET PENSION LIABILITY - EMS 603-00000-26301 25,329.00
AMBULANCE FEES 603-00000-46230-30100000 52,493.85
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 603-52300-50151-30100000 5,728.75
OFFICE SUPPLIES 603-52300-50310-30100000 8.85
RENT EXPENSE 603-52300-50316-30100000 2,367.63
COVID-19 OPERATING EXPENSES 603-52300-50340-20209999 3,525.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 603-52300-50340-30100000 3,525.52
INTEREST 603-58200-50620-30100000 990.00
TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE 603-59230-50931-30100000 137,970.00

GRAND TOTAL:

42,852,966.

82

42,852,966.

82
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Beginning GL Balance: 4,788,105.38
Add: Cash Receipts 12,529,145.66
Less: Cash Disbursements (1,299,373.85)
Less: Payroll Disbursements (572,560.08)
Less: Journal Entries/Other (5,936,840.306)
Ending GL Balance: 9,508,476.75
Ending Bank Balance: 8,049,424.97
Add: Miscellaneous Transactions 5,344.22
Add: Deposits in Transit
01/29/2021 Deposit ID: 2844 521,615.57
02/01/2021 *Deposit ID: 2845 2,388.50
02/01/2021 *Deposit ID: 2847 390,245.81
02/03/2021 *Deposit ID: 2848 2,478.25
02/01/2021 *Deposit ID: 2846 426,502.20
CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS RCD 0.00
PAYROLL REMITTANCE IN TRANSIT 0.00
EBC DISCREPENCY - CORRECT NEXT MONTH 0.00
DMV IN TRANSIT 244 .80
DELTA DENTAL PAYMENTS IN TRANSIT 0.00
CREDIT CARD PAYMENT IN TRANSIT 50,208.75
STRIPE IN TRANSIT 0.00
WEB PAYMENT IN TRANSIT (174,415.18)
EBC PAYROLL WITHDRAWL IN TRANIST - END OF MONTH 0.00
EBC FEE IN TRANSIT - END OF MONTH 0.00
GREAT WEST PAYROLL DEDUCTION IN TRANSIT 0.00
OPERA HOUSE CREDIT CARD IN TRANSIT 0.00
ECHECK & ACH IN TRANSIT 0.00
1,219,268.70
Less: Outstanding Checks
AP Checks
Check Date Check Number Name Amount
08/27/2020 68933 SUSAN STRANDLIE 77.00
08/27/2020 68938 TIM TOROSIAN 50.00
09/10/2020 68994 KELSEY MILES 200.00
10/15/2020 69271 ERIC OLSEN 40.00
11/12/2020 69442 RALPH WINRICH 50.00
12/03/2020 69557 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.89
12/10/2020 69627 NATHAN GATES 70.00
12/10/2020 69636 SHERRI HELLENBRAND 70.00
12/10/2020 69683 SUSAN STRANDLIE 75.00
12/10/2020 69703 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 80.00
12/31/2020 69744 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,905.33
12/31/2020 69762 BRIAN OR KARRON CONGER 52.37
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Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/31/2020 69782 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 16.40
12/31/2020 69786 DENNIS OR JEAN JENKS 11.67
12/31/2020 69790 BRIAN KOCH 38.94
12/31/2020 69818 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 19.25
12/31/2020 69827 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 68.06
12/31/2020 69829 UWHC 10.00
12/31/2020 69838 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 31.13
12/31/2020 69839 LEAH ZAHREN 15.95
01/07/2021 69857 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 550.00
01/07/2021 69865 BRADLEY OR DAWN GARCIA 191.75
01/07/2021 69881 PAUL OR KATHRYN MADDEN 16.64
01/07/2021 69883 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.99
01/07/2021 69884 MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INC. 3,932.14
01/07/2021 69918 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 199.96
01/07/2021 69919 AUBREY VEJODA 12.49
01/14/2021 1674 WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIV 37,000.00
01/14/2021 69929 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,104.14
01/14/2021 69935 MARSHALL BARTON 43.34
01/14/2021 69947 CHERYL ERICKSON 17.00
01/14/2021 69958 DARREN OR JOELLA HILL 141.80
01/14/2021 69959 KRISTINE HOLZHUTER 16.00
01/14/2021 69960 MATTHEW OR KRISTINE HORABIK 89.31
01/14/2021 69963 INKWORKS INC 109.75
01/14/2021 69972 BRIAN OR ALAINA LANDERUD 107.22
01/14/2021 69973 CHAD LIDDICOAT 24.31
01/14/2021 69975 CHAD MACHOLZ 14.83
01/14/2021 69983 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 25,022.40
01/14/2021 69986 TRISHA OLSON 447.19
01/14/2021 69998 DAVID SKUPIEN 8.08
01/14/2021 70000 MARY JO STEWART 4,172.87
01/14/2021 70010 JERICHO VERRIDEN 19.11
01/21/2021 70023 SEAN ANDERSON 21.67
01/21/2021 70029 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 670.12
01/21/2021 70032 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 907.05
01/21/2021 70035 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK 180.00
01/21/2021 70036 SHANE OR JULIE ELSINGER 100.51
01/21/2021 70039 FOLKS 30.00
01/21/2021 70041 JAMISON OR REBECCA GRAILER 135.45
01/21/2021 70042 INKWORKS INC 468.25
01/21/2021 70044 TERRY KAHL 105.00
01/21/2021 70045 TRINA KELLER 1,548.67
01/21/2021 70047 KEN OR SHERYL LEIER 955.07
01/21/2021 70053 R & S INSURANCE 50.00

VOIDED 02/09/2021
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AP Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/21/2021 70054 REUTER WHITISH & EVANS S.C. 600.00
01/21/2021 70062 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,409.70
01/21/2021 70067 BRICE WALKER 14.99
01/21/2021 70068 BILL WEBER 2,000.00
01/21/2021 70071 DENNIS OR ROBIN WOLFE 41.28
01/21/2021 70072 WPRA 150.00
01/21/2021 70073 KENDRA ZIMMERMANN 32.53
01/28/2021 70074 AIRGAS USA LLC 130.48
01/28/2021 70075 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 299.64
01/28/2021 70076 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 794.34
01/28/2021 70077 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00
01/28/2021 70078 AXON ENTERPRISE INC 150.00
01/28/2021 70079 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,349.50
01/28/2021 70081 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC 1,852.00
01/28/2021 70082 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 408.50
01/28/2021 70083 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 249.50
01/28/2021 70084 CIGNA- CHATANOOGA 182223 667.11
01/28/2021 70085 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 101.87
01/28/2021 70086 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR 1,500.00
01/28/2021 70087 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 717.40
01/28/2021 70088 EASTRIDGE I LLC 3,904.75
01/28/2021 70089 ELECTIONSOURCE 52.48
01/28/2021 70090 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 48.80
01/28/2021 70091 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 14,621.00
01/28/2021 70092 GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY INC 714.51
01/28/2021 70093 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 6.29
01/28/2021 70094 GRAINGER INC. 13.00
01/28/2021 70095 GRAY'S INC 3,270.00
01/28/2021 70096 DEAN A HANSON 12.92
01/28/2021 70097 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 350.51
01/28/2021 70098 HQ LLC 2,721.50
01/28/2021 70099 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 205.19
01/28/2021 70100 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 191.18
01/28/2021 70101 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 437.44
01/28/2021 70102 TERRY KAHL 75.00
01/28/2021 70103 LEGALSHIELD 73.75
01/28/2021 70104 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 25.00
01/28/2021 70105 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 30.00
01/28/2021 70106 MIDWEST TAPE 10.99
01/28/2021 70107 JOHN MYERS 103.16
01/28/2021 70108 OFFICE DEPOT 73.58
01/28/2021 70109 DIANE OLES 740.40
01/28/2021 70110 NATALIE ORTEGA 186.00
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Check Date Check Number Name Amount
01/28/2021 70111 LORI PARISI 288.00
01/28/2021 70112 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 699.00
01/28/2021 70113 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP 127,605.60
01/28/2021 70114 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 3,890.00
01/28/2021 70115 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 2,194.17
01/28/2021 70116 RICOH USA INC 11.38
01/28/2021 70117 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 46,511.00
01/28/2021 70118 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 9,173.50
01/28/2021 70119 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2,291.31
01/28/2021 70120 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 324.00
01/28/2021 70121 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 1,756.63
01/28/2021 70122 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 8,019.58
01/28/2021 70123 LINDA SWANGSTU 70.00
01/28/2021 70124 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 1,935.21
01/28/2021 70125 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 18.38
01/28/2021 70126 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 1,944.00
01/28/2021 70127 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 363.48
01/28/2021 70128 WISC EMS ASSN 1,100.00
01/28/2021 70129 WORLD BOOK INC 249.00
01/28/2021 70130 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 4,286.17
Payroll Checks

Check Date Check Number Name Amount
12/29/2020 69840 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,667.34

Total - 119 Outstanding Checks: 365,561.14

Adjusted Bank Balance 9,508,476.75

Unreconciled Difference: 0.00

REVIEWED BY: DATE:
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C 100050948 01/01/2021 ALEX VOLK, PATRICK

302 37153 30.00

C 100050954 01/02/2021 LISA STATZ, EDWARD

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050956 01/02/2021 LISA LANDERS, JOHN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050957 01/02/2021 LISA ANDERSON, PHILLIP

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050958 01/02/2021 LISA BECKWITH, BRANDON, P

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050959 01/02/2021 LISA STATZ, ANGELA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050960 01/02/2021 LISA BASSETT, HAYLEY

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100050961 01/02/2021 LISA FLERES, CARSON

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100050962 01/02/2021 BARBI HETA, NAIM

302 PARKING FINES 37404 30.00

C 100050963 01/02/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 180,649.17

9901 E-CHECK FEES (60.00)
180,589.17

C 100050964 01/02/2021 BARBI BOLLOM, JAMES

303 DMV FEES AKD1836 610.50

C 100050965 01/02/2021 BARBI WAUGH, ROY

303 DMV FEES SJ2277 REGISTRATION 337.00

C 100050966 01/02/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 378,915.38

C 100050967 01/02/2021 KATIE KELLUM, GAGE

303 DMV FEES TITLE SJ2278 374.00

C 100050968 01/02/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 412,006.40

C 100050969 01/02/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 361,816.47

C 100050970 01/02/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 360,062.90

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 3,661.54
363,724.44

C 100050971 01/02/2021 KATIE GEIGER, ROBERT

302 PARKING FINES 37298 30.00

C 100050972 01/02/2021 KATIE BAMBER, MARY

302 PARKING FINES 35995 30.00

C 100050973 01/03/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 497,002.31

c 100050974 01/03/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
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1701 PROPERTY TAXES 595,698.69
C 100050975 01/03/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 479,910.77
C 100050976 01/03/2021 ALEX BAJRAMI, FLORIM
302 37403 30.00
C 100050977 01/03/2021 ALEX WESTPHAL, FRITZ
302 33169 60.00
C 100050978 01/03/2021 ALEX HOWARD, LYNN
302 35988 30.00
C 100050979 01/03/2021 ALEX SHORE, RYAN
302 37015 30.00
C 100050980 01/03/2021 ALEX WOLTERS, LEIGH
302 37424 30.00
C 100050981 01/03/2021 ALEX NATVIG, AMANDA
302 37291 30.00
C 100050982 01/03/2021 KATIE WAKE, BLAKE
301 BAILS/FINES BF105586-5 124.00
C 100050983 01/04/2021 JUDI CLOSE, LAYNE & PAM
DOG 22645 17.00
DOG 22646 17.00
34.00
C 100050984 01/04/2021 JUDI MARSH, DAWN AND DARREN
DOG 22647 17.00
C 100050985 01/04/2021 JUDI ROSE, REBECCA & MATTHEW
DOG 22648 17.00
C 100050986 01/04/2021 JUDI DALSOREN, DAVID & MICHELLE
DOG 22649 17.00
C 100050987 01/04/2021 ALEX CACERES, RACHAEL
303 751VRL 132.00
C 100050988 01/04/2021 JUDI HERMOSILLO, NICOLE
DOG 22650 17.00
DOG 22651 17.00
34.00
C 100050989 01/04/2021 JUDI VANEVENHOVEN, PAM/TOM
DOG 22652 17.00
C 100050990 01/04/2021 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF
9901 DONATION 358.09
C 100050991 01/04/2021 DEBBIE DUNKIRK, TOWN OF
9901 DONATION 9,500.00
9901 DONATION 2,000.00
11,500.00
C 100050992 01/04/2021 JUDI HJERSTEDT, CHERYL AND MARTIN
DOG 22653 17.00
C 100050993 01/04/2021 JUDI FOLDY, SUSAN
DOG 22654 17.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6519 35.00

DOG 22655 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6520 17.00
86.00

C 100050994 01/04/2021 ALEX RAMBERG, MARK

303 AKD1837 2,189.00

C 100050995 01/04/2021 JUDI HOPPER, CHAD/JENNIFER

DOG 22656 17.00

C 100050998 01/04/2021 JUDI RAGAINIS, ALISHA & RONALD

DOG 22657 17.00

DOG 22658 17.00
34.00

C 100050999 01/04/2021 JUDI SHEP, NAOMI/PETER

DOG 22659 17.00

C 100051000 01/04/2021 JUDI MEINHOLZ, M OR E

DOG 22660 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6521 35.00
52.00

C 100051001 01/04/2021 JUDI LANDERUD, BRIAN/ALAINA

DOG 22661 17.00

C 100051002 01/04/2021 ALEX OWEN, STEVEN

303 BIKES4U 981.50

308 L TSHIRT 15.00
996.50

C 100051005 01/04/2021 JUDI THOMAS, ANDREA/MICHAEL

DOG 22662 17.00

C 100051006 01/04/2021 JUDI HOHNEKE, NANCY

DOG 22663 21.00

C 100051007 01/04/2021 JUDI JAEGER, KAREN

DOG 22664 17.00

DOG 22665 17.00
34.00

C 100051008 01/04/2021 JUDI LAURETIC, DANIEL & LINDA

DOG 22666 17.00

DOG 22667 17.00
34.00

C 100051012 01/04/2021 ALEX GIBNEY, TINA

303 AKD1838 359.00

C 100051013 01/04/2021 ALEX JIMS FLOORING

303 XD80756 164.00

C 100051014 01/04/2021 ALEX WESLEY, ANTHONY

302 37216 40.00

C 100051016 01/04/2021 LYDIA CHURCH, ANTHONY

DOG 22668 17.00

C 100051017 01/04/2021 LYDIA MYREN, DAVID & DEB
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DOG 22669 17.00
C 100051018 01/04/2021 ALEX SMITH, JEFF
302 37020 30.00
C 100051019 01/04/2021 LYDIA FIEBER, BRIAN
DOG 22670 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16522 35.00
52.00
C 100051020 01/04/2021 DESIRE LUTZ, JAMES
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
C 100051021 01/04/2021 LYDIA MCNULTY, SHAWN
DOG 22671 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16523 35.00
52.00
C 100051022 01/04/2021 LYDIA PALZKILL, TIMOTHY
DOG 22672 17.00
DOG 22673 17.00
34.00
C 100051023 01/04/2021 LYDIA LANDERS, JOHN
DOG 22674 17.00
DOG 22675 21.00
DOG 22676 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16524 35.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16525 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16526 17.00
124.00
C 100051024 01/04/2021 LYDIA PADFIELD, DEBRA & RANDY
DOG 226717 17.00
DOG 22678 17.00
34.00
C 100051025 01/04/2021 LYDIA STANTON, ANDREA
DOG 22679 17.00
C 100051026 01/04/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 450,851.16
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 543.88
451,395.04
C 100051027 01/04/2021 LYDIA OLSON, DONNA
DOG 22680 17.00
C 100051028 01/04/2021 LYDIA KRANTZ, NANCY & WAYNE
DOG 22681 21.00
C 100051029 01/04/2021 LYDIA WUENNEMANN, MICHAEL & LISA
DOG 22682 17.00
C 100051030 01/04/2021 LYDIA SIEGLER, ELROY
DOG 22683 17.00
C 100051031 01/04/2021 ALEX POOLE, SEAN
303 595TEE 94.00
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C 100051032 01/04/2021 LYDIA SUPPLE, RENEE

DOG 22684 21.00

C 100051033 01/04/2021 LYDIA HOUSLEY, MARK

DOG 22685 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16527 35.00
52.00

C 100051034 01/04/2021 ALEX TRACEY WOOD & ASSOCIATES

304 20-436779 PATRICK KREUGER 16.20

C 100051035 01/04/2021 ALEX AXLEY BRYNELSON LLP

304 RODENBERG RECORDS 16.20

C 100051036 01/04/2021 ALEX HAHN, ALEC

301 BAILS/FINES BF105603-1 10.00

C 100051037 01/04/2021 LYDIA LEWIS, TOM

DOG 22686 17.00

C 100051038 01/04/2021 LYDIA SHILTS, KAREN

DOG 22687 17.00

C 100051039 01/04/2021 LYDIA OLSON, DONNA

DOG 22688 17.00

C 100051040 01/04/2021 ALEX HUBERD, EMILY

303 DMV FEES AKD1840 348.75

C 100051041 01/04/2021 LYDIA VENEGAS, RACHEL

DOG 22689 17.00

DOG 22690 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16528 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16529 17.00
86.00

C 100051042 01/04/2021 ALEX COAN, KIRSTEN L

303 DMV FEES AKD1841 297.06

C 100051043 01/04/2021 ALEX EVANSON, ROGER

302 PARKING FINES 37410 30.00

C 100051044 01/04/2021 ALEX MANHART, EMILY

302 37065 20.00

C 100051045 01/04/2021 ALEX KEISTER, EDWARD

303 AKD1842 342.50

C 100051046 01/04/2021 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051048 01/05/2021 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK

9901 MONEY RECVD FOR 2020 109.71

C 100051049 01/05/2021 JOE HAHNEBOHM, CLINTON

303 DMV FEES AHA2644 15.00

C 100051050 01/05/2021 JOE HAHNEBOHM, CLINTON

303 DMV FEES AHA 2644 317.50

C 100051051 01/05/2021 JUDI BRATZ, DENNIS/SHERRI

DOG 22691 17.00

C 100051052 01/05/2021 JUDI SCHAEFER, LINDA

DOG 22692 17.00
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9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6530 35.00

DOG 22693 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6531 17.00

86.00

C 100051053 01/05/2021 JUDI WOZNIAK, JOHN/LISA

DOG 22694 17.00

C 100051054 01/05/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 469,368.81

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 4.17
469,372.98

C 100051055 01/05/2021 JUDI DOYLE, JEFF & TRACY

DOG 22695 17.00

C 100051056 01/05/2021 JUDI HAUGEN, STEPHANIE

DOG 22696 17.00

DOG 22697 17.00

34.00

C 100051057 01/05/2021 JUDI BRAULT, GREG & BETTY

DOG 22698 17.00

C 100051058 01/05/2021 JUDI WARRICK, JOHN/JANET

DOG 22699 17.00

C 100051059 01/05/2021 JUDI KAISER, VERONICA

DOG 22700 17.00

C 100051060 01/05/2021 JUDI SOLEIMANI, LINDA

DOG 22701 17.00

C 100051061 01/05/2021 JUDI HOTTER, SUZANNE

DOG 22702 17.00

C 100051062 01/05/2021 JUDI WRIGHT, RANDY/DEBRA

DOG 22703 17.00

C 100051063 01/05/2021 JUDI ANDERSON, SEAN/JODY

DOG 22704 17.00

C 100051064 01/05/2021 JUDI SCHEWE, BRITTANY/KEVIN

DOG 22705 17.00

C 100051065 01/05/2021 CANDEE GARDNER, MARILYN

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100051066 01/05/2021 CANDEE WESTERBERG, CHRISTA & CHARLES

501 FOOD PANTRY 250.00

C 100051067 01/05/2021 CANDEE MADDEN, PAUL & KATHRYN

501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

C 100051068 01/05/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 242,870.41

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 0.10
242,870.51

C 100051069 01/05/2021 CANDEE GLEBS, AMANDA & KYLE AMBURN

501 FOOD PANTRY 1,000.00

C 100051070 01/05/2021 CANDEE SUNDBY, SCOTT
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501 FOOD PANTRY 10.00
C 100051071 01/05/2021 CANDEE JACK DELOSS TAYLOR CHARITABLE TRUST
501 FOOD PANTRY 7,000.00
C 100051072 01/05/2021 DESIRE CREW2
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
C 100051073 01/05/2021 DESIRE WAUNAKEE REMODELING
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
120.00
C 100051074 01/05/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 373,227.91
C 100051075 01/05/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 424,954.09
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 4,172.87
429,126.96
C 100051076 01/05/2021 LYDIA NELSON, ERIC (NEW 20210)
DOG 22706 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16532 35.00
52.00
C 100051077 01/05/2021 LYDIA MOYER, LAURA & JAMES
DOG 22707 17.00
DOG 22708 17.00
34.00
C 100051078 01/05/2021 LYDIA SLAGER, SARA
DOG 22709 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16533 35.00
52.00
C 100051079 01/05/2021 LYDIA TASTAD, RYAN/AMELIA
DOG 22710 17.00
DOG 22711 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16534 35.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16535 17.00
86.00
C 100051080 01/05/2021 ALEX LAUFMAN, GABRIELLE
303 178YLX 239.00
C 100051081 01/05/2021 LYDIA PRISK, KATHY
DOG 22712 17.00
C 100051082 01/05/2021 ALEX DANKS, MARY
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100051083 01/05/2021 LYDIA JENSEN, KYLE
DOG 22713 17.00
C 100051084 01/05/2021 LYDIA SMEDAL, HEIDI & ERIC
DOG 22714 17.00
C 100051085 01/05/2021 LYDIA WILLIAMS, THOMAS
DOG 22715 17.00
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C 100051086 01/05/2021 DEBBIE SOMMERHAUSER, MARK

SPEC 0511-082-4183-1/7046-10 1,621.95

C 100051087 01/05/2021 LYDIA STORCH, TRACY

DOG 22716 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16536 17.00
34.00

C 100051088 01/05/2021 DEBBIE FORTUNE INVESTEMENTS

MR 0000003766 88.30

C 100051094 01/05/2021 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK

MR 0000003760 2,228.92

C 100051095 01/05/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH SOCCER

MR 0000003780 275.00

C 100051096 01/05/2021 DEBBIE RUSTAD, ANTHONY

SPEC 0511-082-4682-7/7046-10 2,121.05

C 100051097 01/05/2021 DEBBIE JOHNSON, BRIAN

SPEC 0511-082-2078-3/7046-05 347.16

C 100051099 01/05/2021 DEBBIE RABE, SARA & ELVEKROG, AMY

SPEC 0511-082-4417-8/7048-10 2,716.79

C 100051101 01/05/2021 DEBBIE RABE, SARA & ELVEKROG, AMY

SPEC 0511-082-4417-8/7046-10 2,073.17

C 100051102 01/05/2021 DEBBIE PIPER, BRIAN & SHERI

SPEC 0511-082-8660-5/7047-05 442.20

C 100051089 01/06/2021 JUDI ARENDALKOWSKI, SANDI/THOMAS

DOG 22717 17.00

C 100051090 01/06/2021 JUDI MEYER, SHEILA

DOG 22718 17.00

C 100051091 01/06/2021 JUDI OLSON, LUKE

DOG 22719 17.00

C 100051092 01/06/2021 JUDI SCHECKEL, BEN

DOG 22720 17.00

C 100051093 01/06/2021 JUDI PETERSON, STEPHEN & MELISSA

DOG 22721 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6537 35.00
52.00

C 100051105 01/06/2021 JUDI BURDICK, DORIS

DOG 22723 17.00

C 100051106 01/06/2021 BARBI DOLAN, BETTY

303 DMV FEES AKD1843 REIGSTRATION 297.00

C 100051107 01/06/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 147,190.70

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 158.36

147,349.06

C 100051108 01/06/2021 BARBI SOMMERS-OLSON, BONNIE

302 PARKING FINES 37057 30.00

C 100051109 01/06/2021 BARBI CULL, RAYMOND
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303 DMV FEES AET3425 RENEWAL 122.00
C 100051110 01/06/2021 BARBI BEYER, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 37064 20.00
C 100051111 01/06/2021 BARBI VINEY, BRENT
302 PARKING FINES 37068 20.00
C 100051112 01/06/2021 DEBBIE ONEIL, CHAD
9901 G447 SAND ETCHED AWARD 98.45
C 100051113 01/06/2021 JOE ROBINSON, LATOYA
303 DMV FEES AKD1844 297.00
C 100051114 01/06/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 365,165.31
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 629.57
SPEC 0511-082-4183-1/7046-10 15.76
365,810.64
C 100051115 01/06/2021 DEBBIE SKUPIEN, DAVID
SPEC 0511-082-8590-0/7047-05 500.00
C 100051116 01/06/2021 DEBBIE DIELS, REV LIVING TR, RONALD
SPEC 0511-082-7176-2/7048-10 2,440.41
C 100051117 01/06/2021 DEBBIE ROBERTS, MICHAEL & MELANIE
SPEC 0511-082-4715-7/7046-10 4,067.64
C 100051118 01/06/2021 DEBBIE FRISTED, CARLES & ELAINE
SPEC 0511-082-9385-7/7048-10 1,509.02
C 100051119 01/06/2021 DEBBIE HULL, MELISSA
MR 0000003748 294.35
C 100051120 01/06/2021 DEBBIE SCHAUFF, CAROLYN
SPEC 0511-082-8625-8/7046-05 521.60
C 100051121 01/06/2021 DEBBIE CHICAGO TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100051122 01/06/2021 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100051123 01/06/2021 JOE BRANTMEIER, ERIKA
302 PARKING FINES 37018 30.00
C 100051124 01/06/2021 JOE BOSTAD, ASHLEY
303 DMV FEES 588YUA 132.00
C 100051125 01/07/2021 JUDI HUBERD, NORMA
DOG 22724 17.00
C 100051126 01/07/2021 JUDI BOELDT, BRENDA
DOG 22725 17.00
DOG 22726 17.00
34.00
C 100051127 01/07/2021 JUDI GOLDTHORPE, ALLISON G.
DOG 22727 17.00
C 100051128 01/07/2021 JUDI CHRITTON, KEN/PATRICA
DOG 22728 17.00

C 100051129 01/07/2021 JUDI HALL, RICHARD/ELLEN
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DOG 22729 17.00

C 100051130 01/07/2021 JUDI KENDALL, CARLY & BRIAN

DOG 22730 17.00

C 100051131 01/07/2021 JUDI CURTISS, GLENN & CINDY

DOG 22731 17.00

C 100051132 01/07/2021 JUDI SEHMER, MARK /HEIDI

DOG 22732 17.00

C 100051133 01/07/2021 JUDI BROCKNER, RYAN/CHRISTEN

DOG 22733 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6539 35.00

DOG 22734 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6540 17.00
86.00

C 100051134 01/07/2021 JUDI RODENBERG, ROSALIE/RUSS

DOG 22735 17.00

C 100051135 01/07/2021 JUDI SHIMON, LISA

DOG 22736 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6541 35.00

DOG 22737 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6542 17.00
86.00

C 100051136 01/07/2021 JUDI DEVOE-BREKKEN, CHARITY/RYAN

DOG 22738 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6543 35.00
52.00

C 100051137 01/07/2021 JUDI BOUZEK, SILAS

DOG 22722 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6538 35.00
52.00

C 100051138 01/07/2021 BARBI SPERLOEN ENTERPRISES

303 DMV FEES NT6723 137.00

C 100051139 01/07/2021 LYDIA MCGAHAN, TIMOTHY

DOG 22739 21.00

C 100051140 01/07/2021 BARBI CERVANTES, CESAR

301 BAILS/FINES BF106414-0 10.00

C 100051141 01/07/2021 LYDIA KRCMA, KELLI

DOG 22740 17.00

C 100051142 01/07/2021 LYDIA ULRICH, TIMOTHY

DOG 22741 17.00

C 100051143 01/07/2021 LYDIA VICK, PETER

DOG 22742 21.00

C 100051144 01/07/2021 LYDIA SCHUPPEL, JOHN

DOG 22743 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16544 35.00

52.00
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C 100051145 01/07/2021 JOE BUSS, RYAN J

302 PARKING FINES 37077 20.00

302 PARKING FINES 35713 20.00
40.00

C 100051146 01/07/2021 DEBBIE FOCUS ON ENERGY

9901 DOWNTOWN TIF FUNDED PROJECT 1,608.00

C 100051147 01/07/2021 DEBBIE PUBLIC WORKS

9901 SWAP MEETING REIMBURSEMENT (20.00)

C 100051148 01/08/2021 JUDI WAGNER, BRIAN

DOG 22744 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6545 35.00
52.00

C 100051149 01/08/2021 ALEX FITCH, MARSHALL

303 572280 950.00

C 100051150 01/08/2021 ALEX HEIMANN, EDWARD

303 ADZ8426 132.00

C 100051151 01/08/2021 JUDI MCDOLE, ZACH/ALISON

DOG 22745 17.00

C 100051152 01/08/2021 ALEX BAILEY, JOHN

303 AKD1845 302.50

C 100051153 01/08/2021 JUDI ANDRUSZ, KATHY/SURRELL JOHN

DOG 22746 17.00

C 100051154 01/08/2021 ALEX BAILEY, JOHN

303 AKD1846 297.00

C 100051155 01/08/2021 JUDI ROBINSON, TIM & MELISSA

DOG 22747 17.00

DOG 22748 17.00
34.00

C 100051156 01/08/2021 JUDI FITZSIMMONS, JENNIFER/RYAN

DOG 22749 17.00

C 100051157 01/08/2021 JUDI PUIG, KELLEY OR CARIGNAN TYLER

DOG 22750 17.00

C 100051158 01/08/2021 JUDI BALDONI, HALEY

DOG 22751 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6546 35.00

DOG 22752 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6547 17.00
86.00

C 100051159 01/08/2021 ALEX BRIETZMAN, TRACEY

301 BE673836-2 124.00

C 100051160 01/08/2021 ALEX ERDMAN, JUSTIN

302 37292 30.00

C 100051161 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY ELSNER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100051162 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY KLATT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00
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C 100051163 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 20.00

C 100051164 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY EGGLESON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 250.00

C 100051165 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY EGGLESON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 190.00

C 100051166 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY NELSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 125.00

C 100051167 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100051168 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY KLUG

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 4.00

C 100051169 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY TERPSTRA

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 248.00

C 100051170 01/08/2021 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 475.00

C 100051171 01/08/2021 LYDIA LARSEN, SUZANNE

DOG 22753 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16548 35.00
52.00

C 100051172 01/08/2021 DEBBIE FLEURY, ELIZABETH

SPEC 0511-082-4194-8/7046-10 1,668.58

C 100051173 01/08/2021 LYDIA PETERSON CAROL AND TOM

DOG 22754 17.00

C 100051174 01/08/2021 DESIRE CERVANTES, JOEL

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

C 100051175 01/08/2021 CINDY JACK DELOSS TAYLOR TRUST

502 SENIORS IN NEED 6,000.00

C 100051176 01/08/2021 CINDY AABERG

809 KITCHEN FUND 10.00

C 100051177 01/08/2021 CINDY

809 KITCHEN FUND 59.00

C 100051178 01/08/2021 CINDY ARMSTRONG

806 LOAN CLOSET 25.00

C 100051179 01/08/2021 CINDY ALLCOX

806 LOAN CLOSET 20.00

C 100051180 01/08/2021 CINDY

806 LOAN CLOSET 370.00

C 100051181 01/08/2021 CINDY SCHNEIDER

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100.00

C 100051182 01/08/2021 CINDY KAPING

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 100.00

C 100051183 01/08/2021 CINDY CHRISTENSEN

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 50.00

c 100051184 01/08/2021 CINDY AHN TRUST
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803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 2,280.09

C 100051185 01/08/2021 CINDY

803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 789.00

C 100051186 01/08/2021 LYDIA EVERSON, JODY

DOG 22755 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16549 35.00
52.00

C 100051187 01/08/2021 LYDIA STORM, KATHRYN/ERNEST

DOG 22756 17.00

DOG 22757 17.00
34.00

C 100051188 01/08/2021 LYDIA LORD, PAUL

DOG 22758 17.00

C 100051189 01/08/2021 LYDIA HAYNE, VICKI

DOG 22759 17.00

C 100051190 01/08/2021 LYDIA SHOWERS, MICHAEL

DOG 22760 17.00

DOG 22761 17.00
34.00

C 100051191 01/08/2021 LYDIA BERGESON-GALLUN, MARY

DOG 22762 17.00

C 100051192 01/08/2021 LYDIA BERGESON

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16550 35.00

C 100051193 01/08/2021 ALEX KOCHERER, BROCK

303 AAX3829 132.00

C 100051194 01/08/2021 ALEX OLLER, VICTORIA

303 572281 394.50

C 100051195 01/08/2021 ALEX ESPASANDIN LEMA, BRUNO

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100051196 01/08/2021 ALEX OWENS, LESLIE

302 33119 60.00

C 100051197 01/08/2021 ALEX BURKHALTER, ROCKY

301 BAILS/FINES 20.00

C 100051198 01/08/2021 ALEX SIMMS, ROGER

301 BAILS/FINES 200.00

C 100051199 01/09/2021 BARBI WACKER, TYLER

303 DMV FEES AKD1847 307.50

C 100051200 01/09/2021 BARBI KORB, JEFFREY

303 DMV FEES AKR3600 217.00

C 100051201 01/09/2021 ALEX MCINERNEY, ELIZABETH

303 AKD1848 297.00

C 100051202 01/09/2021 ALEX VINCE, ADRIAN

303 AJL9282 624.00

C 100051203 01/09/2021 ALEX HEBBLE, CHRISTOPHER

303 572282 304.00
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C 100051204 01/09/2021 ALEX OLIVIER, TAYLOR
301 BF106379-0 98.80
C 100051206 01/11/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 298,352.76
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 367.30
298,720.06
C 100051207 01/11/2021 TRACIE ROTERY CLUB OF STOUGHTON
308 K-9 DONATIONS 300.00
C 100051208 01/11/2021 JUDI BUSCH, LUKE/HECKENKAMP-BUSCH ROSE
DOG 22763 17.00
C 100051209 01/11/2021 TRACIE SHERFINSKI, BRET
303 DMV FEES 297.00
C 100051210 01/11/2021 TRACIE CHADWICK, ROBERT
303 DMV FEES 829FDV 122.00
C 100051211 01/11/2021 DESIRE LAKE LAND BUILDERS LLC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 240.90
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 240.90
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 722.70
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 240.90
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 900.00
2,680.40
C 100051212 01/11/2021 TRACIE HALVERSON, ALLY G
302 PARKING FINES 36299 20.00
C 100051213 01/11/2021 TRACIE O'CONNELL, SUSAN
303 DMV FEES 593WSG 269.28
C 100051214 01/11/2021 TRACIE BUSS, JENNA
302 PARKING FINES 37023 30.00
C 100051215 01/11/2021 LYDIA JAMISON, MARGARET
DOG 22764 17.00
DOG 22765 17.00
34.00
C 100051216 01/11/2021 TRACIE HERNANDEZ, FELIX
301 BAILS/FINES BF106412-5 124.00
C 100051217 01/11/2021 DESIRE PROJECT HOME
401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
115.00
C 100051218 01/11/2021 LYDIA GIBSON, JOSH & STACEY
DOG 22766 17.00
DOG 22767 17.00
34.00
C 100051219 01/11/2021 LYDIA ARNE, KAREN
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DOG 22768 17.00

C 100051220 01/11/2021 LYDIA SKAR, JASON/ LISA

DOG 22769 21.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16551 35.00
56.00

C 100051221 01/11/2021 LYDIA GIBSON, DON & SARAH

DOG 22770 17.00

DOG 22771 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16552 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16553 17.00
86.00

C 100051222 01/11/2021 LYDIA JANSEN, JENNIFER

DOG 22772 17.00

C 100051223 01/11/2021 LYDIA KRAUSE, DIANE

DOG 22773 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16554 35.00
52.00

C 100051224 01/11/2021 CANDEE PATTERSON, SUZANNE

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100051225 01/11/2021 CANDEE ARMSTRONG, HERBERT / RUTH TRUST ACCT

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100051226 01/11/2021 CANDEE CHRIST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 5,546.55

C 100051227 01/11/2021 CANDEE KNOLLENBERG, RICHARD & NORMA

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100051228 01/11/2021 LYDIA KICERA, TAMARA

DOG 22774 17.00

DOG 22775 17.00
34.00

C 100051229 01/11/2021 CANDEE MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 400.00

C 100051230 01/11/2021 CANDEE MULLEN, THOMAS & CHARLOTTE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100051231 01/11/2021 CANDEE ODEGAARD, TRACY 122320

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051232 01/11/2021 LYDIA SCHIMELPFENIG, SERENA

DOG 22776 17.00

DOG 227717 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16555 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16556 17.00
86.00

C 100051233 01/11/2021 ALEX DINTELMAN, TERESA

303 AKD1850 353.50

C 100051234 01/11/2021 ALEX SHARP, ANDREA

302 37022 30.00

C 100051235 01/11/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
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1701 PROPERTY TAXES 343,003.28
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 32.53
343,035.81
C 100051236 01/11/2021 DEBBIE KATZ, SAM & MEGHAN
SPEC 0511-082-4671-0/7046-05 1,186.46
C 100051237 01/11/2021 DEBBIE COMPLIANT PHARMACY ALLIANCE COOPERAT
MR 0000003762 16.05
C 100051238 01/11/2021 DEBBIE CRESS FUNERAL HOME
MR 0000003773 1,665.00
C 100051239 01/11/2021 DEBBIE KLINKNER, PHILLIP
SPEC 0511-082-8595-5/7047-10 1,768.91
C 100051240 01/11/2021 DEBBIE DUNN, TOWN OF
MR 0000003776 1,518.75
C 100051241 01/11/2021 DEBBIE DUNN, TOWN OF
MR 0000003774 576.19
C 100051242 01/11/2021 DEBBIE ROEVEN, ROBERT & LAURA
SPEC 0511-082-6917-9/7048-10 2,685.24
C 100051243 01/11/2021 DEBBIE FOLKS
MR 0000003775 1,125.00
C 100051244 01/11/2021 DEBBIE FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH
MR 0000003778 9,295.79
C 100051245 01/11/2021 DEBBIE SPANRIE PROPERTY GROUP
MR 0000003767 112.37
C 100051246 01/11/2021 DEBBIE EASTHAM, ANTHONY
SPEC 0511-082-7210-1/7048-05 1,167.69
C 100051247 01/11/2021 DEBBIE ROE, THOMAS & BARBARA
SPEC 0511-082-8645-4/7047-10 211.57
C 100051248 01/11/2021 DEBBIE LEWANDOWSI, JOANN
SPEC 0511-082-2364-6/7046-10 1,000.00
C 100051249 01/11/2021 DEBBIE HOMESTEAD TITLE
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 105.00
C 100051257 01/11/2021 DEBBIE FLEMING ARTISTS, INC
9901 PROMOTION FEES-JEFF DANIELS 926.91
C 100051258 01/11/2021 DEBBIE SOUTHARD, JONATHAN
SPEC 0511-082-4161-7/7046-10 1,774.93
C 100051250 01/12/2021 JUDI HILLS, ALEXIS
DOG 22778 17.00
C 100051251 01/12/2021 JUDI PHILLIPS, CHRISTINE
DOG 22779 17.00
DOG 22780 17.00
34.00
C 100051252 01/12/2021 JUDI STRACENER, ERNEST
DOG 22781 17.00
C 100051253 01/12/2021 JUDI MONSON, PETE & LAURA
DOG 22782 17.00
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C 100051254 01/12/2021 HOLLY KWIK TRIP INC
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
C 100051255 01/12/2021 JUDI FRIEDLANDER, GABRIEL & MELISSA
DOG 22783 17.00
C 100051256 01/12/2021 HOLLY KWIK TRIP INC
901 LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 10.00
C 100051259 01/12/2021 DESIRE ACKER BUILDERS, INC.
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 263.40
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 263.40
403 PLUMBING PERMIT 263.40
401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 790.20
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00
1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 600.00
401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00
2,515.40
C 100051260 01/12/2021 TRACIE DANE COUNTY CLERK OF COURT
304 MISC REVENUES BB0566646 3.06
C 100051261 01/12/2021 LYDIA ANDERSON, JEANNE & MARK
DOG 22784 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16557 17.00
34.00
C 100051262 01/12/2021 LYDIA ROBERTSON, ROBIN & LYNN
DOG 22785 17.00
C 100051263 01/12/2021 LYDIA ADAMS, MARGARET/ETHAN
DOG 22786 17.00
C 100051264 01/12/2021 TRACIE OUTHOUSE, JANICE
303 DMV FEES FH6501 137.00
C 100051265 01/12/2021 TRACIE CHAMBERLAIN, MELANIE J
301 BAILS/FINES C782VDKRBS8 376.00
C 100051266 01/12/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 266,773.45
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 135.45
266,908.90
C 100051267 01/12/2021 TRACIE RAASCH, BRIAN
303 DMV FEES 472BMX 122.00
C 100051268 01/12/2021 TRACIE GEISTER JONES, SCOTT D
303 DMV FEES 720VYX 122.00
C 100051269 01/13/2021 JUDI RESTIVO, JONATHAN/AMANDA
DOG 22787 17.00
DOG 22788 17.00
DOG 22789 17.00
51.00
C 100051270 01/13/2021 JUDI HVAM, DAN

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6558 17.00
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C 100051271 01/13/2021 MERRI GENZ, THOMAS
303 DMV FEES 152.00
C 100051272 01/13/2021 LISA METZ, DANIEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051273 01/13/2021 LISA HOLDERER, WILLIAM
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051274 01/13/2021 LISA NAUTA, JENNIFER
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051275 01/13/2021 LISA MARTINEZ, JACOB
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051276 01/13/2021 LISA HARRIS, NICHOLE
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051277 01/13/2021 LISA EDEN, JEFF
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051278 01/13/2021 LISA WOOD, EMILY
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051279 01/13/2021 LISA MILBAUER, PARKER
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051280 01/13/2021 LISA TYLL, ARTHUR
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051281 01/13/2021 LISA DOWNIE, DAVID
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051282 01/13/2021 LISA SOMMERS, JOHN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051283 01/13/2021 LISA BOYER, GEORGE
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051284 01/13/2021 LISA PEDERSEN, NICHOLAS
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051285 01/13/2021 LISA MURILLO, MARTHA
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051286 01/13/2021 LISA SPRINGER, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051287 01/13/2021 LISA BRELLENTHIN, DEREK
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051288 01/13/2021 LISA MCCREDIE, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051289 01/13/2021 LISA SHERIDAN, DUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051290 01/13/2021 LISA MCGEE, CONNELL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051291 01/13/2021 LISA BEALE, MAXWELL
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051292 01/13/2021 LISA REIGLE, SHANE
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051293 01/13/2021 KATIE CRISMAN, STEVE

302 PARKING FINES 32648 95.00
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302 PARKING FINES 34310 95.00
190.00

C 100051294 01/13/2021 MERRI ATTLESON, ANGELA

303 DMV FEES 304.00

C 100051295 01/13/2021 LISA DALE, JEFFREY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051296 01/13/2021 LISA LOKEN, TIFFANY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051297 01/13/2021 LISA SEGERSON, TYLER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051298 01/13/2021 LISA GETZ, LAUREEN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051299 01/13/2021 LISA JOHNSON, HALEY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051300 01/13/2021 LISA JOHNSON, HALEY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051301 01/13/2021 LISA DEROCHER, ADAM

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051302 01/13/2021 LISA MURILLO, MARTHA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051303 01/13/2021 LISA BARAROO, STEPHEN

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051304 01/13/2021 LISA BARABROO, MELISSA

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051305 01/13/2021 LISA GORANSON, NATHANIEL

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051306 01/13/2021 LISA BOWSER, MOLLY

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051307 01/13/2021 LISA MCCOMACK, ETHAN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051308 01/13/2021 LISA CARBAJAL, MIYAH

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051309 01/13/2021 LISA RAMIREZ, MARVIN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051310 01/13/2021 LISA KELLER, CRAIG

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051311 01/13/2021 MERRI LOSACANO, PETER

303 DMV FEES 297.00

C 100051312 01/13/2021 LISA GOINS, DARRELL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051313 01/13/2021 LISA GOINS, DARRELL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051314 01/13/2021 LISA FRIDL, KRISTIN

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051315 01/13/2021 LISA BARAROO, STEPHEN
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302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051316 01/13/2021 LISA JUVE, KYLE

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051317 01/13/2021 LISA VIERCK, DANIEL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051318 01/13/2021 DEBBIE WI STATE OF

9901 SW GRANTS 160,639.05

C 100051319 01/13/2021 LISA VAGEDES, NATHAN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051320 01/13/2021 LISA MEREDITH, SARA

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051321 01/13/2021 LISA HANSON, CHRISTOPHER

301 BAILS/FINES 911.00

C 100051322 01/13/2021 LISA VIERCK, DANIEL

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051323 01/13/2021 LISA BILLIG, JACE

301 BAILS/FINES 10.00

C 100051324 01/13/2021 LISA CRUBAUGH, NIKITA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051325 01/13/2021 LISA EBEL, SHANE

301 BAILS/FINES 111.40

C 100051326 01/13/2021 LISA MAURER, ROBERT

301 BAILS/FINES 124.00

C 100051327 01/13/2021 MERRI RIDDLE, WALTER

303 DMV FEES 352.00

C 100051328 01/13/2021 MERRI ASHWORTH, CHRISTINA

303 DMV FEES 132.00

C 100051332 01/13/2021 LYDIA HEIDKE, ADAM & TRACY

DOG 22790 17.00

C 100051333 01/13/2021 LYDIA SEDLACK , ARON

DOG 22791 17.00

C 100051334 01/13/2021 LYDIA BECKHAM, ALAN

DOG 22792 17.00

C 100051337 01/13/2021 LYDIA MARTIN, SUSAN M

DOG 22793 17.00

C 100051338 01/13/2021 LYDIA EITH, REBECCA & MIKE

DOG 22794 17.00

DOG 22795 17.00
34.00

C 100051339 01/13/2021 TRACIE MCNURLAN, RAYMOND

303 DMV FEES 794GPR 122.00

C 100051340 01/13/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 273,142.90

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 154.19

273,297.09
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C 100051341 01/13/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 71,686.18

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 955.07

72,641.25

C 100051342 01/13/2021 TRACIE HERRERA QUINTANA, SIXTO

303 DMV FEES ALD9402 571.50

C 100051343 01/13/2021 TRACIE BURKHALTER, ROCKY

301 BAILS/FINES C7821884FT 20.00

C 100051344 01/13/2021 TRACIE CHAVEZ, VINCENT

301 BAILS/FINES BB0582621 80.00

C 100051329 01/14/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 2,070.76

C 100051330 01/14/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 8,646.25

C 100051331 01/14/2021 LISA COUNTY OF DANE

COURTTRI TO RECORD COURT TRIP DEPOSITS 3,640.86

C 100051335 01/14/2021 LISA STATE OF WI

9901 CONNECTING HWY AID 12,988.80

C 100051336 01/14/2021 LISA STATE OF WI

9901 GENERAL TRANSPORTATION AID 251,345.32

C 100051345 01/14/2021 JUDI JAJE, GINA

DOG 22796 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6559 35.00
52.00

C 100051346 01/14/2021 JUDI CARROLL, TODD/MICHELLE

DOG 22797 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6560 35.00
52.00

C 100051347 01/14/2021 JUDI MENZER, ELIZABETH

DOG 22798 17.00

C 100051348 01/14/2021 JUDI FIELDS, ADAM/TANYA

DOG 22799 17.00

C 100051349 01/14/2021 JUDI PETERSON, DIANE

DOG 22800 17.00

DOG 22801 17.00

DOG 22802 21.00
55.00

C 100051350 01/14/2021 DESIRE MATSON CUSTOM HOMES

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DRIVEWAY 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 193.65

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 193.65

401 BUILDING PERMITS-EROSION 130.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-OCCUPANCY 40.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS-PLN RVW 580.95

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-DILHR SL 40.00

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 75.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 193.65

1206 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 1,500.00
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2,996.90
C 100051351 01/14/2021 ALEX DEAN, NATHAN
303 AGK2902 132.00
C 100051352 01/14/2021 ALEX LEAKE, DEBORAH
303 AGE2426 122.00
303 AES9676 122.00
244.00
C 100051353 01/14/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON ACORN LLC
MR 0000003763 32.11
C 100051354 01/14/2021 ALEX TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC
302 36610 40.00
C 100051355 01/14/2021 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 267.00
702 FINES 20.75
702 FINES 32.71
702 FINES 9.44
329.90
C 100051356 01/14/2021 DEBBIE HANSON, HOWARD & HARRIET
SPEC 0511-082-4351-7/7048-10 2,086.63
C 100051357 01/14/2021 DEBBIE WEEBLEWORLD CHILD CARE CENTER LLC
MR 0000003761 27.16
C 100051358 01/14/2021 DEBBIE JENKS, DENNIS & JEAN
SPEC 0511-082-4575-7/7046-10 2,343.71
C 100051359 01/14/2021 LYDIA BLOW, JULIE
DOG 22803 17.00
DOG 22804 17.00
34.00
C 100051360 01/14/2021 ALEX TOBIE, MICHAEL
302 33010 75.00
302 33011 75.00
302 36943 60.00
210.00
C 100051361 01/14/2021 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK
9901 FITNESS 182.85
C 100051362 01/14/2021 ALEX TOBIE, MICHAEL
303 836WSF 132.00
C 100051363 01/14/2021 LYDIA VIKE, GREG/KATELIN
DOG 22805 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16561 35.00
52.00
C 100051364 01/14/2021 LYDIA ALME, AMANDA/SCOTT
DOG 22806 17.00
DOG 22807 17.00
DOG 22808 17.00

51.00
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C 100051365 01/14/2021 LYDIA BRENNUM, TERRI

DOG 22809 17.00

C 100051367 01/14/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

MR 0000003785 95,791.98

C 100051368 01/14/2021 DEBBIE DUNKIRK, TOWN OF

MR 0000003777 4,830.00

C 100051370 01/14/2021 DEBBIE NIGH, TARA M

SPEC 0511-082-7066-7/7048-10 1,968.37

C 100051372 01/14/2021 DEBBIE NEEDHAM, TRAVIS

SPEC 0511-082-8650-7/7047-10 1,861.17

C 100051373 01/14/2021 DEBBIE HUNT, STEVEN & ANDREA

SPEC 0511-082-7044-3/7048-10 400.00

C 100051374 01/14/2021 DEBBIE HUNTER, TINA M

SPEC 0511-082-4542-6/7046-10 1,687.64

C 100051375 01/14/2021 DEBBIE BLOW, SYLVESTER

SPEC 0511-082-4462-3/7046-10 1,200.00

C 100051376 01/14/2021 DEBBIE LAUNDRIE, ANN

SPEC 0511-082-9415-0/7046-05 700.00

C 100051377 01/14/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 JAN A DEF COM 4,755.93

C 100051366 01/15/2021 LISA COUNTY OF DANE

9901 DEC 2020 SPECIALS & INTEREST 387.16

C 100051369 01/15/2021 JUDI MANTON, GARY AND CHRISTINE

DOG 22810 17.00

DOG 22811 17.00
34.00

C 100051371 01/15/2021 JUDI PIEPER, RON

DOG 22812 17.00

C 100051378 01/15/2021 JUDI ROSENSTEIN, SARAH/STEPHEN PREVENAS

DOG 22813 17.00

C 100051379 01/15/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 2,243.68

C 100051380 01/15/2021 LISA STATE OF WI

9901 COVID GRANT - OPERA HOUSE 136,354.38

C 100051381 01/15/2021 LISA HEITMANN, MATT

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051382 01/15/2021 LISA ERICKSON, JEREMY

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051383 01/15/2021 LISA MCGEE, HEATHER

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051384 01/15/2021 VICKIE DOUG CRANDALL

1205 2 TV'S 30.00

C 100051385 01/15/2021 DESIRE EDEN, LINDA

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100051386 01/15/2021 DESIRE ALL COMFORT SERVICES

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
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C 100051387 01/15/2021 DESIRE HANN, GREG

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

C 100051388 01/15/2021 BARBI MCINERNEY, DANIEL

302 PARKING FINES 37160 60.00

C 100051389 01/15/2021 DESIRE SCHUMANN, JUDITH

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100051390 01/15/2021 DESIRE RISE AND GRIND COFFEE LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 100.00

C 100051391 01/15/2021 DESIRE WISCONSIN MAPPING LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT-ZONING 245.00

C 100051392 01/15/2021 DESIRE THE FIREPLACE PROFESSIONALS INC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
175.00

C 100051393 01/15/2021 DESIRE ERSTAD, JOEL

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100051394 01/15/2021 DESIRE RAGATZ, AMY

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051395 01/15/2021 DESIRE SKETCHWORKS ARCHITECTURE LLC

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 455.00

C 100051396 01/15/2021 DESIRE GANSER COMPANY, INC.

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100051397 01/15/2021 DESIRE HOME BACKUP SYSTEMS LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

C 100051398 01/15/2021 DESIRE EJ RENOVATIONS LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 100.00
200.00

C 100051399 01/15/2021 DESIRE IDEAL BATHROOM SOLUTIONS LLC

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

C 100051400 01/15/2021 DESIRE FELDCO FACTORY DIRECT

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100051401 01/15/2021 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051402 01/15/2021 DESIRE ERIE CONSTRUCTION MID-WEST, INC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 40.00

C 100051403 01/15/2021 DESIRE GENERAL HEATING AND AIR CONDITIONING

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051404 01/15/2021 DESIRE R.A. HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051405 01/15/2021 DESIRE HARKER HEATING & COOLING, INC.

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051406 01/15/2021 DESIRE ZIMMER ELECTRIC
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402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 155.00
C 100051407 01/15/2021 DESIRE SCHEEL, RODNEY
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100051408 01/15/2021 DESIRE JSD PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC
405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 1,080.00
C 100051409 01/15/2021 DESIRE DIAZ ROOFING, LLC
401 BUILDING PERMITS 80.00
C 100051410 01/15/2021 LYDIA WARNER, EMILY
DOG 22814 17.00
DOG 22815 17.00
34.00
C 100051411 01/15/2021 LYDIA LUND, ASHLEY
DOG 22816 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16562 35.00
52.00
C 100051412 01/15/2021 BARBI NACHITGAL, CHRIS
302 PARKING FINES 37007 60.00
C 100051413 01/15/2021 BARBI FRIEDERS, MARK
302 PARKING FINES 35989 30.00
C 100051414 01/15/2021 TRACIE SCOON, JEAN S
303 DMV FEES ALD9403 307.00
C 100051415 01/15/2021 TRACIE SHANKLIN, BRENT
303 DMV FEES SJ2284 323.50
C 100051416 01/15/2021 TRACIE POUK, DAIN, T
303 DMV FEES ALD9404 344.00
303 DMV FEES MX2014 139.00
483.00
C 100051417 01/15/2021 TRACIE GOLD, DUSTIN
303 DMV FEES ALD9405 313.50
C 100051418 01/15/2021 TRACIE FRANKLIN, LUXURY D
303 DMV FEES ALD9406 324.50
C 100051419 01/15/2021 TRACIE WINKERS, JUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 33006 75.00
C 100051420 01/15/2021 TRACIE JENSEN, ANGELA R
301 BAILS/FINES 50.00
C 100051421 01/16/2021 BARBI FOGDERUD, JOSEPH
303 DMV FEES ALD9407 REGISTRATION 316.50
C 100051422 01/16/2021 BARBI FIELD, BRIAN
303 KN7030 184.00
C 100051423 01/16/2021 BARBI HUERKAMP, DEENA
302 36295 20.00
C 100051424 01/16/2021 ALEX O'NEILL, MICHAEL
301 C782VRP3CD 250.00
C 100051425 01/17/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 446,465.95
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1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 4,020.86
450,486.81

C 100051426 01/17/2021 LISA DHWANI LODGING LLC

9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 60.00

C 100051427 01/17/2021 LISA BHOOMI LODGING LLC

9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 2,404.84

C 100051428 01/17/2021 ALEX SCHULTZ, JAMIE

302 37157 60.00

C 100051429 01/18/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 8,358.42

C 100051430 01/18/2021 TRACIE ANDERSON, CANDY

301 BAILS/FINES BF106417-3 10.00

C 100051431 01/18/2021 LISA OLSEN, ERIC

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 2,266.92

C 100051432 01/18/2021 TRACIE TUCKER, COLLEEN

303 DMV FEES ALD9408 337.00

303 DMV FEES ALD9409 412.00
749.00

C 100051433 01/18/2021 ALEX POWELL JR, VINCENT

303 ALD9410 316.50

C 100051434 01/18/2021 ALEX CHAMBERLAIN, JEREMIAH

302 37080 20.00

C 100051435 01/18/2021 DEBBIE GOLDBECK, JAY

SPEC 0511-082-8580-2/7047-10 1,956.37

C 100051436 01/18/2021 DEBBIE LASURE, ROBERT & KAREN

SPEC 0511-082-9380-2/7048-05 1,034.92

C 100051437 01/18/2021 DEBBIE SOWLLES, SCOTT

SPEC 0511-082-2375-3/7046-10 2,069.03

C 100051438 01/18/2021 DEBBIE BRENZ, GARY & ELAINE

SPEC 0511-082-8620-3/7047-10 4,790.81

C 100051439 01/18/2021 DEBBIE GARY & ELAINE BRENZ

SPEC 0511-082-8620-3/7046-05 586.14

C 100051441 01/18/2021 DEBBIE OPERA HOUSE DEPOSIT

9901 MEMBERSHIP DEPOSIT 550.00

9901 DONATIONS 125.00
675.00

C 100051451 01/18/2021 DEBBIE BRS

9901 JANUARY RENT-SR CENTER 525.00

C 100051452 01/18/2021 DEBBIE BRITAIN, JENNIFER

9901 JANUARY RENT-SR CENTER 375.00

C 100051453 01/18/2021 DEBBIE COMMUNITY LIVING CONNECTIONS

9901 JANUARY RENT-SR CENTER 600.00

C 100051454 01/18/2021 DEBBIE RESCH. LISA

9901 JANUARY RENT-SR CENTER 375.00
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C 100051455 01/18/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

9901 JANUARY RENT-SR CENTER 600.00

C 100051457 01/18/2021 DEBBIE NELSON GENERAL CONTRACTORS

9901 DOLLAR TREE SIDEWALK 3,975.00

C 100051440 01/19/2021 TRACIE BAUNANN, NICOLE

301 BAILS/FINES BF105227-3 10.00

C 100051442 01/19/2021 JUDI TELLANDER, HOLLY

DOG 22817 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6563 35.00

DOG 22818 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6564 17.00
86.00

C 100051443 01/19/2021 JUDI HANISKO, LOUIE & DEBI

DOG 22819 17.00

C 100051444 01/19/2021 JUDI LEIKNESS, JERRY & LINDA

DOG 22820 17.00

C 100051445 01/19/2021 JUDI NELSON, BO

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

C 100051446 01/19/2021 JUDI BARABOO, MELISSA

DOG 22821 17.00

C 100051447 01/19/2021 JUDI HOPEN, LINDA

DOG 22822 17.00

DOG 22823 17.00
34.00

C 100051448 01/19/2021 JUDI GERBER, JIM

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT CSM 205.00

C 100051449 01/19/2021 JUDI LAMSAM, JODI/CHRIS

DOG 22824 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6565 35.00
52.00

C 100051450 01/19/2021 JUDI HUBING, NANCY

DOG 22825 17.00

C 100051456 01/19/2021 JUDI JANSEN, VAUGHAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
125.00

C 100051458 01/19/2021 JUDI REISER, KARI

DOG 22826 17.00

DOG 22827 21.00
38.00

C 100051459 01/19/2021 JUDI HUGHES, LYNN & EDWARD

DOG 22828 17.00

C 100051460 01/19/2021 CANDEE MONSON, PETER & LAURA

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051461 01/19/2021 CANDEE SCHALLER, JAMES & VIRGINIA
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501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00

C 100051462 01/19/2021 CANDEE WERNS, CHARLES & CHARLA

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051463 01/19/2021 CANDEE PAULSON, WAYNE & NANCY

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051464 01/19/2021 CANDEE THALACKER, KRISTY

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100051465 01/19/2021 CANDEE FIRST LUTHERAN CHURCH

501 FOOD PANTRY 9,930.00

C 100051466 01/19/2021 CANDEE MCCLURE, NICOLE

501 FOOD PANTRY 25.00

C 100051467 01/19/2021 CANDEE GROSSMAN, A.L. & J.J.

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051468 01/19/2021 CANDEE DIETERLY, JULIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051469 01/19/2021 JENNIFER

1202 1 TV 15.00

C 100051470 01/19/2021 TRACIE BUDICK, STEPHEN

303 DMV FEES ALD9411 344.00

308 K-9 DONATIONS 15.00
359.00

C 100051471 01/19/2021 LYDIA HORAN, BRIDGET

DOG 22829 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16566 35.00
52.00

C 100051472 01/19/2021 TRACIE HAGEL, JASON

303 DMV FEES ALD9412 285.50

C 100051473 01/19/2021 CANDEE FELIX, MARK

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100051474 01/19/2021 TRACIE SPENGLER, TRAVIS

303 DMV FEES ALD9413 297.00

C 100051475 01/19/2021 CANDEE KUEHN, MARK & JULIE

501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00

C 100051476 01/19/2021 LYDIA GLEASON, KELSEY

DOG 22830 21.00

C 100051477 01/19/2021 LYDIA PRUEHER, DAN/JEANNE

DOG 22831 17.00

C 100051478 01/19/2021 JENNIFER

1202 YARD WASTE FEES 15.00

C 100051479 01/19/2021 TRACIE PUGH, VADIM

301 BAILS/FINES BB058277-2 25.00

C 100051480 01/19/2021 LYDIA BOWER, MARK AND DIANNA

DOG 22832 17.00

C 100051481 01/19/2021 TRACIE SPLICER PROPERTIES LLC

301 BAILS/FINES C782XHITLS 187.00
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C 100051482 01/19/2021 ALEX HENDRICKSON, MELISSA

301 BF106760-3 10.00

C 100051483 01/19/2021 LYDIA KOCH, JOHN

DOG 22833 21.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16567 35.00
56.00

C 100051484 01/19/2021 LYDIA CANNISTRARO, RACHEL

DOG 22834 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16568 35.00
52.00

C 100051485 01/19/2021 LYDIA CANNISTRARO, RACHEL

DOG 22835 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16569 17.00
34.00

C 100051486 01/19/2021 ALEX OKEEFE, COLLEEN

303 958RT 584.33

C 100051487 01/19/2021 JOE WEBER, DILLON A

303 DMV FEES ALD9414 274.50

C 100051488 01/20/2021 JUDI SCHAFFER, REBECCA

DOG 22836 17.00

C 100051489 01/20/2021 JUDI MASTNY, JIM & LISA

DOG 22837 17.00

C 100051490 01/20/2021 JUDI MC SQUARED LLC

401 BUILDING PERMITS 50.00

C 100051491 01/20/2021 JUDI MC SQUARED LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 230.00

C 100051492 01/20/2021 JUDI ALL COMFORT SERVICES

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051493 01/20/2021 JUDI ALL COMFORT SERVICES

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

C 100051494 01/20/2021 TRACIE NELSON, JAMI ROBERT

303 DMV FEES 137.00

C 100051495 01/20/2021 LISA STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT

9901 RENT 1,000.00

C 100051496 01/20/2021 TRACIE FLORES, YOLIMAR

301 BAILS/FINES BF106745-2 98.80

C 100051497 01/20/2021 TRACIE HANCOCK, JOANNA

301 BAILS/FINES BF106402-2 10.00

C 100051498 01/20/2021 LISA WISC WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIVE

9901 4TH QTR RLF PAYMENTS 10,864.60

C 100051499 01/20/2021 LISA BEARD, DARELL

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051500 01/20/2021 LISA BRABENDER, BRANDON

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051501 01/20/2021 LISA MAIDHOF, VICTORIA
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302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051502 01/20/2021 LISA BNYAT, SEEHAM
301 BAILS/FINES 187.00
C 100051503 01/20/2021 LISA LANDPHIER, MELISSA
301 BAILS/FINES 98.80
C 100051504 01/20/2021 LISA DILLMAN, BRADLEY
301 BAILS/FINES 376.00
C 100051505 01/20/2021 LISA KETEISEN, STEPHEN
302 PARKING FINES 95.00
C 100051506 01/20/2021 LISA AULT, CHRISTOPHER
302 PARKING FINES 80.00
C 100051507 01/20/2021 LISA AULT, CHRISTOPHER
302 PARKING FINES 80.00
C 100051508 01/20/2021 LISA LUTTIG, THOMAS
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051509 01/20/2021 LISA ADAMS, BRADLEY
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051510 01/20/2021 LISA EIDSNESS, ALYSSA
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051511 01/20/2021 LISA ATCHISON, RACHEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051512 01/20/2021 LISA ROEDER, BRIAN
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100051513 01/20/2021 LISA SHEDA, EARL
301 BAILS/FINES 95.00
C 100051514 01/20/2021 LISA STILLER, RANDI
301 BAILS/FINES 150.00
C 100051515 01/20/2021 LISA CLARK, ANDJULETTE
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100051516 01/20/2021 LISA HILL, MAREN
301 BAILS/FINES 10.00
C 100051517 01/20/2021 LISA CORNELL, BEAU
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051518 01/20/2021 LISA MCCREDIE, ROBERT
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051519 01/20/2021 LISA BASSETT, HAYLEY
302 PARKING FINES 60.00
C 100051520 01/20/2021 LISA MOJICA, MEGAN
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051521 01/20/2021 LISA JOHNSON, BRIAN
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051522 01/20/2021 LISA TOMASIK, JAMES
302 PARKING FINES 40.00
C 100051523 01/20/2021 LISA HOME SAVINGS BANK
9901 BUSER TAXES - 2814654 - NSF 5,546.25





02/17/2021 09:16 AM RECEIPT REGISTER FOR CITY OF STOUGHTON Page: 31/48

User: JAMIN Post Date from 01/01/2021 - 01/31/2021 Completed Receipts
DB: Stoughton ) )
Receipt # Date Cashier Wkstn Received Of Amount
Description Distribution

C 100051524 01/20/2021 JENNIFER THERESE & GREG HAHN

1201 STREET OPENING 50.00

C 100051525 01/20/2021 TRACIE REYES MORANCHEL, ADAN

303 DMV FEES SJ2285 394.00

C 100051526 01/20/2021 TRACIE FOSS, MICHAEL

301 BAILS/FINES BF105574-0 10.00

C 100051527 01/20/2021 JENNIFER CHARLES ANDERSON

1203 CEMETERY FEES 15.00

C 100051530 01/20/2021 JENNIFER RALPH PELKEY

1203 CEMETERY FEES 15.00

C 100051531 01/20/2021 JENNIFER MARGARET HETZLER

1203 CEMETERY FEES 15.00

C 100051532 01/20/2021 JENNIFER NEWCOMBER LIVING TRUST

1203 CEMETERY FEES 755.00

C 100051533 01/20/2021 DEBBIE SKYLINE LIEN SEARCH

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051534 01/20/2021 ALEX LOCKE, WAYNE

303 ALD9415 297.06

C 100051535 01/20/2021 ALEX ARANCIBIA, DANIEL

301 BF106408-1 98.80

301 BF106409-2 86.20
185.00

C 100051536 01/20/2021 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 70.00

C 100051537 01/20/2021 ALEX BIGGS, JOSHUA

302 37422 60.00

302 35985 30.00
90.00

C 100051538 01/20/2021 DEBBIE ABE FROHMAN PROPERTIES

SPEC 0511-082-9425-8/7046-05 1,404.90

C 100051539 01/20/2021 DEBBIE AARON JACOB

SPEC 0511-082-2255-8/7046-05 1,314.08

C 100051541 01/20/2021 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051542 01/20/2021 DEBBIE DANE COUNTY TITLE CO

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051529 01/21/2021 LISA EXPEDIA

9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 508.32

C 100051540 01/21/2021 JUDI HORST, PETRA

DOG 22838 17.00

C 100051543 01/21/2021 BARBI PLOSZAJ, RAYMOND

303 DMV FEES SJ2285 REGISTRATION 1,854.00

C 100051544 01/21/2021 BARBI CONNERS, CHASE

302 PARKING FINES 36718 60.00

c 100051545 01/21/2021 BARBI HOWELL, BRETT
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302 PARKING FINES 36630 60.00

C 100051546 01/21/2021 JUDI TUNDRALAND HOME IMPROVEMENTS

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 85.00

C 100051547 01/21/2021 JUDI TASTAD, AMELIA & RYAN

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00

C 100051548 01/21/2021 LYDIA HUNTER, GARY

DOG 22839 17.00

C 100051549 01/21/2021 LYDIA LEVERENTZ, EMILY

DOG 22840 17.00

DOG 22841 17.00
34.00

C 100051550 01/21/2021 LYDIA PARDUE, JADE

DOG 22842 17.00

C 100051551 01/21/2021 LYDIA SCHESSOW, MARK

DOG 22843 17.00

DOG 22844 17.00
34.00

C 100051552 01/21/2021 BARBI FREEMAN, EMMANUEL

302 PARKING FINES 37412 60.00

C 100051553 01/21/2021 LYDIA RUPPEL, GREGORY/SUSAN TURNER

DOG 22845 17.00

DOG 22846 17.00
34.00

C 100051554 01/21/2021 LYDIA BONESS, JEFFREY/STEPHANIE

DOG 22847 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16570 35.00
52.00

C 100051555 01/21/2021 LYDIA FANDRE, MACKENZIE

DOG 22848 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16571 35.00
52.00

C 100051556 01/21/2021 JENNIFER GARY KANE

1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 15.00

C 100051557 01/21/2021 LYDIA KONSITZKE, MALIA/CHARLES

DOG 22849 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16572 35.00
52.00

C 100051558 01/21/2021 LYDIA STANEK, BROOKE/ANDY LAMMERS

DOG 22850 17.00

DOG 22851 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16573 35.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16574 17.00
86.00

C 100051559 01/21/2021 LYDIA OVERLAND, CAROL

DOG 22852 17.00
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C 100051560 01/21/2021 TRACIE SCHINDLER, SEBASTIAN
303 DMV FEES ALD9416 352.00
C 100051561 01/21/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 334,240.61
1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 177.95
334,418.56
C 100051562 01/21/2021 LISA SHIVAM HOSPITALITY LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX 3,674.52
C 100051563 01/21/2021 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT
799 ADJ CTY 3,109.00
C 100051564 01/21/2021 DEBBIE LIBARARY DEPOSIT
704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 200.00
702 FINES 25.00
225.00
C 100051565 01/21/2021 DEBBIE VEUM, BARB
MR 0000003807 1,305.58
C 100051566 01/21/2021 DEBBIE JENKS, DAN
MR 0000003817 1,186.96
C 100051567 01/21/2021 DEBBIE HELSTAD, RICK
MR 0000003808 1,186.96
C 100051568 01/21/2021 DEBBIE FRIENDS OF THE STOUGHTON AREA YOUTH
MR 0000003790 8,949.64
C 100051569 01/21/2021 DEBBIE EDGE ONE
MR 0000003764 24.08
C 100051570 01/21/2021 DEBBIE FITZPATRICK SELECT
907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00
C 100051572 01/21/2021 DEBBIE WISCONSIN SURPLUS ONLINE AUCTION
9901 2002 PACE 12' CARGO SPORT 2,660.00
C 100051611 01/21/2021 DEBBIE WISCONSIN SURPLUS
9901 9001 FORD F250SD XL PU 4,450.00
9901 2000 CHVY C/3500 CLASSI PU 7,552.00
12,002.00
C 100051573 01/22/2021 TRACIE LOWE TIMOTHY M
303 DMV FEES ALD9417 296.50
C 100051574 01/22/2021 JUDI HANSON, BRETT
402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00
C 100051575 01/22/2021 TRACIE VAAGE, MARTIN O
303 DMV FEES 269YZA 310.00
C 100051576 01/22/2021 JUDI ANDERSON, JULIE
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100051577 01/22/2021 TRACIE KERSTEN, MICHAEL
303 DMV FEES ALD9418 316.50
C 100051578 01/22/2021 TRACIE WACKER, JOHN W
303 DMV FEES ALD9419 379.00

c 100051579 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY PELLETT
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801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 90.00

C 100051580 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100051581 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY BRIETZMAN

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 150.00

C 100051582 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY KAROLUS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 80.00

C 100051583 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY PELLETT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100051584 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY JOHNSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 100.00

C 100051585 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY KLATT

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 120.00

C 100051586 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY HOMDROM

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 193.80

C 100051587 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY UTKE

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 30.00

C 100051588 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY AHLGRIM

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 60.00

C 100051589 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY POGGEMILLER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 8.00

C 100051590 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY HARRIS

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 8.00

C 100051591 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY PEDERSON

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 10.00

C 100051592 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY SMITH

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100051593 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 450.00

C 100051594 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 50.00

C 100051595 01/22/2021 LYDIA BARBERINO, BECKI

DOG 22853 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16575 35.00
52.00

C 100051596 01/22/2021 TRACIE AXLEY

304 MISC REVENUES RECORDS PAYMENT 16.20

C 100051597 01/22/2021 KIMBERLY HOTTER

801 MEAL SITE REVENUES 468.00

C 100051598 01/22/2021 TRACIE HAUSEN, JAKOB

301 BAILS/FINES BE6754241 124.00

C 100051599 01/22/2021 CINDY GERMANN

806 LOAN CLOSET 10.00

C 100051600 01/22/2021 CINDY CHRISTENSEN

804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
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C 100051601 01/22/2021 CINDY DAVIS
804 NEWSLETTER 9.00
C 100051603 01/22/2021 CINDY DERKE
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 200.00
C 100051604 01/22/2021 CINDY RUCKS
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 500.00
C 100051605 01/22/2021 CINDY BRYANT FOUNDATION
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 174.00
C 100051606 01/22/2021 CINDY
803 DONATIONS - SR CENTER 20.00
C 100051607 01/22/2021 TRACIE O BEL JOHNNIE LEE
303 DMV FEES RG7719 139.00
303 DMV FEES AFD2747 124.00

263.00

C 100051618 01/22/2021 DEBBIE HARRISON, LINDA
804 NEWSLETTER 18.00
C 100051608 01/23/2021 ALEX PLOSZAJ, ALEC
303 ALD9420 326.50
C 100051609 01/23/2021 ALEX BADJIE, ABDOULIE
303 GRIGARA 187.00
C 100051610 01/23/2021 ALEX COAN, KIRSTEN
303 ALD9421 338.25
C 100051612 01/24/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 3,272.87
C 100051613 01/24/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS
3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 402.69
C 100051614 01/24/2021 KATIE CONWAY, JOHN J
302 PARKING FINES 20.00
C 100051615 01/25/2021 JUDI BRAUNSCHWEIG, ZACHARY/KELSEY
DOG 22854 17.00
C 100051616 01/25/2021 JUDI DONAHUE, MICHAEL & MICHELE
DOG 22855 17.00
C 100051617 01/25/2021 JUDI HOWARD, LISA
DOG 22856 17.00
C 100051619 01/25/2021 JUDI SMILGIS, FRANK
DOG 22857 21.00
C 100051620 01/25/2021 CANDEE HASBURGH, COLIIN & LAURA
501 FOOD PANTRY 300.00
C 100051621 01/25/2021 CANDEE OLSEN, ARTHUR & DORIS
501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00
C 100051622 01/25/2021 CANDEE THOMPSON, INGRID
501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00
C 100051623 01/25/2021 CANDEE ASLESON, RICHARD & JEAN
501 FOOD PANTRY 100.00
C 100051624 01/25/2021 JENNIFER DENNIS SHEEHAN
1202 YARD WASTE FEES 25.00
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C 100051625 01/25/2021 JENNIFER

1205 2 TV'S 30.00

C 100051626 01/25/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 508,549.42

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 4,889.24
513,438.66

C 100051627 01/25/2021 BARBI BOJANG, BUBA

303 DMV FEES SJ2287 REGISTRATION 363.00

C 100051628 01/25/2021 BARBI VIKE, KAREN

301 BAILS/FINES BF106843 785.00

C 100051629 01/25/2021 BARBI MILLIGAN CHIHA, CHRISTINE

310 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND DONATION 50.00

C 100051630 01/25/2021 BARBI DONATION

310 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND DONATION 25.00

C 100051631 01/25/2021 BARBI WILSON, STEPHEN

301 BAILS/FINES BF106736 98.80

C 100051632 01/25/2021 BARBI LAMB, KENNETH

303 DMV FEES AKS9095 294.00

C 100051633 01/25/2021 BARBI NOWLIN, JAMES

301 BAILS/FINES C782VRP3CL 187.00

C 100051634 01/25/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 880,137.35

1702 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 268.32
880,405.67

C 100051635 01/25/2021 ALEX RAMSDEN, DAVID

303 587WSG 132.00

C 100051636 01/25/2021 ALEX CHAMBERLAIN, MELANIE

303 ALD9422 297.00

C 100051637 01/25/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 303,384.34

C 100051638 01/25/2021 ALEX MATTISON, MICHAEL

301 BF106437-2 10.00

C 100051639 01/25/2021 ALEX HILGER, JENNIFER

302 37119 40.00

C 100051640 01/26/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 6,187.56

C 100051641 01/26/2021 LISA PARKS, JASON

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051642 01/26/2021 LISA MORALES, ALMA

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051643 01/26/2021 LISA LALMAN, MELLISA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051644 01/26/2021 LISA ERICKSON, JEREMY

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051645 01/26/2021 LISA JONES, ALIZA
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301 BAILS/FINES 25.00

C 100051646 01/26/2021 TRACIE SHERFINSKI, BRET

303 DMV FEES SJ2288 302.00

C 100051647 01/26/2021 TRACIE SHERFINSKI, BRET

303 DMV FEES SJ2288 10.00

C 100051648 01/26/2021 LISA GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS

9901 REFUND 2020 CREDIT BALANCE 170.30

C 100051649 01/26/2021 DEBBIE MAERZ, MICHAEL

SPEC 0511-052-4780-4/7056-05 1,111.00

C 100051650 01/26/2021 TRACIE REIMANN, GERALD A

303 DMV FEES ALD9423 313.00

C 100051651 01/26/2021 DEBBIE ALTENBURG, DANIEL

SPEC 0511-052-4879-6/7056-20 6,650.71

C 100051652 01/26/2021 DEBBIE DANE, COUNTY OF

9901 FUNDING 138.95

C 100051653 01/26/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON HOSPITAL

MR 0000003781 250.00

C 100051654 01/26/2021 TRACIE JEFTS, JAMES F

310 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL FUND DONATION 50.00

C 100051655 01/26/2021 DEBBIE EDWIN & JANET BRYANT FOUNDATION

9901 DONATION 17,600.00

C 100051656 01/26/2021 TRACIE RAMADANI, ARTA

303 DMV FEES AJR1240 189.50

C 100051657 01/26/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 527,400.99

9901 E-CHECK FEES (75.50)
527,325.49

C 100051658 01/26/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 197.53

C 100051659 01/26/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 193,571.92

C 100051660 01/26/2021 CANDEE LIGGETT, JOSEPH & SARAH

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051661 01/26/2021 CANDEE PARKEL, FRANK & KATHLEEN

501 FOOD PANTRY 200.00

C 100051662 01/26/2021 CANDEE JORDAN, SYLVIA

501 FOOD PANTRY 50.00

C 100051663 01/26/2021 ALEX NELSON, JULIE

303 358XPR 132.00

C 100051664 01/26/2021 ALEX ENTERPRISE

302 37553 30.00

C 100051665 01/27/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 6,421.42

C 100051666 01/27/2021 JUDI PERNIC, KRISTIN

DOG 22859 21.00
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C 100051667 01/27/2021 JUDI BERGESON, MITCH/TARA

DOG 22860 17.00

C 100051668 01/27/2021 JUDI BELCOURT, PAMELA/DARWIN

DOG 22861 17.00

DOG 22862 17.00
34.00

C 100051669 01/27/2021 TRACIE FOSDALS BAKERY

302 PARKING FINES 37583 30.00

C 100051670 01/27/2021 JUDI PETERSON, JEAN & GERALD

DOG 22863 17.00

C 100051671 01/27/2021 JUDI KREBS, BRENT

DOG 22864 17.00

C 100051672 01/27/2021 JUDI DENNER, JAIME & ERIC ANDERSON

DOG 22865 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6576 35.00

DOG 22866 21.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6577 17.00
90.00

C 100051673 01/27/2021 JUDI NIEDFELDT, JOSH/SHIRLEY

DOG 22867 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6578 35.00
52.00

C 100051674 01/27/2021 JUDI BORCHERT, JOSHUA/MEREDITH

DOG 22868 17.00

DOG 22869 17.00
34.00

C 100051675 01/27/2021 JUDI DILLA, JAMES

DOG 22870 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE6579 35.00
52.00

C 100051676 01/27/2021 JUDI SKAR, LISA/JASON

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6580 17.00

C 100051677 01/27/2021 JUDI JUDY, TED/DEBORAH

DOG 22872 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6581 35.00
52.00

C 100051678 01/27/2021 JUDI DEREMO, RACHEL

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
175.00

C 100051679 01/27/2021 JUDI SCHEEL, RODNEY

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

C 100051680 01/27/2021 JUDI SCHUMANN, JUDITH

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 75.00
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125.00

C 100051681 01/27/2021 JUDI FAITH TECHNOLOGIES

401 BUILDING PERMITS 85.00

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 155.00
240.00

C 100051682 01/27/2021 JUDI RYAN SIGNS

405 MISC BUILDING PERMIT 75.00

C 100051683 01/27/2021 TRACIE TRISTAN, NICHOLAS R

302 PARKING FINES 37490 30.00

C 100051684 01/27/2021 JUDI ZEMAN, DEANNA/JOE

DOG 22873 17.00

C 100051685 01/27/2021 JUDI JACOBY WATERPROOFING

401 BUILDING PERMITS 224.00

C 100051686 01/27/2021 TRACIE BETTS, TIFFANY J

301 BAILS/FINES BF106436-1 10.00

C 100051687 01/27/2021 TRACIE SNYDER, ROGER

303 DMV FEES 730YXU 122.00

C 100051688 01/27/2021 TRACIE HURDA, SCOTT

302 PARKING FINES 35990 30.00

C 100051689 01/27/2021 TRACIE BELLON, WILLARD J

301 BAILS/FINES BF105609-0 98.80

C 100051690 01/27/2021 TRACIE KITTLESON, BRAIN

301 BAILS/FINES BF239406-6 98.80

C 100051691 01/27/2021 LYDIA COLLINS, GINA

DOG 22874 17.00

DOG 22875 17.00
34.00

C 100051692 01/27/2021 TRACIE GROVER, STU

301 BAILS/FINES BF106761-4 10.00

C 100051693 01/27/2021 LYDIA DONELAN, DIANE

DOG 22876 17.00

DOG 228717 17.00
34.00

C 100051694 01/27/2021 LYDIA LANE, LINDA

DOG 22878 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16582 17.00
34.00

C 100051695 01/27/2021 LYDIA EDWARDS, ZACHARY/GRACE

DOG 22879 21.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE-16583 35.00
56.00

C 100051696 01/27/2021 ALEX HAUSEN, JAKOB

302 37199 30.00

C 100051697 01/27/2021 ALEX BURDICK, JORDON
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303 ALD9424 351.50

303 ALD9425 390.00
741.50

C 100051698 01/27/2021 ALEX BARAK, JUSTIN

302 37633 30.00

C 100051699 01/28/2021 BARBI DAY, FREDDIE

302 PARKING FINES 37582 30.00

C 100051700 01/28/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 363.28

C 100051701 01/28/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 903.17

C 100051702 01/28/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 7,018.13

C 100051703 01/28/2021 LISA WALTON, BRAXTON

302 PARKING FINES 80.00

C 100051704 01/28/2021 LISA ROBERSON, MAKAYA

302 PARKING FINES 75.00

C 100051705 01/28/2021 LISA SPOERL, THOMAS

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051706 01/28/2021 LISA JEMILO, JAMES

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051707 01/28/2021 LISA VENENGA, TYLER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051708 01/28/2021 LISA GRISSOM, TYLER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051709 01/28/2021 LISA GRISSOM, TYLER

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051710 01/28/2021 LISA RUSSELL, ANILA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051711 01/28/2021 LISA SHREVE, SAMUEL

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051712 01/28/2021 LISA LONG, JASON

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051713 01/28/2021 LISA CAMIOU-CATTINO, LAURA

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051714 01/28/2021 LISA NEM, CHOMVANNARUTH

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051715 01/28/2021 LISA PODGORSKI, NICHOLAS

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051716 01/28/2021 LISA JOHNSON, KIAK

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051717 01/28/2021 LISA PFEFFER, MILYNN

302 PARKING FINES 20.00

C 100051718 01/28/2021 LISA BEARD, DARELL

302 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100051719 01/28/2021 LISA KPW HOSPITALITY LLC
9901 4TH QTR ROOM TAX-TRU BY HILTN 4,808.86
C 100051720 01/28/2021 LISA NELSON, ROBERT
1701 TO REPLACE NSF CHECK TAXES 27,354.49
1701 TO REPLACE NSF CHECK TAXES 17,277.40
44,631.89
C 100051721 01/28/2021 JUDI HAUDA, NAOMI
DOG 22880 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6584 35.00
DOG 22881 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6585 17.00
86.00
C 100051722 01/28/2021 JENNIFER
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 60.00
C 100051723 01/28/2021 JENNIFER SARA RABE
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 60.00
C 100051724 01/28/2021 JENNIFER STEPHANIE SHONG
1205 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEE 15.00
C 100051725 01/28/2021 BARBI CONANT, JOSEPH
303 DMV FEES SJ2289 REGISTRATION 834.50
C 100051726 01/28/2021 BARBI VUE, CHEE
303 DMV FEES ALD9426 REGISTRATION 1,052.00
C 100051727 01/28/2021 JUDI ANDERSON, JULIE
404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00
C 100051728 01/28/2021 JUDI PHILLIPS, KAREN
DOG 22882 17.00
DOG 22883 17.00
34.00
C 100051729 01/28/2021 LISA TAX BATCH
1701 PROPERTY TAXES 454,052.72
C 100051730 01/28/2021 JUDI COX, ALEXIS
DOG 22884 17.00
DOG 22885 17.00
34.00
C 100051731 01/28/2021 JUDI OETTEL, CRAIG & KATHI
DOG 22886 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6586 35.00
52.00
C 100051732 01/28/2021 JUDI MILLAM, GLORIANNA
DOG 22887 17.00
9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6587 35.00
52.00
C 100051733 01/28/2021 TRACIE OWEN, ROBERT
303 DMV FEES 818BFY 122.00
C 100051734 01/28/2021 TRACIE USEINI, SAMET
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302 PARKING FINES 37186 30.00

C 100051735 01/28/2021 TRACIE STEPHENS, LARRY

302 PARKING FINES 37498 30.00

C 100051736 01/29/2021 JUDI POPP, MARIAH

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

C 100051737 01/29/2021 JUDI BA STANTON CONSTRUCTION LLC

402 ELECTRICAL PERMIT 50.00

404 HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 50.00

403 PLUMBING PERMIT 50.00

401 BUILDING PERMITS 560.00
710.00

C 100051738 01/29/2021 JUDI GOODMAN, JULIE

DOG 22888 17.00

C 100051739 01/29/2021 JUDI LEIER, KEN/SHERYL

DOG 22889 17.00

DOG 22890 21.00

DOG 22891 17.00
55.00

C 100051740 01/29/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 326.41

C 100051741 01/29/2021 JUDI SCHAFER, JULIE

DOG 22892 17.00

9914 COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 6588 35.00
52.00

C 100051742 01/29/2021 JUDI FLYNN, JAMIE

DOG 22893 17.00

C 100051743 01/29/2021 LISA BARRETT, SHERRI

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051744 01/29/2021 LISA SMITH, AARON

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051745 01/29/2021 LISA MUELLER, BRIAN

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051746 01/29/2021 LISA MADISON, TYLER

302 PARKING FINES 40.00

C 100051747 01/29/2021 LISA MCDONNELL, EMILY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051748 01/29/2021 LISA JOHLL, GREG

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051749 01/29/2021 LISA TRAPP, CHRIS

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051750 01/29/2021 LISA BONTI, GREGORY

302 PARKING FINES 30.00

C 100051751 01/29/2021 LISA JENNINGS, DONNA

302 PARKING FINES 60.00

C 100051752 01/29/2021 LISA VALDEZ, JAMESON

302 PARKING FINES 30.00
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C 100051753 01/29/2021 LISA FRANKLIN, COY
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051754 01/29/2021 LISA ALEXANDER, BRANDON
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051755 01/29/2021 LISA BRASHI, DUSTIN
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051756 01/29/2021 LISA LEBRON, ISMAEL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051757 01/29/2021 LISA WHITE, CARL
302 PARKING FINES 30.00
C 100051758 01/29/2021 BARBI KOEHLER, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 34386 95.00
C 100051759 01/29/2021 BARBI ARELLANO, ALLISON
303 DMV FEES ALD9427 REGISTRATION 297.00
C 100051760 01/29/2021 BARBI DUNN, DAWSON
302 PARKING FINES 37568 30.00
C 100051761 01/29/2021 BARBI ANDERSON, DAVID
303 DMV FEES JS8685 RENEWAL 137.00
C 100051762 01/29/2021 TRACIE REYES, DELIA A
302 PARKING FINES 37554 30.00
C 100051763 01/29/2021 TRACIE BROWNING, JAMES
301 BAILS/FINES BF105457-2 65.00
C 100051764 01/29/2021 CINDY SIER
502 SENIORS IN NEED 340.00
C 100051765 01/29/2021 CINDY FAMILIA DENTAL
502 SENIORS IN NEED 366.31
C 100051766 01/29/2021 CINDY POWERS
804 NEWSLETTER 10.00
C 100051767 01/29/2021 TRACIE FRISCH, CHARLES
303 DMV FEES JE5517 263.75
C 100051768 01/29/2021 TRACIE BRETTELL, SETH
303 DMV FEES 328.50
C 100051769 01/29/2021 TRACIE HANSON, ROBERT O
303 DMV FEES FX1468 129.00
¢ 100051770 01/29/2021 TRACIE MID PLAINS TELEPHONE
302 PARKING FINES 37479 30.00
C 100051771 01/29/2021 TRACIE DRUNASKY, JASON
302 PARKING FINES 37576 30.00
C 100051772 01/29/2021 TRACIE LARSEN, TODD
302 PARKING FINES 36446 30.00
¢ 100051806 01/29/2021 DEBBIE HUNT, STEVEN & ANDREA
SPEC 0511-082-7044-3/7048-10 200.00
C 100051807 01/29/2021 DEBBIE THOMPSON, INGRID
9901 DONATION 50.00

C 100051808 01/29/2021 DEBBIE KUEHN, THOMAS & JILL
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SPEC 0511-054-4638-5/7055-05 1,208.37

C 100051809 01/29/2021 DEBBIE HOPPER, SUSAN

SPEC 0511-052-7499-0/7056-05 651.70

C 100051810 01/29/2021 DEBBIE WOZNIAK, JOHN & LISA

SPEC 0511-054-5556-2/7049-01 53.68

C 100051811 01/29/2021 DEBBIE FURHMAN, NANCY

SPEC 0511-052-7494-5/7056-05 651.70

C 100051812 01/29/2021 DEBBIE GOMACH, THOMAS

SPEC 0511-082-8655-2/7047-10 2,573.07

C 100051813 01/29/2021 DEBBIE ASLAKSON, DONALD & KARINE

SPEC 0511-054-4834-7/7051-15 3,121.02

C 100051814 01/29/2021 DEBBIE ONE COMMUNITY BANK

MR 0000003794 2,261.03

C 100051815 01/29/2021 DEBBIE RESCH, LISA

MR 0000003803 375.00

C 100051816 01/29/2021 DEBBIE RUDIE, NOEL & JANE

MR 0000003812 180.00

C 100051817 01/29/2021 DEBBIE SLOW LLC

SPEC 0511-063-9802-2/7057-05 851.40

C 100051818 01/29/2021 DEBBIE GOLDADE, MICHEL

SPEC 0511-082-8665-0/7057-05 1,019.73

C 100051819 01/29/2021 DEBBIE FREY, JOSEPH & SARA

SPEC 0511-052-2089-6/7052-05 440.00

C 100051820 01/29/2021 DEBBIE BECKER, SARA

SPEC 0511-082-2067-6/7046-01 102.46

C 100051823 01/29/2021 DEBBIE CAGLE, JESSICA

SPEC 0511-053-6122-5/7055-15 2,729.57

9901 ASSESSMENT 0.02
2,729.59

C 100051773 01/30/2021 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051774 01/30/2021 DEBBIE PREFERRED TITLE

907 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 35.00

C 100051775 01/30/2021 DEBBIE KREUGER LIVING TR & SPANGLER LIVING

SPEC 0511-082-2914-0/7057-05 561.15

C 100051776 01/30/2021 DEBBIE WAGNER RENTAL PROPERTIES LLC II

SPEC 0511-052-7268-9/7056-05 985.60

C 100051777 01/30/2021 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 8,078.90

C 100051778 01/30/2021 DEBBIE EGGLESON, ALLAN & JOYCE

SPEC 0511-052-4310-2/7056-05 891.00

C 100051779 01/30/2021 DEBBIE ERICKSON, R ALPH & CHRISTINE

SPEC 0511-054-4616-1/7055-15 2,135.60

C 100051780 01/30/2021 DEBBIE DIEBEL, ROBERT & LYNN

SPEC 0511-053-6251-9/7051-15 1,655.31
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C 100051781 01/30/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON HAIRSTYLING

MR 0000003801 600.00

C 100051782 01/30/2021 DEBBIE BACKMAN, WAYNE

SPEC 0511-082-7282-5/7048-10 1,804.20

C 100051783 01/30/2021 DEBBIE LIBRARY DEPOSIT

704 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 288.89

702 FINES 559.49
848.38

C 100051784 01/30/2021 DEBBIE WILLIAMSON, HOWARD

SPEC 0511-054-4671-4/7055-15 1,531.34

C 100051785 01/30/2021 DEBBIE HOLLOWAY, GARY & NANCY

SPEC 0511-054-4745-5/7055-15 4,469.79

C 100051786 01/30/2021 DEBBIE ACTIVE NETWORK

1001 PROGRAM FEES 392.00

1004 CREDIT CARD & TRANSACTION FEES (32.19)
359.81

C 100051787 01/30/2021 DEBBIE LANDSVERK, ERIC & CARLA

SPEC 0511-082-0254-3/7057-05 290.25

C 100051788 01/30/2021 DEBBIE STOUGHTON UTILITIES

MR 0000003791 12,738.01

C 100051789 01/30/2021 DEBBIE KING, JERRY & MAXINE

SPEC 0511-052-7278-7/7056-15 1,753.40

C 100051790 01/30/2021 TRACIE IBRAIMI, REFIK

302 PARKING FINES 37184 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 37185 20.00
50.00

C 100051791 01/30/2021 TRACIE YOUNGMAN, RUSSELL

302 PARKING FINES 37557 30.00

C 100051792 01/30/2021 TRACIE VELTE, ALEXANDER

303 DMV FEES ALD9428 341.00

C 100051793 01/30/2021 TRACIE KLIPSTEIN, NANCY

302 PARKING FINES 37569 30.00

C 100051794 01/30/2021 TRACIE SWENSON, DENNIS

302 PARKING FINES 37485 30.00

C 100051795 01/30/2021 TRACIE SPILDE, CADE R

302 PARKING FINES SJ2291 862.00

C 100051796 01/30/2021 TRACIE GEIGER, ROBERT H

302 PARKING FINES 37591 30.00

C 100051797 01/30/2021 TRACIE BOUZEK, DAVID

302 PARKING FINES 37182 30.00

C 100051798 01/30/2021 TRACIE BOONE, KAYLA

302 PARKING FINES 37631 30.00

C 100051799 01/30/2021 TRACIE ROBLES PUTMAN, PAMELA

303 DMV FEES ALD9429 753.50

C 100051800 01/30/2021 TRACIE ROBLES-PUTMAN, PAMELA
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302 PARKING FINES 37251 40.00
302 PARKING FINES 30200 40.00
80.00

C 100051801 01/31/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 426,502.20

C 100051802 01/31/2021 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 JANUARY RETIREMENT 17,550.40

9901 JANUARY DEFERRED COMP 4,723.82
22,274.22

C 100051803 01/31/2021 LISA STOUGHTON UTILITIES

9901 DECEMBER STORMWATER 51,717.37

C 100051804 01/31/2021 BARBI BRAINARD, LUKE

302 PARKING FINES 37703 30.00

302 PARKING FINES 37702 30.00

60.00

C 100051805 01/31/2021 LISA TAX BATCH

1701 PROPERTY TAXES 255,072.56

9901 E-CHECK FEES (48.50)
255,024.06

C 100051849 01/31/2021 LISA 3 RIVERS

3RIV 3 RIVERS EMS DEPOSIT 2,241.45

**x TOTAL BY GL
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13010
100-00000-13012
100-00000-13025
100-00000-13025

DISTRIBUTION ***

AFLAC
DELTA
FSAYC
HR
LGSHLD
PW CHA
QUART1
QUARTZ
REC2
REPRP
RET HE
ST OPE
UFDBEN
UFDSAL
VISION
YARDW

RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR

CEM-0/
PEN CE

Total of 852 Receipts

12,529,145.66

21.71
88.95
18,245.43
100.00
57.80
395.39
5,471.35
71,316.81
275.00
2,973.08
3,590.55
250.00
2,407.27
18,868.00
202.24
4,830.00
10,806.56
1,955.00
4.35

100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 11,369,123.45

100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 5,546.25
100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 20,171.40
100-00000-21113 MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,499.80
100-00000-21515 RETIREMENT PAYABLE 17,550.40
100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 9,479.75
100-00000-22110 DOG LICENSE 4,263.00

100-00000-22111 DANE COUNTY DOG PARK LICENSE 2,072.00
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100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 9,299.06
100-00000-28110 CONTRACTOR DEPOSITS 3,975.00
100-00000-42321-16100000 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER 3,000.00
100-00000-43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT 251,345.32
100-00000-43533 STATE AID - STREETS 12,988.80
100-00000-43790-30400000 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH 138.95
100-00000-44110-31600000 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE 20.00
100-00000-46110-10100000 MISC. REVENUE 0.02
100-00000-46610-30300000 NEWSLETTER 46.00
100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 392.00
100-00000-48220-41900000 RENTAL INCOME 1,000.00
100-00000-48221 RENTAL INCOME 2,475.00
100-00000-48543-30900000 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL 125.00
100-51510-46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES 490.00
100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE (184.00)
100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 7,472.00
100-52100-46210 POLICE DEPT FEES 51.66
100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 33,312.48
100-52100-48541 DONATIONS BRYANT - POLICE DEPT. 17,600.00
100-52400-44300 BUILDING 4,822.85
100-52400-44310 ELECTRICAL 1,687.95
100-52400-44320 PLUMBING 1,132.95
100-52400-44330 HEATING 1,347.95
100-52400-44900 MISC 2,730.00
100-53300-43545 RECYCLING GRANT 55.00
100-53300-46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES 210.00
100-53300-46430 STREET OPENING 50.00
100-53300-50300-31200000 HWY STREET MAINT/CONST (20.00)
100-54600-48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND 69.00
100-54600-48505 DONATIONS - CENTER 4,213.09
100-54910-46540 CEMETERY FEES 800.00
100-55300-50344-32400000 OPERATING EXPENSES-ACTIVE NET (32.19)
204-57310-50820-20070000 TIF 4 MAIN ST DOWNTOWN IMPROVEMENTS 1,608.00
215-00000-43725 OTHER COUNTIES SERVICE FEES 3,109.00
215-00000-46710 FINES 584.49
215-00000-46710-20400000 FINES 9.44
215-00000-46710-50900000 FINES 20.75
215-00000-46710-51000000 FINES 32.71
217-00000-48500 DONATIONS - DESIGNATED 8,834.79
223-00000-13010 911 405.20
224-00000-13010 STRSW2 246.86
224-00000-13010 SW FEE 388.36
224-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 212,356.42
230-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 2,000.00
231-00000-48561 DONATIONS - SENIORS IN NEED 6,706.31
232-00000-48513 DONATIONS - LOAN CLOSET 425.00
234-00000-48550 DONATIONS 26,936.55
241-00000-48500-70700000 DONATIONS-UNDESIGNATED 50.00
245-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 136,354.38
245-00000-46920-50210211 MEMBERSHIPS 550.00
245-00000-46990-50210211 TAX EXEMPT SALES 926.91
245-00000-48500-50210211 DONATIONS 125.00
247-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 11,456.54
248-00000-13012 RECEIVABLES-PRIOR YEAR 10,864.60
249-00000-13010 GARBAG 180.00
252-00000-48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. 330.00
270-00000-13010 SPCLAS 333.50
270-00000-42100 CURB, GUTTER, EARTHWORK 92,685.95
410-00000-48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY 14,662.00

411-00000-13010 RENT

8,926.
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411-00000-13010 RENT A 975.00
411-00000-13010 RENTMC 4,425.74
603-00000-13016 AMBULANCE RECEIVEABLES-3 RIVERS 48,456.09
TOTAL - ALL GL NUMBERS: 12,529,145.66

**x TOTAL BY FUND ***

100 GENERAL FUND

204 TID #4 FUND

215 LIBRARY FUND

217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND

224 STORM SEWER FUND

230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND
231 SENIORS IN NEED

232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND
234 FOOD PANTRY

241 EMS TRUST FUND

245 OPERA HOUSE FUND

247 TOURISM FUND

248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND

249 REFUSE FUND

252 K9 FUND

270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND

411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND
603 EMS

11,934,179.43
1,608.00
3,756.39
8,834.79
405.20
212,991.64
2,000.00
6,706.31
425.00
26,936.55
50.00
137,956.29
11,456.54
10,864.60
180.00
330.00
93,019.45
14,662.00
14,327.38
48,456.09

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS: 12,529,145.66
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Beginning Ending

Balance Total Total Balance

Fund Description 01/01/2021 Debits Credits 01/31/2021
100 GENERAL FUND 13,974,085.54 11,935,443.19 7,105,067.80 18,804,460.93
203 TID #3 FUND 368,038.22 9.05 0.00 368,047.27
204 TID #4 FUND 267,375.41 1,627.56 49,330.18 219,672.79
205 TID #5 FUND 70,753.54 0.77 0.00 70,754.31
206 TID #6 FUND 682,980.92 22.52 0.00 683,003.44
207 TID #7 FUND 653,976.38 15.70 3,544.85 650,447.23
208 TID #8 FUND 187,495.74 1.97 22,050.55 165,447.16
212 SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,772.97 0.00 2,296.86 476.11
215 LIBRARY FUND 59,125.49 3,756.66 109,265.02 (46,382.87)
217 LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 243,741.68 8,843.12 720.18 251,864.62
221 FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 16,609.34 0.40 0.00 16,609.74
223 PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 485,448.80 422 .42 0.00 485,871.22
224 STORM SEWER FUND 64,145.59 212,993.21 25,475.93 251,662.87
225 CEMETERY FUND 24,300.56 0.93 258.81 24,042.68
227 EMS TRUCK FUND 74,974.17 2.90 0.00 74,977.07
228 EMS EQUIPMENT FUND 137,049.90 4.40 0.00 137,054.30
229 SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 8,688.95 0.10 0.00 8,689.05
230 TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 10,697.89 2,000.13 610.16 12,087.86
231 SENIORS IN NEED 51,885.21 6,707.51 2,908.50 55,684.22
232 SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 82,495.46 426.35 0.00 82,921.81
234 FOOD PANTRY 303,120.38 26,945.66 6,836.48 323,229.56
235 LANDMARKS (30.50) 0.00 3,548.67 (3,579.17)
236 TREE COMMISSION 4,982.40 0.05 0.00 4,982.45
239 STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 3,542.82 0.04 0.00 3,542.86
241 EMS TRUST FUND 18,258.44 50.20 0.00 18,308.64
242 FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 39,595.54 1.04 0.00 39,596.58
243 FIRE PENSION FUND 821,304.13 30.03 0.00 821,334.16
245 OPERA HOUSE FUND 0.00 137,956.49 46,260.05 91,696.44
246 OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 6,777.75 0.32 0.00 6,778.07
247 TOURISM FUND 24,780.05 11,456.83 10,310.89 25,925.99
248 REVOLVING LOAN FUND 37,932.70 10,865.05 2,000.00 46,797.75
249 REFUSE FUND 69,855.43 180.19 65,614.50 4,421.12
250 SICK LEAVE FUND 106,131.88 0.00 25,022.40 81,109.48
252 K9 FUND 13,687.86 330.15 416.39 13,601.62
261 REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 3,301.57 0.00 3,301.57 0.00
270 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 347,132.66 93,037.35 63,302.60 376,867.41
300 DEBT SERVICE FUND 391,254.61 8.30 0.00 391,262.91
400 CONSTRUCTION FUND 2,161,040.96 87.02 23,914.44 2,137,213.54
410 CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 733,720.76 14,672.94 169,210.43 579,183.27
411 BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 564,709.91 16,713.22 4,437.36 576,985.77
412 EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND 291,164.06 12.99 26,309.08 264,867.97

603 EMS 204,157.10 48,458.26 40,250.41 212,364.95
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23,613,062.27 12,533,085.02
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28,333,883.18
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Check Date Check Num Vendor Code Vendor Name Amount App

*** QUTSTANDING CHECKS ***

08/27/2020 68933 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 77.00 AP
08/27/2020 68938 007135 TIM TOROSIAN 50.00 AP
09/10/2020 68994 006396 KELSEY MILES 200.00 AP
10/15/2020 69271 007254 ERIC OLSEN 40.00 AP
11/12/2020 69442 007263 RALPH WINRICH 50.00 AP
12/03/2020 69557 003069 VERONA PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.89 AP
12/10/2020 69627 007310 NATHAN GATES 70.00 AP
12/10/2020 69636 007290 SHERRI HELLENBRAND 70.00 AP
12/10/2020 69683 001197 SUSAN STRANDLIE 75.00 AP
12/10/2020 69703 005441 MARIAH WOOSTER LEHMAN 80.00 AP
12/29/2020 69840 99961 WEGNER, SCOTT 1,667.34 PR
12/31/2020 69744 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 3,905.33 AP
12/31/2020 69762 007338 BRIAN OR KARRON CONGER 52.37 AP
12/31/2020 69782 005490 ILLINOIS TOLLWAY 16.40 AP
12/31/2020 69786 003277 DENNIS OR JEAN JENKS 11.67 AP
12/31/2020 69790 007327 BRIAN KOCH 38.94 AP
12/31/2020 69818 001376 ALFRED OR MARILYN SEIER 19.25 AP
12/31/2020 69827 004318 MICHAEL OR REBECCA TRIBBY 68.06 AP
12/31/2020 69829 002810 UWHC 10.00 AP
12/31/2020 69838 003209 JIMMY OR ROSE YOST 31.13 AP
12/31/2020 69839 007326 LEAH ZAHREN 15.95 AP
01/07/2021 69857 004659 DEER CREEK TECHNOLOGIES LLC 550.00 AP
01/07/2021 69865 000388 BRADLEY OR DAWN GARCIA 191.75 AP
01/07/2021 69881 004473 PAUL OR KATHRYN MADDEN 16.64 AP
01/07/2021 69883 001403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 16.99 AP
01/07/2021 69884 006181 MATSON CUSTOM HOMES INC. 3,932.14 AP
01/07/2021 69918 007349 TODD OR NOELLE VAN DE KREEKE 199.96 AP
01/07/2021 69919 007365 AUBREY VEJODA 12.49 AP
01/14/2021 1674 (E) 006822 WISCONSIN WOMENS BUSINESS INITIATIV 37,000.00 AP
01/14/2021 69929 002541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 4,104.14 AP
01/14/2021 69935 003314 MARSHALL BARTON 43.34 AP
01/14/2021 69947 007356 CHERYL ERICKSON 17.00 AP
01/14/2021 69958 007357 DARREN OR JOELLA HILL 141.80 AP
01/14/2021 69959 004389 KRISTINE HOLZHUTER 16.00 AP
01/14/2021 69960 004366 MATTHEW OR KRISTINE HORABIK 89.31 AP
01/14/2021 69963 000472 INKWORKS INC 109.75 AP
01/14/2021 69972 004297 BRIAN OR ALAINA LANDERUD 107.22 AP
01/14/2021 69973 007358 CHAD LIDDICOAT 24.31 AP
01/14/2021 69975 007360 CHAD MACHOLZ 14.83 AP
01/14/2021 69983 000662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 25,022.40 AP
01/14/2021 69986 007361 TRISHA OLSON 447.19 AP
01/14/2021 69998 005806 DAVID SKUPIEN 8.08 AP
01/14/2021 70000 007374 MARY JO STEWART 4,172.87 AP
01/14/2021 70010 005771 JERICHO VERRIDEN 19.11 AP
01/21/2021 70023 005013 SEAN ANDERSON 21.67 AP
01/21/2021 70029 000316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 670.12 AP
01/21/2021 70032 000286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 907.05 AP
01/21/2021 70035 000323 TOWNSHIP OF DUNKIRK 180.00 AP
01/21/2021 70036 007380 SHANE OR JULIE ELSINGER 100.51 AP
01/21/2021 70039 007016 FOLKS 30.00 AP
01/21/2021 70041 004989 JAMISON OR REBECCA GRAILER 135.45 AP
01/21/2021 70042 000472 INKWORKS INC 468.25 AP
01/21/2021 70044 000504 TERRY KAHL 105.00 AP
01/21/2021 70047 007386 KEN OR SHERYL LEIER 955.07 AP
01/21/2021 70053 000732 R & S INSURANCE 50.00 AP
01/21/2021 70054 007119 REUTER WHITISH & EVANS S.C. 600.00 AP
01/21/2021 70062 000862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 22,409.70 AP
01/21/2021 70067 007387 BRICE WALKER 14.99 AP
01/21/2021 70068 006646 BILL WEBER 2,000.00 AP
01/21/2021 70071 003785 DENNIS OR ROBIN WOLFE 41.28 AP
01/21/2021 70072 001768 WPRA 150.00 AP
01/21/2021 70073 007383 KENDRA ZIMMERMANN 32.53 AP
01/28/2021 70074 000111 AIRGAS USA LLC 130.48 AP
01/28/2021 70075 002554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 299.64 AP
01/28/2021 70076 000115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 794 .34 AP
01/28/2021 70077 003080 ANYTIME FITNESS 3,500.00 AP
01/28/2021 70078 006039 AXON ENTERPRISE INC 150.00 AP
01/28/2021 70079 000157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 1,349.50 AP
01/28/2021 70081 003323 BIBLIOTHECA ITG LLC 1,852.00 AP
01/28/2021 70082 005274 BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP 408.50 AP

01/28/2021 70083 004272 CHOICE1l HEALTH CARE SERVICES LLC 249.50 AP
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01/28/2021 70084 005850 CIGNA- CHATANOOGA 182223 667.11 AP
01/28/2021 70085 000237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 101.87 AP
01/28/2021 70086 000279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR 1,500.00 AP
01/28/2021 70087 005212 DELTA DENTAL OF WISCONSIN 717.40 AP
01/28/2021 70088 007390 EASTRIDGE I LLC 3,904.75 AP
01/28/2021 70089 006634 ELECTIONSOURCE 52.48 AP
01/28/2021 70090 000385 GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING 48.80 AP
01/28/2021 70091 000392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 14,621.00 AP
01/28/2021 70092 007194 GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY INC 714.51 AP
01/28/2021 70093 000408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 6.29 AP
01/28/2021 70094 000410 GRAINGER INC. 13.00 AP
01/28/2021 70095 000412 GRAY'S INC 3,270.00 AP
01/28/2021 70096 005847 DEAN A HANSON 12.92 AP
01/28/2021 70097 001444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 350.51 AP
01/28/2021 70098 004293 HO LLC 2,721.50 AP
01/28/2021 70099 007281 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES 205.19 AP
01/28/2021 70100 000488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 191.18 AP
01/28/2021 70101 006475 JOHNSON CONTROLS FIRE PROTECTION 437.44 AP
01/28/2021 70102 000504 TERRY KAHL 75.00 AP
01/28/2021 70103 005235 LEGALSHIELD 73.75 AP
01/28/2021 70104 005333 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY- PINNEY 25.00 AP
01/28/2021 70105 003035 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 30.00 AP
01/28/2021 70106 000617 MIDWEST TAPE 10.99 AP
01/28/2021 70107 007389 JOHN MYERS 103.16 AP
01/28/2021 70108 000668 OFFICE DEPOT 73.58 AP
01/28/2021 70109 001591 DIANE OLES 740.40 AP
01/28/2021 70110 006577 NATALTIE ORTEGA 186.00 AP
01/28/2021 70111 002747 LORI PARISI 288.00 AP
01/28/2021 70112 000729 QUAM'S APPLIANCE & TV 699.00 AP
01/28/2021 70113 006235 QUARTZ HEALTH BENEFIT PLANS CORP 127,605.60 AP
01/28/2021 70114 000738 RAY O'HERRON CO INC 3,890.00 AP
01/28/2021 70115 000749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 2,194.17 AP
01/28/2021 70116 001215 RICOH USA INC 11.38 AP
01/28/2021 70117 000827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 46,511.00 AP
01/28/2021 70118 002139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 9,173.50 AP
01/28/2021 70119 000850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 2,291.31 AP
01/28/2021 70120 000858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 324.00 AP
01/28/2021 70121 000866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 1,756.63 AP
01/28/2021 70122 001937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 8,019.58 AP
01/28/2021 70123 001198 LINDA SWANGSTU 70.00 AP
01/28/2021 70124 006374 TOP PACK DEFENSE LLC 1,935.21 AP
01/28/2021 70125 000916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 18.38 AP
01/28/2021 70126 001873 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE - TIME 1,944.00 AP
01/28/2021 70127 004871 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 363.48 AP
01/28/2021 70128 001006 WISC EMS ASSN 1,100.00 AP
01/28/2021 70129 006373 WORLD BOOK INC 249.00 AP
01/28/2021 70130 005509 WT.COX INFORMATION SERVICES 4,286.17 AP

Totals: 118 364,012.47
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User: JAMIN FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2021 TO 01/31/2021
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/01/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6957'
GL Trx #: 137334
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 103,072.20
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABRII 103,072.20
103,072.20 103,072.20
01/01/2021 JE Ref Numl: '7011'
GL Trx #: 137971
DEFERRED REVENUE 203-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 512,637.51
PROPERTY TAXES 203-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 512,637.51
DEFERRED REVENUE 204-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 174,189.75
PROPERTY TAXES 204-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 174,189.75
DEFERRED REVENUE 205-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 49,621.08
PROPERTY TAXES 205-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 49,621.08
DEFERRED REVENUE 206-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 24,305.65
PROPERTY TAXES 206-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 24,305.65
DEFERRED REVENUE 207-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 762,485.69
PROPERTY TAXES 207-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 762,485.69
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 5,595.89
PROPERTY TAXES 208-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 5,595.89
DEFERRED REVENUE 100-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 9,462,065.45
PROPERTY TAXES 100-00000-41110 PROPERTY TAXES 9,462,065.45
DEFERRED REVENUE 206-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 125,000.00
PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 206-00000-41111 PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 125,000.00
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 24,741.00
PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 208-00000-41111 PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 24,741.00
11,140,642.02 11,140,642.02
01/01/2021 JE Ref Numl: '7018'
GL Trx #: 138049
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 INSURANCE PAYABLE 2,813.33
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 2,813.33
2,813.33 2,813.33
01/01/2021 JE Ref Numl: '7019'
GL Trx #: 138050
DEFERRED REVENUE 249-00000-26000 DEFERRED REVENUE 819,709.95
GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 249-00000-46420 GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 819,709.95
819,709.95 819,709.95
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01/04/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6841'
GL Trx #: 134932
2021 FENCING EXPENSE PD IN 2020 208-57310-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 528.84
2021 FENCING EXPENSE PD IN 2020 208-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 528.84
528.84 528.84
01/07/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6858'"
GL Trx #: 135421
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 16,512.91
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-52100-50215-30600000 OQUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 16,512.91
16,512.91 16,512.91
01/07/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6880'"
GL Trx #: 135811
TO REALLOCATE TAX REFUND - LORA BR;100-00000-21102 TAX OVERPAYMENTS 5,824.95
TO REALLOCATE TAX REFUND - LORA BRi100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 5,824.95
5,824.95 5,824.95
01/08/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6872'
GL Trx #: 135806
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 4,755.93
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,755.93
4,755.93 4,755.93
01/08/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6870'
GL Trx #: 135955
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-51510-50152-41500000 HEALTH INSURANCE 1,853.93
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 PREPAID EXPENDITURES 1,853.93
1,853.93 1,853.93
01/08/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6896'
GL Trx #: 135961
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-21520 EBC DEDUCTIONS 5.05
TO RECORD EBC MEDICAL EXCESS 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5.05
5.05 5.05
01/11/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6873'
GL Trx #: 135805
TO RECORD FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES PUR(234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 26.20
TO RECORD FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES PUR(234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 26.20
TO RECORD FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES PUR(100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 26.20
TO RECORD FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES PUR(100-51510-50310-40800000 OQOFFICE SUPPLIES 26.20

52.40 52.40
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01/12/2021 Ref Numl: '6892'
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100051162 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 120.00
TO CORRECT RECEIPT 100051162 100-00000-21113 MEAIL SITE REVENUES 120.00
120.00 120.00
01/12/2021 Ref Numl: '6908"
RETURNED ECHECK OLSEN, ERIC 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 2,266.92
RETURNED ECHECK OLSEN, ERIC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,265.42
RETURNED ECHECK OLSEN, ERIC 100-51510-50216 OUTSIDE SERVICES/E—CHEC] 1.50
2,266.92 2,266.92
01/14/2021 Ref Numl: '6860"
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24330 VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTR. 359,308.21
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24320 SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES P 4,323,183.43
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-24310 COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAT 1,192,143.06
TO RECORD JANUARY TAX SETTLEMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,874,634.70
5,874,634.70 5,874,634.70
01/20/2021 Ref Numl: '6912'
RETURN CC PAYMENT - STEFANIC, 100-52100-45130 PARKING FINES 20.00
RETURN CC PAYMENT - STEFANIC, 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 20.00
20.00 20.00
01/20/2021 Ref Numl: '6913"'
RETURNED ECHECK OLSEN, ERIC 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 5,546.25
RETURNED ECHECK OLSEN, ERIC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 5,546.25
5,546.25 5,546.25
01/21/2021 Ref Numl: '6915"
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENT FROM EMS 603-52300-50316-30100000 RENT EXPENSE 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENT FROM EMS 411-00000-48200 RENT INCOME - UTILITY BRI 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENT FROM EMS 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,367.63
TO RECORD RENT PAYMENT FROM EMS 411-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 2,367.63

4,735.26 4,735.26
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01/24/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6917'
GL Trx #: 136613
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-21575 DEFERRED COMPENSATION 4,723.82
TO RECORD UTILITIES DEFERRED COMP :100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,723.82
4,723.82 4,723.82
01/28/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6932"
GL Trx #: 137028
NSF CHECKS - ROBERT NELSON - TAXES 100-00000-13070 TAXES RECEIVABLE 44,631.89
NSF CHECKS - ROBERT NELSON - TAXES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 17,277.40
NSF CHECKS - ROBERT NELSON - TAXES 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 27,354.49
44,631.89 44,631.89
01/29/2021 CRJE Ref Numl: '6937'
GL Trx #: 137218
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 86.00
TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-00000-48524-32500000 UNITED WAY DONATIONS 86.00
86.00 86.00
01/31/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6936"
GL Trx #: 137219
RECORD EBC FEE 100-51510-50200 MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 238.50
RECORD EBC FEE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 238.50
238.50 238.50





02/17/2021 09:18 AM JOURNALS REPORT Page: 5/13
User: JAMIN FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2021 TO 01/31/2021
DB: Stoughton
Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6939'
GL Trx #: 137222
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51200-50340-31700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 29.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 1,734.19
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-52100-50340-30800000 OPERATING EXPENSES 92.97
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-53300-50310-31200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 58.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30300000 OPERATING EXPENSES 31.52
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 31.52
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-30500000 OPERATING EXPENSES 31.52
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-54600-50340-50400000 OPERATING EXPENSES 31.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 231.50
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 POSTAGE 20.77
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 222.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 222.49
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 39.77
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 14.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 2.84
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-41200000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,796.23
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 23.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 23.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 23.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 234-55100-50724 FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 72.30
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 234-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 72.30
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 72.30
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 72.30
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 231-54600-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 231-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.00
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 603-52300-50310-30100000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.51
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 603-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9.51
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 9.51
TO RECORD MONTHLY POSTAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 9.51
3,009.07 3,009.07
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01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6940'
GL Trx #: 137223
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 16.86
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-41500000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.77
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-41600000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 34.77
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-20600000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PIL. 77.15
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-32200000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PL; 27.56
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-56300-50340-41900000 OPERATING EXPENSES - PIL. 5.51
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 265.98
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 245-55190-50346-50200000 OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC 1.86
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 245-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.86
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 1.86
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51510-50310-40800000 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1.86
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-51440-50340-40700000 OPERATING EXPENSES 31.74
TO RECORD COPIER USAGE 100-55300-50315-32400000 ADS & PUBLICATIONS 37.62
269.70 269.70
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6953"
GL Trx #: 137231
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT - SHI100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 95.00
REALLOCATE TO CORRECT ACCOUNT - SHI100-52100-46290 MVD FEES 95.00
95.00 95.00
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6952"
GL Trx #: 137232
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVEI100-00000-22210 COURT FINES 5,337.48
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVEI100-51200-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 1,373.00
TO RECORD CITY SHARE OF COURT REVEI100-00000-45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 3,964.48
5,337.48 5,337.48
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6963"
GL Trx #: 137527
TO RECORD ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 270-00000-26200 DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMEN' 92,685.95
TO RECORD ACTIVITY FOR JANUARY 270-00000-12601 SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C . 92,685.95
92,685.95 92,685.95
01/31/2021 CDJE Ref Numl: '6969"
GL Trx #: 137531
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-51510-50216-41600000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK Fl 81.40
TO RECORD BANK FEE -WISC 100-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 81.40
81.40 81.40
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FOR POST DATES FROM 01/01/2021 TO 01/31/2021

Post Date Journal Description GL Number GL Description DR Amount CR Amount
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6972'
GL Trx #: 137533

TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -O.H. 245-55190-50216-50200000 OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRA( 282.64

TO RECORD MERCHANT FEES -O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 282.64

282.64 282.64

01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6971'
GL Trx #: 137534

TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H. 245-00000-11102 US BANK - CC 0.20

TO RECORD INTEREST - O.H 245-00000-48110-50200000 INTEREST .20
.20 .20
01/31/2021 Ref Numl: '6970"'
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L.215-00000-11102 US BANK - CC .00
TO RECORD CREDIT CARD PAYMENT TO L.215-55110-50300-53800000 MISC EXPENSES .00
.00 .00
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01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6974'

GL Trx #: 137541
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 431.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 431.61
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI203-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6.91
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI203-00000-48110 INTEREST 6.91
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI204-00000-48110 INTEREST 19.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 11.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI207-00000-48110 INTEREST 11.85
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI217-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI221-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI223-00000-48110 INTEREST 16.45
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.93
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48109 INTEREST 0.06
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI225-00000-48110 INTEREST - BAILEY SISTE] 0.87
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI227-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2.90
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI227-00000-48110 INTEREST 2.90
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI228-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 4.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI228-00000-48110 INTEREST 4.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.83
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI231-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.83
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI232-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.62
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI234-00000-48110 INTEREST 7.81
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.83
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI242-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.83
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 29.16
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI243-00000-48110 INTEREST 29.16
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI246-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.31
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 17.90
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI270-00000-48110 INTEREST 17.90
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI411-00000-48110 INTEREST 18.21
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12.99
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI412-00000-48110 INTEREST 12.99

591.00 591.00
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01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6975'
GL Trx #: 137542
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-11301 WISC LTD 192.17
TO RECORD MONTHLY INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 192.17
192.17 192.17
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6976'
GL Trx #: 137543
TO RECORD WHAT BANK REALLY DEPOSITI1I00-00000-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4.02
TO RECORD WHAT BANK REALLY DEPOSITI100-51510-50340 OPERATING EXPENSES 4.02
4.02 4.02
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6982'
GL Trx #: 137544
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P( 7.05
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 INTEREST 7.05
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT P( 16.97
TO RECORD LGIP INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 16.97
24.02 24.02
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6983'
GL Trx #: 137663
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 20.80
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 206-00000-48110 INTEREST 20.80
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 224-00000-48110 INTEREST 0.01
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 8.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 400-00000-48110 INTEREST 8.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 410-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 5.74
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 410-00000-48110 INTEREST 5.74
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 300-00000-11303 WISC DERT PROCEEDS 5.56
TO RECORD MONTHLY DEBT INTEREST 300-00000-48110 INTEREST 5.56
40.67 40.67
01/31/2021 JE Ref Numl: '6985'
GL Trx #: 137664
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI400-00000-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 59.12
TO RECORD MONTHLY WISC INTEREST EAI400-00000-48110 INTEREST 59.12
59.12 59.12
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01/31/2021 Ref Numl: '7009'
GL Trx #: 137964
FIXING REC DEPOSIT FOR JANUARY 100-00000-46750-32450800 RECREATION 392.00
FIXING REC DEPOSIT FOR JANUARY 100-55300-46750-32450800 RECREATION 392.00
392.00 392.00
18,135,844.29 18,135,844.29
TOTALS:
PRIMARY CHECKING 100-00000-11100 5,936,798.46
WISC LTD 100-00000-11301 192.17
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100-00000-11302 431.61
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 100-00000-11305 7.05
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 100-00000-12535 124,252.37
TAXES RECEIVABLE 100-00000-13070 46,620.11
TAX OVERPAYMENTS 100-00000-21102 5,824.95
MEAL SITE REVENUES 100-00000-21113 120.00
EBC DEDUCTIONS 100-00000-21520 5.05
INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21560 2,813.33
HEALTH INSURANCE PAYABLE 100-00000-21565 103,072.20
DEFERRED COMPENSATION 100-00000-21575 9,479.75
COURT FINES 100-00000-22210 5,432.48
COUNTY & STATE TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24310 1,192,143.06
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES PAYABLE 100-00000-24320 4,323,183.43
VOCATIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT TAX 100-00000-24330 359,308.21
DEFERRED REVENUE 100-00000-26000 9,462,065.45
PROPERTY TAXES 100-00000-41110 9,462,065.45
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-00000-45100 3,964.48
RECREATION 100-00000-46750-32450800 392.00
INTEREST 100-00000-48110-41600000 630.83
UNITED WAY DONATIONS 100-00000-48524-32500000 86.00
COURT PENALTIES/COSTS 100-51200-45100 1,373.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51200-50340-31700000 29.93
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51440-50340-40700000 1,765.93
HEALTH INSURANCE 100-51510-50152-41500000 1,853.93
MISC OUTSIDE SERVICES 100-51510-50200 238.50
POSTAGE 100-51510-50211-40800000 20.77
OUTSIDE SERVICES/E-CHECK FEE 100-51510-50216 1.50
OUTSIDE SERVICES/BANK FEES 100-51510-50216-41600000 81.40
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-40800000 3,179.83
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41200000 1.01
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41500000 257.26
OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-51510-50310-41600000 257.26
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-51510-50340 4.02
PARKING FINES 100-52100-45130 20.00
MVD FEES 100-52100-46290 95.00
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS 100-52100-50215-30600000 16,512.91
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-52100-50340-30800000 92.97
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OFFICE SUPPLIES 100-53300-50310-31200000 58.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30300000 31.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30400000 31.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-30500000 31.52
OPERATING EXPENSES 100-54600-50340-50400000 31.50
RECREATION 100-55300-46750-32450800 392.00
ADS & PUBLICATIONS 100-55300-50315-32400000 269.12
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-20600000 116.92
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-32200000 41.77
OPERATING EXPENSES - PLANNING DEPAI100-56300-50340-41900000 8.35
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 203-00000-11302 6.91
DEFERRED REVENUE 203-00000-26000 512,637.51
PROPERTY TAXES 203-00000-41110 512,637.51
INTEREST 203-00000-48110 6.91
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 204-00000-11302 19.56
DEFERRED REVENUE 204-00000-26000 174,189.75
PROPERTY TAXES 204-00000-41110 174,189.75
INTEREST 204-00000-48110 19.56
DEFERRED REVENUE 205-00000-26000 49,621.08
PROPERTY TAXES 205-00000-41110 49,621.08
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 206-00000-11303 20.80
DEFERRED REVENUE 206-00000-26000 149,305.65
PROPERTY TAXES 206-00000-41110 24,305.65
PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 206-00000-41111 125,000.00
INTEREST 206-00000-48110 20.80
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 207-00000-11302 11.85
DEFERRED REVENUE 207-00000-26000 762,485.69
PROPERTY TAXES 207-00000-41110 762,485.69
INTEREST 207-00000-48110 11.85
PREPAID EXPENDITURES 208-00000-12535 528.84
DEFERRED REVENUE 208-00000-26000 30,336.89
PROPERTY TAXES 208-00000-41110 5,595.89
PROPERTY TAXES - LEVY 208-00000-41111 24,741.00
OPERATING EXPENSES 208-57310-50340 528.84
US BANK - CC 215-00000-11102 5.00
MISC EXPENSES 215-55110-50300-53800000 5.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 217-00000-11302 7.81
INTEREST 217-00000-48110 7.81
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 221-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 221-00000-48110 0.31
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 223-00000-11302 16.45
INTEREST 223-00000-48110 16.45
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 224-00000-11303 0.01
INTEREST 224-00000-48110 0.01
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 225-00000-11302 0.93
INTEREST 225-00000-48109 0.06
INTEREST - BAILEY SISTER ACCOUNT 225-00000-48110 0.87
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 227-00000-11302 2.90
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INTEREST 227-00000-48110 2.90
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 228-00000-11302 4.01
INTEREST 228-00000-48110 4.01
PRIMARY CHECKING 231-00000-11100 1.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 231-00000-11302 0.83
INTEREST 231-00000-48110 0.83
OPERATING EXPENSES 231-54600-50340 1.00
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 232-00000-11302 0.62
INTEREST 232-00000-48110 0.62
PRIMARY CHECKING 234-00000-11100 98.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 234-00000-11302 7.81
INTEREST 234-00000-48110 7.81
FOOD PANTRY EXPENSES 234-55100-50724 98.50
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 242-00000-11302 0.83
INTEREST 242-00000-48110 0.83
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 243-00000-11302 29.16
INTEREST 243-00000-48110 29.16
PRIMARY CHECKING 245-00000-11100 25.47
US BANK - CC 245-00000-11102 282.44
INTEREST 245-00000-48110-50200000 0.20
OUTSIDE SERVICES/CONTRACTS-2 245-55190-50216-50200000 282.64
OPERATING EXPENSES-MISC EVENT EXPEI245-55190-50346-50200000 25.47
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 246-00000-11302 0.31
INTEREST 246-00000-48110 0.31
DEFERRED REVENUE 249-00000-26000 819,709.95
GARBAGE COLLECTION FEES 249-00000-46420 819,709.95
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 270-00000-11302 17.90
SPEC ASSMTS RECVABLE-C & G 270-00000-12601 92,685.95
DEFERRED SPEC ASSESSMENTS-CURG 270-00000-26200 92,685.95
INTEREST 270-00000-48110 17.90
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 300-00000-11303 5.56
INTEREST 300-00000-48110 5.56
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 400-00000-11302 59.12
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 400-00000-11303 8.56
LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 400-00000-11305 16.97
INTEREST 400-00000-48110 84.65
WISC DEBT PROCEEDS 410-00000-11303 5.74
INTEREST 410-00000-48110 5.74
PRIMARY CHECKING 411-00000-11100 2,367.63
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 411-00000-11302 18.21
INTEREST 411-00000-48110 18.21
RENT INCOME - UTILITY BUILDING 411-00000-48200 2,367.63
WISC INVESTMENT FUND 412-00000-11302 12.99
INTEREST 412-00000-48110 12.99
PRIMARY CHECKING 603-00000-11100 2,377.14
OFFICE SUPPLIES 603-52300-50310-30100000 9.51

RENT EXPENSE

603-52300-50316-30100000

2,367.

63
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GRAND TOTAL: 18,129,777.78 18,129,777.78






FINANCE COMMITTEE
January 26, 2021 @ 6:00 p.m.
GoToMeeting

Present:
Schumacher, Jenson, Reeves, Doom and Mayor Swadley

Also Present:
Finance Director Friedl, Clerk Licht, Senior Center McGlynn, Park and Rec Director Glynn, Planning
Director Scheel

Call to Order:
Schumacher called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

Approval of the January 12, 2021 Finance Minutes:
Motion by Jenson, second by Reeves to approve the minutes. Motion carried 5-0.

Resolution approving the use of $90,000 in Park Development Funds to complete the Rotary Park
improvements in 2021 and accept the bid from Speedway Sand and Gravel

Motion by Reeves, second by Doom to recommend that council approve a Resolution approving the use
of $90,000 in Park Development Funds to complete the Rotary Park improvements in 2021 and accept
the bid from Speedway Sand and Gravel. Motion carried 5-0.

Resolution authorizing the Redevelopment Authority of the City Stoughton to utilize up to $2,500 in
2021 contingency funding to cover the application costs associated with up to $400,000 in grant
opportunities

Motion by Jenson, second b doom to recommend that council approve a resolution authorizing the
Redevelopment Authority of the City Stoughton to utilize up to $2,500 in 2021 contingency funding to
cover the application costs associated with up to $400,000 in grant opportunities. Motion carried 5-0.

Resolution authorizing the proper City official(s) to engage the Canadian law firm of Cassels, Brock and
Blackwell, LLP to assist the City with navigating Canadian Companies Creditors Arrangement Act as it
pertains to North American Fur Auctions, Inc.

Motion by Doom, second by Reeves to recommend a resolution authorizing the proper City official(s) to
engage the Canadian law firm of Cassels, Brock and Blackwell, LLP to assist the City with navigating
Canadian Companies Creditors Arrangement Act as it pertains to North American Fur Auctions, Inc.
Motion carried 5-0.

Discussion and possible action regarding terminating lease agreements with Senior Center Annex
tenants and using the area for Senior Center activities

Finance Director Friedl stated that the lost revenues could be made up from taking that money from the
building maintenance fund. Parks & Rec Director Glynn stated that Youth Center would not be a viable
option for programming. The 3™ whereas should say that the finance committee has determined that
the Senior Center needs the space. Motion by Reeves, second by Doom to recommend to council.
Motion carried 5-0.

*** Discussion and possible action regarding a potential Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement by
and between Kevin Whitford and the City of Stoughton, WI for property located along Glacier






Moraine Drive *** ***The Finance Committee may convene in closed session per State Statute
19.85(1)(e) for the purposes of deliberating or negotiating the purchase of public properties, the
investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or
bargaining reasons deem a closed session necessary. The Finance Committee may reconvene in an
open session to discuss and take action on the subject matter discussed in the closed session. ***

Motion by Jenson, second by Doom to recommend that council approve a potential Real Estate
Purchase and Sale Agreement by and between Kevin Whitford and the City of Stoughton, WI for
property located along Glacier Moraine Drive. Motion carried 5-0.

Adjourn:
Motion by Jenson, second by Reeves to adjourn at 6:56 p.m. Motion carried 5-0.






INCOME STATEMENT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - GENERAL FUND
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2020

2020 2019
2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
REVENUES 13,936,134 13,912,996 23,138 99.83 101.30
EXPENDITURES 13,927,314 13,611,392 307,551 97.79 98.87
8,820 301,604 (284,413)
2020 2019
2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED USED
CONSOLIDATED GENERAL FUND
REVENUES 14,104,164 14,092,107 12,057 99.91 102.44
EXPENDITURES 14,110,314 13,792,811 317,503 97.75 98.93
(6,150) 299,296 (305,446)
REVENUE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - GENERAL FUND
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2020
2020 2019
2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED USED
Fund 100 - GENERAL FUND
Revenues
TAXES 10,141,534 10,108,052 33,482 99.67 99.89
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 65,000 64,900 100 99.85 22.60 Due to past Directors budgeting Contingency Revenue
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 2,280,126 2,446,329 (166,203) 107.29 98.26 Due to CARES reimbursements
LICENSES & PERMITS 199,075 259,023 (59,948) 130.11 103.55 Notable increase in building type permit activity compared to 2019
Decrease in % used is mainly attributed to COVID-19
FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 155,000 88,178 66,822 56.89 117.17 - Court Penalties down 543,700
- Parking Fines down $17,500
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 588,894 421,867 167,027 71.64 102.60 Decrease {n % used is mal'nly attributed to COVID-19
- Recreation and Recreation Fees down $144,900
INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES 64,000 64,000 0 100.00 100.00
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 442,505 460,647 (18,142) 104.10 161.18
TOTAL REVENUES 13,936,134 13,912,996 23,138 99.83 101.30
Provided explanations for increases and decreases of $5,000 or more
YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE
FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 12/31/19 12/31/20 Change Notes
10041110 PROPERTY TAXES S 9,032,362 $ 9,383,998 S 351,635 Based on 2019 levy amount - Increase is due to net new construction and debt service
10041210 ROOM TAXES S 5,485 S 3,770 §$ (1,715)
100 41310 ELECTRICAL UTILITY PILOT S 7,033 $ 225,995 S 218,962 Change in how we accounted for this for ERP purposes





Provided explanations for increases and decreases of $5,000 or more

YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE
FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 12/31/19 12/31/20 Change Notes

100 41312 WATER UTILITY PILOT S 431,034 S 437,266 S 6,232 Increase plant balance that the PILOT is calculated on
10041311 ELECTRIC UTILITY DIVIDEND S 27,902 S - S (27,902) The Electric Utility Dividend payment has been eliminated
100 41320 SHA PILOT S 47,232 S 47,595 S 363
100 41321 DCHA PILOT S 11,181 S 9,428 S (1,753)
100 42321 TREE PLANTINGS - DEVELOPER S 14,865 S 24,900 S 10,035 Increase is mainly due to activity in the Business Park North Expansion and Nygaard
100 43410 STATE SHARED TAXES S 523,592 S 523,123 S (469)
10043411 STATE UTILITY AID S 20,900 $ 23,294 S 2,394
100 43415 EXPENDITURE RESTRAINT PAYMENT S 231,263 S 238,146 S 6,882 Calculated by the State
100 43420 FIRE INSURANCE REBATE S 49,512 $ 50,368 S 855
100 43430 EXEMPT COMPUTER AID S 59,960 $ 59,960 $ -
100 43431 PERSONAL PROPERTY AID $ 40,068 $ 36,760 S (3,308)
100 43521 STATE GRANTS-POLICE S - S 17,432 S 17,432 Recorded in 46210 below in 2019 - Net change is minimial
100 43529 FEDERAL ASSISTANCE FUNDING - COVID S - S 198,661 $ 198,661 CARES Funding
100 43531 STATE ROAD ALLOTMENT S 760,213 S 874,245 S 114,032 L Calculated by the State
100 43533 STATE AID - STREETS S 51,860 $ 51,731 S (129) [
100 43537 TAXI GRANT S 148,453 S 175,120 S 26,667 Based on existing grant agreement
100 43545 RECYCLING GRANT S 34,075 $ 34,071 S (4)

New account in 2020 - Subsidy from the State related to Franchise Fees - Offset by decrease in
100 43571 VIDEO SERVICE PROVIDERS AID S - S 13,815 $ 13,815

account 46755 below
100 43690 OTHER STATE GRANTS S - S 7,903 S 7,903 Recorded in 46210 below in 2019 - Net change is minimial
100 43693 SCHOOL RESOURCE OFFICER S 62,202 $ 45,665 S (16,537) Can be attributed to COVID-19

Change in allocation between this account and accounts 48501-48507 below - Overall change is
100 43790 COUNTY FUNDING - OUTREACH S 46,028 S 86,828 S 40,800 minimial
10043791 OTHER GRANTS S - S 9,209 S 9,209 Election Commissions CARES Grant
100 44110 LIQUOR & MALT BEVERAGE S 39,579 $ 20,626 S (18,953) Due to new Shaker's Saloon and La Cantina licenses in 2019 totaling 520,000
100 44111 OPERATORS $ 11,870 $ 9,090 $ (2,780)
100 44120 CIGARETTE S 1,575 S 1,600 S 25
100 44150 MISC. LICENSE S 6,583 S 5782 $ (801)
10044210 DOG S 3,440 S 1,524 S (1,916)
100 44300 BUILDING S 67,360 S 84,815 S 17,455 77‘
100 44310 ELECTRICAL S 25,105 $ 37,694 S 12,589 | Mainly due to ZinkPower
100 44320 PLUMBING S 17,002 S 21,638 S 4,636 ‘
100 44330 HEATING S 13,580 S 26,690 $ 13,110
100 44340 FIRE PROTECTION FEES $ 5,865 $ 5,202 $ (663)
100 44900 MISC S 37,830 S 44,362 S 6,532 Majority of increase relates to KPW Phase Il Final Plat Review Fees
100 45100 COURT PENALTIES/COSTS S 107,915 S 64,154 S (43,761) Can be attributed to COVID-19
100 45130 PARKING FINES S 41,483 S 24,024 S (17,459) Can be attributed to COVID-19
100 46110 MISC. REVENUE S 9,809 S 2,310 §$ (7,499) 2019 was high mainly due to an ATC easement payment
100 46150 SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ADMIN FEES S 11,865 S 10,885 $ (980)
100 46210 POLICE DEPT FEES S 25341 S 1,212 S (24,129) Recorded in 43521 and 43690 in 2020 - Net change is minimal
100 46220 FIRE DEPT FEES S 167,110 $ 162,853 S (4,257)
100 46290 MVD FEES S 6,387 S 11,801 $ 5,414 Simply more activity in 2020 than expected
100 46309 ELECTRONIC RECYCLING FEES S 7,140 S 5,120 $ (2,020)





Provided explanations for increases and decreases of $5,000 or more

YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE

FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 12/31/19 12/31/20 Change Notes
100 46310 PUBLIC WORKS CHARGES-MISC S 19,806 S 3,412 S (16,394) Now being recorded as a reduction to the expenses as opposed to revenue
100 46312 INSPECTION-MOW/SNOW CHARGES S 1,736 S 2,873 §$ 1,137
100 46430 STREET OPENING S 21,936 $ 21,471 S (466)
100 46435 YARD WASTE SITE FEES S 18,805 $ 19,520 $ 715
100 46540 CEMETERY FEES S 12,781 % 8,806 $ (3,885)
100 46590 TAXABLE CRAFT SALES S 1,368 S 60 S (1,308)
100 46595 MISC TAXABLE SALES S 167 S (131) $ (298)
100 46610 NEWSLETTER S 412 S 310 S (102)7
100 46720 PARK RESERVATIONS S 8,438 S 3,566 S (4,872) ‘
100 46750 RECREATION S 64,607 S 18,616 $ (45,991) | Can be attributed to COVID-19
100 46751 SWIM POND S 49,366 S - S (49,366) ‘
100 46752 REC INSTRUCTION FEES S 64,403 S 19,726 $ (44,678)
100 46755 CABLE FRANCHISE FEE S 140,156 S 128,633 S (11,522) See account 43571 for explanation
100 46756 UNDERWRITING S 4625 S - S (4,625)
100 46757 CABLE - TAXABLE SALES S 540 S 585 $ 45
100 46759 VIDEO PRODUCTION SERVICES S 2,155 $ 150 S (2,005)
100 47410 SEWER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION S 15,400 $ 15,400 $ -
100 47420 ELECTRIC UTILITY ADMINISTRATIO S 35,400 $ 35,400 S -
100 47430 WATER UTILITY ADMINISTRATION S 13,200 $ 13,200 $ -
100 47440 EMS ADMINISTRATION S 18,000 $ - S (18,000) Not budgeted in 2020 - Reduced transfer in to EMS from General Fund
100 48100 OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS S 2,450 $ -
100 48110 INTEREST S 222,708 S 90,203 S (132,504) Lower interest rates - This was anticipated during the budgeting process
100 48111 INTEREST: LONG TERM INVESTMENT S - S 26,525 $ 26,525 New account used in 2020 for longer term investments
100 48112 INTEREST ON TAXES S 701 S 476 S (226)
100 48113 REBATE $ 12,803 $ 9,589 $ (3,214)
100 48114 DIVIDENDS S 28,428 S 30,393 S 1,965
100 48130 INTEREST - ASSESSMENTS S 813 $ 1,885 $ 1,072
100 48220 RENTAL INCOME S 10,000 $ 13,000 $ 3,000
100 48309 SALE OF CITY PROPERTY S 5297 $ - S (5,297) Sale of surplus equipment at PW
100 48400 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-PROPERTY S 5122 S 3,092 $ (2,031)
100 48410 INSURANCE RECOVERIES-WORKCOMP S 1,058 S - S (1,058)
100 48420 INSURANCE- REBATE S 9,526 S 14,616 S 5,090 Larger rebate in 2020 due to reduced claims activity
100 48500 DONATIONS S (168) S 3,000 $ 3,168
100 48501 DC NUTRITION CONTRACT S 32,073 S - S (32,073)
100 48503 DONATIONS- KITCHEN FUND S 18,208 S 16,049 $ (2,159)
100 48504 DONATIONS - TOWNSHIPS S 40,250 S 32,250 S (8,000) Change in allocation between these accounts and account 43790- Increase is minimal
100 48505 DONATIONS - CENTER S 29,547 S 29,573 S 27
100 48507 DONATIONS - SEN CNTR CASE MGMT S 20 S - S (20)
100 48509 DONATIONS - SPECIAL GIFT (FOUNDATION) $ 38,000 $ 38,000 S -
100 48519 FSAYC CONTRIBUTION S 130,601 $ 99,986 S (30,614) Accounting methodology changed in 2020 and COVID 19 impacts
100 48522 DONATIONS - YOUTH CENTER $ 450 $ 350 $ (100)
100 48523 DANE COUNTY DONATIONS S 9,311 S 9,590 S 279
100 48524 UNITED WAY DONATIONS S 3,230 S 4,053 S 823






Provided explanations for increases and decreases of $5,000 or more

YTD BALANCE YTD BALANCE
FUND ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION 12/31/19 12/31/20 Change Notes
100 48540 POLICE SAFETY CAMP S 500 S 5,000 $ 4,500
100 48541 DONATIONS- POLICE DEPT. S 28,352 $ 29,690 S 1,338
100 48542 SHOP WITH A COP S 895 S 450
100 48543 PAUL KRABY MEMORIAL S S 2,877 (508)

Newly budgeted item in 2020
Not budgeted in 2020

13,348,918 $ 13,912,996 $ 566,973






EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - GENERAL FUND (EXCLUDING TRANSFERS)
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2020

2020 2019
2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED 12/31/20 USED 12/31/19 Notes

LEGISLATIVE 46,500 47,280 (780) 101.68 101.96

JUDICIAL 61,770 59,562 2,208 96.43 94.39
Costs are down slightly in 2020 mainly due to a

LEGAL 140,000 127,926 12,074 91.38 105.60 [significant amount of costs being charged to the TIDs and
contingency related to Shaker's

MAYOR 101,238 99,206 2,032 97.99 97.67

CLERK 198,272 193,775 4,497 97.73 89.82
Due to number of precautions and add'l expenditures

ELECTION 43,225 53,796 (10,571) 124.46 65.08 |related to COVID - A significant amount of these add'l
costs will be offset by grant funds.

FINANCE DIRECTOR 605,464 579,469 25,995 95.71 90.74

ASSESSOR 47,900 48,190 (290) 100.61 100.65

HR/RISK MANAGEMENT 191,288 186,344 4,944 97.42 89.03
The 2020 budget amount was reduced by 535,000
compared to 2019 and the majority of costs in this
department relate to annual interfund amounts due to

OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 88,000 58,165 29,835 66.10 60.75 s .
the Utilities - Excess is budgeted here to account for
insurance deductibles, changes in elections, etc. provided
by HR-RM.

INSURANCE 279,600 221,409 49,820 82.18 91.82 Buc.fget amount' is provided by HR-RMlbased on their best
estimates - Variances occur due to claims activity, etc.

LAW ENFORCEMENT 3,210,448 3,170,947 39,501 98.77 98.77

FIRE PROTECTION 547,049 545,145 1,904 99.65 93.67
Inspection, City Buildings and Planning are at 92.6% of

INSPECTION 110,165 96,807 13,358 87.87 93.17 |budget - Majority of amount under budgets relates to the
late onboarding of the janitorial positions
Inspection, City Buildings and Planning are at 92.6% of

CITY BUILDINGS 291,127 210,118 81,009 72.17 100.04 |budget - Majority of amount under budgets relates to the
late onboarding of the janitorial positions

HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 1,179,536 1,198,549 (19,013) 101.61 109.51






EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - GENERAL FUND (EXCLUDING TRANSFERS)
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/2020

2020 2019
2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED 12/31/20 USED 12/31/19 Notes
SNOW REMOVAL 68,000 65,968 2,032 97.01 87.54
Simpl, tivity in 2020 - Total doll ti
SIGNS AND MARKINGS 18,000 21,737 (3,737) 120.76 go.23 |° TPy more activity in otardotiar amountis
minimal
2020 budget was decreased by $8,000, but we are
STREET LIGHTING 120,000 93,490 26,510 7701 85.33 contmu:lng tto see decreases in costs as a result of more
LEDs being installed. We decreased the 2021 budget by
an additional 58,000 to account for this.
SENIOR CENTER 575,749 572,111 3,638 99.37 108.75
Nothi —— h P—— —
CEMETERY 36,000 33323 2677 92.56 106.92 Z‘c;ztomg significant noted here and simply less activity in
COMMUNITY COMMITMENT 5,500 5,414 86 98.43 59.71
Operating expenses and repairs/maintenance down
PARKS 244,480 201,381 43,099 82.37 85.63 |compared to 2019 due to parks being closed for part of
the year.
/i ignifi /)
RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 342,411 220,879 121,532 64.51 100.70 |S€@sonal wages and expenses are down significantly
compared to 2019 due to COVID-19.
A i h / FSAYi i i I
YOUTH CENTER 163,894 147,983 15,911 90.29 97.46 | ccounting change related to FSAYC contribution and less
in labor due to COVID-19.
PT VID-1 leph
IT/MEDIA SERVICES 375,670 331,702 43,968 88.30 93.17 |PT Wages are down due to COVID-19 and telephone costs
were lower than anticipated.
Inspection, City Buildings and Planning are at 92.6% of
PLANNING 252,415 298,556 (46,141) 118.28 114.19 |budget - Majority of amount under budgets relates to the
late onboarding of the janitorial positions.
CONTINGENCY 25,000 125,573 (100,573) 502.29 145.58 |Mainly due to Shakers, Viking Lanes and COVID-19
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - FUND 100 9,368,701 9,014,805 345,525 96.22 98.74






REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - LIBRARY FUND 215
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/20

2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 239,786 244,652 (4,866) 102.03
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 25,700 7,158 18,542 27.85
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE - 106 (106) 100.00
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 623,000 623,000 - 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 888,486 874,916 13,570 98.47
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 889,018 853,584 35,434 96.01
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 889,018 853,584 35,434 96.01
NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES (532) 21,331 (21,863)

Fines are down approx. 515,390 compared to 2019

PT Wages were under budget by approx. 525,000 due to
CoVID-19





REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - OPERA HOUSE FUND 245
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/20

2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES ; 136,555 (136,555)
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 842,499 204,366 638,133 24.26
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 5,000 7,197 (2,197)  143.94
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 182,000 182,000 - 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 1,029,499 530,118 499,381 51.49
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,009,597 480,213 529,384 47.56
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,009,597 480,213 529,384 4756
The Opera H ded $136,000 in CARES

NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES 19,902 49,905 (30,003) e Opera House was awarded 3 "

funding





REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR STOUGHTON CITY - EMS FUND 603
PERIOD ENDING 12/31/20

2020 YTD BALANCE AVAILABLE % BDGT
DESCRIPTION AMENDED BUDGET 12/31/20 BALANCE USED

MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 19,525 21,525 (2,000) 110.25
INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES - 16,639 (16,639) 100.00
PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 684,664 729,908 (45,244) 106.61
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 25,000 25,000 - 100.00
TOTAL REVENUES 729,189 793,072 (63,883) 108.76
OPERATING 537,937 625,027 (87,090) 116.19
TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 40,000 40,000 - 100.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 577,937 665,027 (87,090) 115.07
NET REVENUES/EXPENDITURES 151,252 128,045 23,207

Federal Assistance Funding
Extremely busy year for EMS

Budget does not reflect depreciation expense





		2020 GF Revenues

		2020 GF Expenditures

		Lib, EMS, OH




City of Stoughton
General Fund Unassigned Fund Balance Analysis
As of December 31, 2020 and previously

General Fund
Fund Balance
Nonspendable
Restricted
Committed
Assigned
Unassigned

Other Governmental Funds
Unassigned Deficit Fund Balances

The amount of advances are shown within Nonspendable Fund Balance in the General Fund.

Opera House
Economic Development
Redevelopment Authority

General Fund
Available Unassigned Fund Balance
Budgeted Expenditures

Compliance
with Minimum Fund Balance Policy

Availability to 25% with unassigned monies

Forecasted
2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012
$ 1,525,000 $ 1,394,058 $ 1,159,444 $ 1,016,502 $ 991,095 $ 1,052,968 $ 947,919 $ 921,928 $ 896,264
1,160,000 1,160,595 1,206,970 1,119,700 1,069,756 1,038,261 1,017,182 909,706 871,225
4,418,000 4,248,928 3,884,355 3,743,097 3,364,758 3,231,239 2,930,387 2,965,631 2,767,691
$ 7,103,000 $ 6,803,581 $ 6,250,769 $ 5,879,299 $ 5425609 $ 5,322,468 $ 4,895488 $ 4,797,265 $ 4,535,180
- Potiental funded by General Fund's unassigned category (does not include TIF Deficits the City has already setup Advances between General Fund and TIF's).
$ (296,000) $ (361,299) $ (285,304) $ (331,496) $ (247,842) $ (215827) $ (129,534) $ (88,272) $ (56,359)
- - (8,109) (15,741) (6,746) - - - -
(67,000) (66,916) (67,849) (35,692) (65,843) - - - -
$ (363,000) $ (428,215) $ (361,262) $ (382,929) $ (320,431) $ (215,827) $ (129,534) $ (88,272) $  (56,359)
$ 4,055,000 $ 3,820,713 $ 3,523,093 $ 3,360,168 $ 3,044,327 $ 3,015412 $ 2,800,853 $ 2,877,359 $ 2,711,332
$ 14,110,314 $ 13,984,094 $13,128,988 $12,934,046 $12,636,498 $12,188,004 $11,725,862 $11,139,755 $11,041,203
28.74% 27.32% 26.83% 25.98% 24.09% 24.74% 23.89% 25.83% 24.56%
$ 527,422 $ 324,690 $ 240,846 $ 126,657 $ (114,798) $ (31,589) $ (130,613) $ 92,420 $ (48,969)
$ 1,232,937 $ 1,023,894 $ 897,295 $ 773,359 $ 517,027 $ 577,811 $ 455681 $ 649,408 $ 503,091

Availability to 20% with unassigned monies

30%

28%

26%

24%

22%

20%

18%

16%

14%

2012

Unassigned Fund Balance Per Policy

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020





		Internal




CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S FORREST STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN

RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution authorizing City staff to forego the small claims process related to the amounts owed by
BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP and write off the remaining balance of
$5,344.22

Committee Action:

Fiscal Impact: $5,344 is owed to the City of Stoughton.

File Number: R --2021 Date Introduced: =~ March 9, 2021

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton entered into an annexation agreement with BUD-MAR LLP and
BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP; and

WHEREAS, said agreement required BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP to
reimburse the City of Stoughton for taxes the city is required by law to pay the Town of Rutland within 30
days of request; and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton paid $3,769.11 and $1,575.11 to the Town of Rutland for taxes payable
in 2020 for BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP’s properties; and

WHEREAS, BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP were invoiced by the city for
the town taxes on February 7, 2020; and

WHEREAS, BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP have not paid the invoices
despite requests by city staff to do so in August 2020; and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Common Council of the City of Stoughton authorized city staff to
pursue a small claims lawsuit against BUD-MAR LLP for $3,769.11 plus other costs permitted by law and
BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP for $1,575.11 plus other costs permitted by law; and

WHEREAS, following continued collection efforts it has been noted that both BUD-MAR LLP and
BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP have dissolved; and

WHEREAS, City staff believe the cost to litigate the matter is likely to exceed any amounts recovered from
the suit.

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Stoughton Common Council authorizes City staff to forego the small
claims process related to the amounts owed by BUD-MAR LLP and BEEANDBEE Investment Company
LLP and write off the remaining balance of $5,344.22.





Council Action: I:I Adopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:IAccept I:I Veto

Mayor Tim Swadley Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






CITY OF STOUGHTON

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
207 S Forrest St, Stoughton, WI. 53589

(608) 873-6677 www.cl.stoughton.wi.us

Date: February 16, 2021
To: Finance Committee
From: Ryan Wiesen

Assistant Director of Finance
Subject:  Unpaid Town Taxes

In 2020, the city council approved a small claims lawsuit against BUD-MAR LLP for $3,769.11 and
BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP for $1,575.11 related to unpaid town tax obligations arising from
a development agreement with the two companies. It was hoped upon noticing the companies; the two
companies would voluntarily pay the taxes as happened in 2019.

The city did not receive payment from the companies as of today’s date. | did a bit of research into the
companies and discovered that BUDMAR was dissolved on December 18, 2018 and that BEEANDBEE
was administratively dissolved by the State of Wisconsin on January 30, 2021.

Based upon a brief conversation with the city attorney, in light of the new information on the status of the
LLPs and the fact that 2020 was the last year the taxes were due, the cost to litigate the matter is highly
likely to exceed any value recovered from the suit. Therefore, it is my recommendation that that the town
tax receivables from BUD-MAR LLP for $3,769.11 and BEEANDBEE Investment Company LLP for
$1,575.11 be written off as a loss.



http://www.ci.stoughton.wi.us/




CITY OF STOUGHTON, 207 S FORREST STREET, STOUGHTON, WISCONSIN
RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL

Resolution authorizing City staff to enter into an agreement with Ehlers to create Tax Increment
District No. 9

Committee Action:

Fiscal Impact: Max $15,500 to be reimbursed by the Developer

File Number: R --2021 Date Introduced: ~ March 9, 2021

WHEREAS, the City Council authorized City staff to commence processing a request for Tax Incremental
Financing (“TIF”) for the 51 West Neighborhood in accordance with the City’s adopted TIF Policy; and

WHEREAS, a new Tax Increment District No. 9 (“TIF No. 9”) will need to be created to accommodate this
request; and

WHEREAS, the City’s Municipal Advisor, Ehlers, requires a signed engagement letter prior to commencing
with Phase I of the TIF creation process; and

WHEREAS, the City will seek reimbursement from the Developer to cover the cost of TIF creation; and

WHEREAS, the City of Stoughton Finance Committee recommends authorizing City staff to enter into an
agreement with Ehlers to create Tax Increment District No. 9

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that City staff is authorized to
enter into an agreement with Ehlers to create Tax Increment District No. 9.

Council Action: I:IAdopted I:I Failed Vote

Mayoral Action: I:IAccept I:I Veto

Mayor Tim Swadley Date

Council Action: |:| Override Vote






\EHLERS

- PUBLIC FINANCE ADVISORS

February 16, 2021

Jamin Friedl, Director of Finance/Comptroller
City of Stoughton, Wisconsin

381 E Main St

Stoughton, WI 53589

Re: Written Municipal Advisor Client Disclosure with the City of Stoughton (“Client”) for 2021 TID #9
Creation (“Project” Pursuant to MSRB Rule G-42)

Dear Jamin:

As a registered Municipal Advisor, we are required by Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board (MSRB)
Rules to provide you with certain written information and disclosures prior to, upon or promptly, after the
establishment of a municipal advisory relationship as defined in Securities and Exchange Act Rule
15Bal-1. To establish our engagement as your Municipal Advisor, we must inform you that:

1. When providing advice, we are required to act in a fiduciary capacity, which includes a duty of
loyalty and a duty of care. This means we are required to act solely in your best interest.

2. We have an obligation to fully and fairly disclose to you in writing all material actual or potential
conflicts of interest that might impair our ability to render unbiased and competent advice to you.
We are providing these and other required disclosures in Appendix A attached hereto.

3. As your Municipal Advisor, Ehlers shall provide this advice and service at such fees, as described
within Appendix B attached hereto.

This documentation and all appendices hereto shall be effective as of its date unless otherwise terminated
by either party upon 30 days written notice to the other party.

During the term of our municipal advisory relationship, this writing might be amended or supplemented
to reflect any material change or additions.

We look forward to working with you on this Project.
Sincerely,

Ehlers

David Ferris
Municipal Advisor

I This document is intended to satisfy the requirements of MSRB Rule G-42(b) and Rule G-42(c).

BUILDING COMMUNITIES. IT’'S WHAT WE DO. :J info@ehlers-inc.com  5 1(800) 552-1171 www.ehlers-inc.com





Appendix A
Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest/Other Required Information

Actual/Potential Material Conflicts of Interest
Ehlers has no known actual or potential material conflicts of interest that might impair its ability either to
render unbiased and competent advice or to fulfill its fiduciary duty to Client.

Other Engagements or Relationships Impairing Ability to Provide Advice
Ehlers is not aware of any other engagement or relationship Ehlers has that might impair Ehlers’ ability to
either render unbiased and competent advice to or to fulfill its fiduciary duty to Client.

Affiliated Entities

Ehlers offers related services through two affiliates of Ehlers, Bond Trust Service Corporation (BTSC)
and Ehlers Investment Partners (EIP). BTSC provides paying agent services while Ehlers Investment
Partners (EIP) provides investment related services and bidding agent service. Ehlers and these affiliates
do not share fees. If either service is needed in conjunction with an Ehlers municipal advisory
engagement, Client will be asked whether or not they wish to retain either affiliate to provide service. If
BTSC or EIP are retained to provide service, a separate agreement with that affiliate will be provided for
Client’s consideration and approval.

Solicitors/Payments Made to Obtain/Retain Client Business
Ehlers does not use solicitors to secure municipal engagements; nor does it make direct or indirect
payments to obtain or retain Client business.

Payments from Third Parties
Ehlers does not receive any direct or indirect payments from third parties to enlist Ehlers recommendation
to the Client of its services, any municipal securities transaction or any financial product.

Payments/Fee-splitting Arrangements

Ehlers does not share fees with any other parties and any provider of investments or services to the Client.
However, within a joint proposal with other professional service providers, Ehlers could be the
contracting party or be a subcontractor to the contracting party resulting in a fee splitting arrangement. In
such cases, the fee due Ehlers will be identified in a Municipal Advisor writing and no other fees will be
paid to Ehlers from any of the other participating professionals in the joint proposal.

Municipal Advisor Registration
Ehlers is registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) and Municipal Securities
Rulemaking Board (MSRB).

Material Legal or Disciplinary Events

Neither Ehlers nor any of its officers or municipal advisors have been involved in any legal or disciplinary
events reported on Form MA or MA-I nor are there any other material legal or disciplinary events to be
reported. Ehlers’ application for permanent registration as a Municipal Advisor with the (SEC) was
granted on July 28, 2014 and contained the information prescribed under Section 15B(a)(2) of the
Securities and Exchange Act of 1934 and rules thereunder. It did not list any information on legal or
disciplinary disclosures.

Documentation of Municipal Advisor Relationship — Appendix A Page 1
Ehlers February 16, 2021





Client may access Ehlers’ most recent Form MA and each most recent Form MA-I by searching the
Securities and Exchange Commission’s EDGAR system (currently available at
http://www.sec.gov/edgar/searchedgar/companysearch.html) and searching under either our Company
Name (Ehlers & Associates, Inc.) or by using the currently available “Fast Search” function and entering
our CIK number (0001604197).

Ehlers has not made any material changes to Form MA or Form MA-I since that date.

Conflicts Arising from Compensation Contingent on the Size or Closing of Any Transaction

The forms of compensation for municipal advisors vary according to the nature of the engagement and
requirements of the client. Compensation contingent on the size of the transaction presents a conflict of
interest because the advisor may have an incentive to advise the client to increase the size of the securities
issue for the purpose of increasing the advisor’s compensation. Compensation contingent on the closing
of the transaction presents a conflict because the advisor may have an incentive to recommend
unnecessary financings or recommend financings that are disadvantageous to the client. If the transaction
is to be delayed or fail to close, an advisor may have an incentive to discourage a full consideration of
such facts and circumstances, or to discourage consideration of alternatives that may result in the
cancellation of the financing or other transaction.

Any form of compensation due a Municipal Advisor will likely present specific conflict of interests with
the Client. If a Client is concerned about the conflict arising from Municipal Advisor compensation
contingent on size and/or closing of their transaction, Ehlers is willing to discuss and provide another
form of Municipal Advisor compensation. The Client must notify Ehlers in writing of this request within
10 days of receipt of this Municipal Advisor writing.

MSRB Contact Information

The website address of the MSRB is www.msrb.org. Posted on the MSRB website is a municipal
advisory client brochure that describes the protections that may be provided by MSRB rules and how to
file a complaint with the financial regulatory authorities.
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Appendix B

Tax Incremental Financing Services

Scope of Service

Client has requested that Ehlers assist Client with the Creation of Tax Increment District #9 (“Project”).
Ehlers proposes and agrees to provide the following scope of services:

Phase | — Feasibility Analysis

The purpose of Phase I is to determine whether the Project is a statutorily and economically
feasible option to achieve the Client’s objectives. This phase begins upon your authorization of
this engagement and ends on completion and delivery of a feasibility analysis report. As part of
Phase I services, Ehlers will:

e Consult with appropriate Client officials to identify the Client’s objectives for the Project.

e Provide feedback as to the appropriateness of using Tax Incremental Financing in the context
of the “but for” test.

e If the Project includes creation of or addition of territory to a district, identify preliminary
boundaries and gather parcel data from Client. Determine compliance with the following
statutory requirements as applicable:

O

O

O

Equalized Value test.

Purpose test (industrial, mixed use, blighted area, in need of rehabilitation or
conservation, or environmental remediation).

Newly-platted residential land use test.

e Prepare feasibility analysis report. The report will include the following information, as

applicable:

o Identification of the type or types of districts that may be created.

o A description of the type, maximum life, expenditure period and other features
corresponding to the type of district proposed.

o A summary of the development assumptions used with respect to timing of
construction and projected values.

o Projections of tax increment revenue collections to include annual and cumulative
present value calculations.

o Qualification of the district as a donor or recipient of shared increment, and projected
impact of any allocations of shared increment.

o If debt financing is anticipated, a summary of the sizing, structure and timing of
proposed debt issues.

o A cash flow pro forma reflecting annual and cumulative district fund balances and
projected year of closure.

o A draft time table for the Project.

o Identification of how the creation date may affect the district’s valuation date, the
base value, compliance with the equalized value test, and the ability to capture
current year construction values and changes in economic value.
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o When warranted, evaluate and compare options with respect to boundaries, type of
district, project costs and development levels.

o Ehlers will provide guidance on district design within statutory limits to creatively
achieve as many of the Client’s objectives as possible and will provide liaison with
State Department of Revenue as needed in the technical evaluation of options.

o Present the results of the feasibility analysis to the Client’s staff, Plan Commission or
governing body.

Phase Il — Project Plan Development and Approval

If the Client elects to proceed following completion of the feasibility analysis, the Project will
move to Phase II. This phase includes preparation of the Project Plan, and consideration by the
Plan Commission!, governing body, and the Joint Review Board. This phase begins after
receiving notification from the Client to proceed and ends after the Joint Review Board acts on
the Project. As part of Phase Il services, Ehlers will:

o Based on the goals and objectives identified in Phase I, prepare a draft Project Plan that
includes all statutorily required components.

e We will coordinate with your staff, engineer, planner or other designated party to obtain a
map of the proposed boundaries of the district, a map showing existing uses and conditions of
real property within the district, and a map showing proposed improvements and uses in the
district.

e Submit to the Client an electronic version of the draft Project Plan for initial review and
comment.

e Coordinate with Client staff to confirm dates and times for the meetings indicated within the
following table. Ehlers will ensure that selected dates meet all statutory timing requirements
and will provide documentation and notices as indicated.

IIf Client has created a Redevelopment Authority or a Community Development Authority, that body may fulfill the statutory requirements of the
Plan Commission related to creation or amendment of the district.
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Meeting

Ehlers Responsibility

Client Responsibility

Initial Joint
Review Board

Prepare Notice of Meeting and transmit to
Client’s designated paper.

Mail meeting notice, informational materials,
and draft Project Plan to overlapping taxing
jurisdictions.

Provide agenda language to Client.

Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan.

Post or publish agenda and provide
notification as required by the
Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Prepare meeting minutes.

Designate Client Joint Review

Board representative.

Identify and recommend Public
Joint Review Board representative
for appointment.

Plan o Prepare Notice of Public Hearing and transmit to Po;t orp ublish agenda} and provide
Commission Client’s desienated paper notification as required by the
Public Hearing £ paper. Wisconsin Open Records Law.
For blighted area districts and in need of Prepare  and ma I individual
2 . . . property owner notices (only for
Plan rehabilitation or conservation districts, provide a distri d as bliehted
aqi format for the required individual property istricts created as blighted arca, or
Comm1s51oq owner notification letters in need of rehabilitation or
Public Hearing : conservation).
Attend hearing to present draft Project Plan. . .
Prepare meeting minutes.
Post or publish agenda and provide
. . notification as required by the
Provide agenda language to Client. Wisconsin Open Records Law.
glél; . Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan. Distribute Project Plan & resolution
Provide  approval resolution for Plan | to Plan Commission members in
Commission consideration. advance of meeting.
Prepare meeting minutes.
Post or publish agenda and provide
Provide agenda language to Client. no't1ﬁcat1'0n as  required by the
Governing Body Wisconsin Open Records Law.
Action Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan.

Provide approval resolution for governing body
consideration.

Provide Project Plan & resolution to
governing body members in
advance of meeting.

Prepare meeting minutes.

Joint Review
Board Action

Mail meeting notice and copy of final Project
Plan to overlapping taxing jurisdictions.

Prepare Notice of Meeting and transmit to
Client’s designated paper.

Provide agenda language to Client.
Attend meeting to present final Project Plan.

Provide approval resolution for Joint Review
Board consideration.

Post or publish agenda and provide
notification as required by the
Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Prepare meeting minutes.
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e Throughout the meeting process, provide drafts of the Project Plan and related documents in
sufficient quantity for the Client’s staff, Plan Commission, governing body and Joint Review
Board members.

e Provide advice and updated analysis on the impact of any changes made to the Project Plan
throughout the approval process.

Phase Il — State Submittal
This phase includes final review of all file documents, preparation of filing forms, and submission
of the base year or amendment packet to the Department of Revenue. This phase begins
following approval of the district by the Joint Review Board and ends with the submission of the
base year or amendment packet. As part of Phase III services, Ehlers will:

e Coordinate with Client’s assessor and other staff as necessary to obtain parcel valuations,
parcel data and other information needed for preparation of the State forms that must be filed
as part of the base year or amendment packet.

o Assemble and submit to the Department of Revenue the required base year or amendment
packet to include a final Project Plan document containing all required elements and
information.

e Provide the Client with an electronic copy of the final Project Plan (and up to 15 bound hard
copies if desired).

e Provide the municipal Clerk with a complete electronic and/or hard copy transcript of all
materials as submitted to the Department of Revenue for certification.

e Act as a liaison between the Client and the Department of Revenue during the certification
process in the event any questions or discrepancies arise.

Compensation

In return for the services set forth in the “Scope of Service,” Client agrees to compensate Ehlers as
follows:

Phase | $ 6,000
Phase 11 $ 7.500
Phase III $ 2.000
Total $ 15,500

e Phase [ base fee includes up to five financial scenarios. Additional scenarios will be run as
needed at a cost of $750/scenario.

e In the event Client determines not to proceed with the Project once a Phase has been
authorized, but prior to that Phase’s completion, the compensation due for that Phase will be
prorated to reflect the percentage of the work completed.

For any service directed by Client and not covered by this, or another applicable Appendix, Ehlers will
bill Client at an hourly rate that is dependent upon the task/staff required to meet Client request at no less
than $125.00/hour and not to exceed $300.00/hour.
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Payment for Services

For all compensation due to Ehlers, Ehlers will invoice Client for the amount due at the completion of
each Phase. Our fees include our normal travel, printing, computer services, and mail/delivery charges.
The invoice is due and payable upon receipt by the Client.

Client Responsibility

The following expenses are not included in our Scope of Services, and are the responsibility of Client to
pay directly:

Services rendered by Client’s engineers, planners, surveyors, appraisers, assessors, attorneys,
auditors and others that may be called on by Client to provide information related to
completion of the Project.

Preparation of maps necessary for inclusion in the Project Plan.
Preparation of maps necessary for inclusion in the base year or amendment packet.

Publication charge for the Notice of Public Hearing and Notices of Joint Review Board
meetings.

Legal opinion advising that Project Plan contains all required elements. (Normally provided
by municipal attorney).

Preparation of District metes & bounds description. (Needed in Phase III for creation of new
districts, or amendments that add or subtract territory).

Department of Revenue filing fee and annual administrative fees. The current Department of
Revenue fee structure is:

Current Wisconsin Department of Revenue Fee Schedules
Base Year Packet $1,000
Amendment Packet with Territory Addition $1,000
Amendment Packet with Territory Subtraction $1,000
Base Value Redetermination $1,000
Amendment Packet No Charge
Annual Administrative Fee $150

The above Proposal is hereby accepted by City of Stoughton, Wisconsin, by its authorized

officer:

Signed Title
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CITY OF STOUGHTON

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
207 S Forrest, Stoughton, WI 53589

(608) 873-6677 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us

"By
L
(.
Wy S
13

Date: February 17, 2021

To: Finance Committee
From: Jamin Friedl

Subject: EDA-RLF Participation

The City of Stoughton has been asked by Madison Region Economic Partnership (MadREP) to
consider participating in a partnership of regional counties and municipalities to take advantage
of COVID relief funding expected to be offered by the US Economic Development
Administration (EDA). MadREP is currently seeking participation from all 8 MadREP counties
to satisfy the 80:20 match requirement. MadREP’s current target is $10 million in funding to
establish a Revolving Loan Fund program, which will require $2 million in matching funds ($8
million provided by EDA).

During the first two years of the program, the primary objective would be to save and retain
businesses adversely impacted by the COVID crisis. During the RLF period, the primary
objective would be to make investments that positively impact the workforce, support new
product development and innovation, and grow the regional tax base.

MadREP is in the preliminary stages of preparing its proposal to EDA. As part of that process,
MadREP is requesting how much (if any) individual municipalities and counties are willing to

commit as part of the required matching funds.

City staff is requesting a recommendation from the Finance Committee as follows:
e I[s the City willing to commit funding to this program if successful?
e If so, what amount is the City willing to commit at this point in time?

Respectfully,

Jamin Friedl



http://www.ci.stoughton.wi.us/



TITLE PAGE

Title page: Include with the RLF Recipient’s name and the date of the draft (for draft plans
being submitted for review) or date the Recipient’s Board adopted the RLF Plan (for submittal
of final plans).

Proposed $10M total program with S8M provided by the EDA and $2M provided from regional
counties and municipalities (satisfying EDA’s 80:20 match requirement).

Target geography would be all 8 of MadREP’s counties. | think we need to make this clear as
the CEDS includes only 6 of the 8 counties.

Implementation and administration of the Fund would be provided by an “Operational
Partner” under contract with MadREP.

PART I:
REVOLVING LOAN FUND STRATEGY

Part | should summarize the Comprehensive Economic Development Strategy (CEDS), or
other comparable document, and discuss the use of the RLF financing as part of the broader
business development strategy developed to support achievement of the goals and the
objectives established through the CEDS process. The sequence of subsections of this part
are designed to lead the reader from the general to the more specific, providing an
explanation of how the RLF strategy was arrived at, and establishing the strategic,
organization, and programmatic context for the proposed use of the RLF. The minimum
content and format of this Part | is as follows:

ECONOMIC ADJUSTMENT OVERVIEW

This section addresses the state of the local and regional economy. A short description of
the area’s CEDS, or other comparable document, should be provided, outlining the full
range of economic development activities planned and being implemented and then
describe how the RLF will be used to support those activities.

1. Describe the cause, nature and scale of the economic adjustment problem(s)
and economic distress to be addressed by the RLF.

2. Identify the plan(s) or strategies developed to deal with the economic
adjustment problem(s) and economic distress, and discuss elements of the CEDS
or economic adjustment strategy, as appropriate. See 13 CFR 307.9(b)(1).

3. Describe how the RLF will be used to support specific economic adjustment
activities identified in the CEDS or economic adjustment strategy for the area. See

CFR 13 307.9(b)(2).

CEDS document adopted in March 2019.





The pandemic was not anticipated during the development of the CEDS, but due to flood
activity that occurred in late 2018 and early 2019, the plan did include strategies
supporting economic resiliency and recovery. A key program implemented by MadREP
during the flood recovery period in 2019 was the disaster recovery microlending (DRM)
program. Staff used $750,000 in state resources to originate zero interest loans up to
$15,000 to 53 borrowers. MadREP would recruit an Operational Partner to enhance this
experience.

Initial loans during the first two years of the EDA-RLF program would focus on regional
lending in support of COVID recovery efforts. During the RLF period, we would focus on
funding regional start-up and expansion projects that have a positive impact on:

e Reducing the economic disparity between Dane and the outer counties.

e Supporting Madison region start-ups as a means of encouraging innovation and
entrepreneurship.

e Supporting foreign direct investments efforts (recent examples include MacDon
Industries, Canada, Little Potato Company, Canada, and Eurofins, Belgium).

e Supporting economic gardening efforts as a means of fostering the growth of small and
mid-sized companies.

e Supporting future flood recovery and other resiliency efforts.

e Supporting the start-up and growth of companies owned and operated by women and
individuals of color.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT STRATEGY

This section addresses the Business Development Strategy developed through the CEDS or
other economic development planning process. The Business Development Strategy enables
the community to determine the need for the RLF and the type of RLF investments that
would be most effective in combination with partner business assistance programs. The
following features of Business Development Strategy should be addressed:

1. Objectives:
Identify the objectives of the Business Development Strategy (i.e. an increase in
the capacity of local business to supply parts and services to a major local
manufacturer, encourage the creation of firms to develop and commercialize
products that add value to a local employer, assist small manufacturing firms to
integrate new production technologies or the development of new market
clusters).

During the first two years of the program, the primary objective would be to save
and retain businesses adversely impacted by the COVID crisis.

During the RLF period, the primary objective would be to make investments that
positively impact the workforce, support new product development and

innovation, and grow the regional tax base.

2. Targeted Businesses:





Identify the appropriate characteristics of the businesses in the economic sectors
targeted by the Business Development Strategy that the RLF would target as
prospective borrowers such as; number of employees, age, ownership, management
structure, products, existing markets, local industry cluster participation,
competitiveness, production process, capital, type of jobs, consistence with RLF Plan.

Initial loans would target all industry sectors in an effort to mitigate the adverse
impacts of COVID.

Loans during the RLF period would be targeted toward the Region’s five key industry
sectors; namely, advance manufacturing; information and communications
technology (ICT); biosciences; health care; and agriculture, food and beverage.

3. Business Needs:
Describe the types of assistance that would be needed by your targeted businesses
such as access to technical information, other forms of technical assistance, financing
and incubator space and what process was undergone to identify these needs.

4. Other Programs & Activities:
Describe the other programs and activities undertaken by the public sector and/or
local economic development organizations to address the needs of afore mentioned
targeted business.

| would suggest that we use this space to describe the honeycomb which identifies the types of
assets available in the Region to support business start-up and expansion activities. We can
make the point that many of these assets and services are centered in the City of Madison. Two
problems we are solving with the RLF is a lack of risk capital, particularly in Dane outside of the
City and in the outer counties, and the need to expand the provision of technical assistance
services to all areas of the Region.

FINANCING STRATEGY

This section addresses the Financing Strategy for the RLF based on the sources of financing
(both public and private) available to support the Business Development Strategy. This
includes the many different types of financing tools needs by the business targeted as
borrowers. An analysis of the characteristics of the demand for and supply of public and
private financing will determine the appropriate niche for the RLF to fill. Please address this in
terms of thefollowing:

1. Financing Needs:
Describe the type of financing needs and opportunities for target businesses
identified in the Business Development Strategy.

2. Local Capital Market:
Provide an assessment of the local capital market discussing the area’s financial
needs. Discuss the impact this condition has had on the area’s economic and
business development activities including:
» The current availability of private financing and the prevailing commercial





lending policies and restrictions.

» The current availability of public financing including any other RLF’s or other
similar lending programs.

» The role of public and private lenders in supporting the community’s
Business Development Strategy.

3. Any other financing problem(s) or gaps in the local business finance capital market.

4. RLF Financing Niche:
This section addresses the financing niche that your RLF will fulfil and should include
the types of businesses or firms (start-ups, business expansions, size of business,
etc.), types of financing (fixed asset, working capital, etc. ), and the schedule of terms
(repayment terms, collateral requirements, interest rates, etc.)

Other programs active in our market include: MDC, WBD, WWBIC, and Forward Community
Investments (FCI). Loan types that | think we could focus on that might help us differentiate
from these existing programs:

e Disaster and resilience lending for flood and economic recovery
e Business turnarounds

e Specialized real estate

e Specialized equipment

e Working capital

e New markets and/or product innovation

MadREP would be in a unique position based upon our business intelligence and BRE efforts to
identify and support this type of deal flow.

We will work to recruit an Operational Partner with local experience in implementing similar
programs from this listing.

FINANCING POLICIES

This section addresses the RLF specific policies designed to guide your financing activities
with the specific objective of prudent management and lending practices. Discuss the
standard lending terms and any special financing techniques that the RLF may utilize. The
financing policies must be consistent with EDA policies and requirements. See 13 CFR
307.9(b)(2)(ii).

1. Eligible Lending Area:
Define the geographic lending area. Applicants representing a larger area than the
RLF eligible area (for example: a multi-county planning district with an RLF for only
some of its counties) may target to the smaller area, but it should clearly state that
other eligible lending areas may be added in the future with EDA’s prior written
approval.

All 8 counties of the MadREP Region.





Allowable Borrowers:

Indicate the allowable type of borrower (for profit, nonprofit, start-up businesses,
business expansions, business retention, etc.) and allowable sectors (retail,
commercial service, industrial, etc.)

All types of borrowers, including both for-profit and non-profit businesses, focused
on all sectors during the COVID recovery period (first two years of the program), and
then migrating to the Region’s five target sectors during the RLF period.

Allowable Lending Activities:
Indicate the allowable lending activities.

Focus on real estate, equipment and working capital. COVID loans would in theory
skew heavily toward working capital used to cover expenses like inventory, payroll,
rent and utilities.

Prohibited Lending Activities:
The RLF Plan should also list the prohibited uses of RLF capital. At a minimum, the
prohibited uses outlined in EDA regulations should be included. See 13 CFR 307.12(b).

No alcohol, gambling and/or other illicit activity. Micro-breweries, wineries and
distilleries could qualify for funding if 50% or more of their revenue is generated from
the restaurant side of the business. Restaurants would qualify as AFB target
businesses. We will stay away from retail in the RLF period.

Loan Size:

Indicate the range of loan sizes that the RLF will consider. A maximum loan size must
be indicated. In order to protect the initial capital base, the maximum loan size should
not exceed 25% of the RLF. As the RLF capital base grows, the Recipient may consider
amending the RLF Plan to increase the maximum allowable loan size.

Maximum loan size of $500,000.

The average loan size would probably be small to start (when we are dealing with
restaurants and small service companies) and increase during the RLF period (as we
migrate to our target sectors and expansion projects).

Interest Rates:

Indicate the range of allowable interest rates the RLF will change borrowers. The RLF
Plan must include the language from the EDA minimum interest rate regulations. See
13 CFR 307.15(c).

Initial loan period (COVID recovery): 0% to 5% maximum interest rate.

RLF period: 4% to 5% maximum interest rate. For comparison, the prime rate is





10.

currently 3.25%.

Terms:
Indicate the standard and maximum repayment terms for each type of loan.

Working capital 3 to 5 years
Equipment 5 to 10 years
Real estate 20 to 30 years
Fees:

Indicate standard loan fees which will be charged to borrowers and the amount
or percent in the case of an origination fee that is percentage based.

Loan closing fees of 2.0%, which can be financed by the borrower.

Fess would be used to pay for:

e Staffing

e Marketing

e Environmental review

e Attorney’s fees

e Accounting services

e Audit fees

e Legal searches and UCC filings

e Credit reports, appraisals and other background checks

Equity & Collateral:
Indicate the type and form of any equity or collateral to be required of borrowers.

Convertible debt (or debt which can be converted to equity) would be allowed when
assets are not generally available for collateralization purposes (See 11 below).

Otherwise the program will seek to perfect standard collateral (GBSA, SBSA carve out
on equipment if we can get it, and mortgage). Seek the best security position possible,
realizing we will most often be the second position junior lender. We would be willing
to take a third position on the right deal.

The program will try and avoid requiring personal guarantees unless they are deemed
necessary by the Loan Administration Board to properly secure the loan. They will only
be required from owners with 20% or more equity. The owner must have assets with
discernible real value for the program to pursue the guarantee. We will use clawback
provisions in the Loan Agreement versus personal guarantees as a protection from
fraud.

Moratoria:

Indicate whether loan moratoria will be permitted on principal payments, and if so,
indicate the maximum moratorium. Also, state the process, criteria or procedures for
determining whether a moratorium will be permitted for a particular loan.





11.

12.

13.

1.

Moratoria will be permitted on both principal and interest for a maximum of 6 months
on COVID related lending. Interest will still accrue during this period.

Moritoria on principal only will be considered, for again up to a maximum of 6 month,
during the RLF period. Interest only payments will be required during this period.

Start-ups:
Indicate ALL policies that are different for loans to start-ups businesses versus loans
for retention or expansion of an existing business.

Convertible debt is permitted for start-ups where their only, or a majority of the,
collateral value is represented by the company’s intellectual property.

Working Capital:
Indicate whether working capital loans will be permitted with the RLF.

Working capital loans up to 100% of the loan value would be permitted during the
initial two year period for COVID recovery.

During the RLF period, the working capital loans would be permitted up to 80% of the
loan value, recognizing that many financial gaps in the capital stack originate from
primary lenders not be willing to finance working capital.

Credit Not Otherwise Available:

The RLF Plan must include a policy that RLF capital cannot be used to substitute for
otherwise available private capital. Any potential borrower must demonstrate that
credit is not otherwise available. See 13 CFR 307.15(b)(2)(viii), and the Standard
Terms and Conditions Part Ill.A.2. This would typically be in the form of a bank “turn-
down” letter or letter indicating that the bank can only finance a portion of the
needed capital.

This provision is waived for COVID, but will be in effect during the RLF period.

PORTFOLIO STANDARDS AND TARGETS

The RLF Portfolio Standards and Targets are used by EDA to measure the economic
performance of the loans made by each RLF. The Portfolio Standards and Targets must be
consistent with EDA Policies and Requirements. See 13 CFT 307.9(b)(2)(ii).

Target Percentages:

Indicate the targeted percentage of RLF investments based on:

» Land Use (i.e. industrial, commercial, service commercial, etc.)
» Business Status (start-up, expansion, retention)

» Loan Type (fixed asset loans vs. working capital loans)

During the initial two year COVID recovery period, we will focus on primarily working
capital lending (approaching 100%) with the intent to retain existing businesses. Our





investment level targets would be based upon business status as follows:

e Retention 60%
e Start-up 20%
e Attraction 20%

During the RLF period, we would migrate to loan type targets as follows:

e Working capital 50%
e Equipment 40%
e Real Estate 10%

2. Private Sector Leverage:
Indicate the minimum ratio of private sector capital to be leveraged by RLF capital.
EDA requires a base ratio of $2 in private financing for every $1 in RLF financing, for
the portfolio overall. See 13 CFR 307.15(d).

Match requirement waived for COVID lending.

During the RLF period the program will require a minimum 1:1 match per loan. The
portfolio target will be the EDA requirement of 2:1. (Note: In my experience most, if
not all, of the loans will be closed with participatory lenders meaning there will always
be match.)

3. Job Cost Ratio:
Indicate the RLF’s minimum job/($)cost ratio.

$25,000 to $30,000 per job.
F. RLF LOAN SELECTION CRITERIA

This section addresses the economic impact criteria to be used to evaluate proposed loans.
EDA endorses the following criteria:

1. Isthe proposed loan and all activities consistent with the RLF Plan? See 13
CFR 307.17(a).

2. Does the proposed loan application capitalize on existing regional assets?

3. Will the proposed loan support and advance innovation, increase productivity
in a particular industry or emerging sector of the economy?

4. s the potential borrower part of an existing industry cluster?

5. To what extent will the project leverage private investment that would not
otherwise come to fruition without the RLF’s investment?

6. Will the proposed loan result in the creation or retention of higher-skilled, higher-
wage jobs?

All seem reasonable.

E. PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT PROCESS
This section addresses how the RLF Administration will assess the performance of the RLF.





1. Discuss how the overall performance of the RLF will be evaluated. Include the
frequency of evaluation and the staff or entity responsible for the assessment.
Finally, provide the process for distribution and feedback on the results of the
evaluation.

Semi-annually as part of the EDA reporting process (4 times during the initial 2 year
disbursement period).

2. Discuss the process for intergradation of the results of the performance review as
described in the section above and evaluating and updating the RLF Plan. Ensure the
EDA requirement of updating the RLF Plan every five years is included in this section.
See 13 CFR 307.9(c)(1).

Changes will be incorporated by amendment.





PART II:

REVOLVING LOAN FUND OPERATIONAL
PROCEDURES

This section serves as the Recipient’s internal operating manual and will inform staff of the
approved set of administrative procedures for operating the RLF. All operating procedures
will conform to the most current “Prudent Lending Practices,” as defined in 13 CFR 307.8. In
administering the RLF, the Recipient shall adopt procedures to comply with and ensure that
potential borrowers comply with applicable Federal, State and local laws and regulations
including, but not limited to, 13 CFR Part 307. The minimum content and format of this Part II
is as follows:

ORGANIZATION STRUCTURE

1. Critical Operational Functions:
Describe the organizational structure under which the RLF will be operated. For each
of the functions critical to the RLF’s lending activities listed below, identify the
responsible parties including those from outside the organization:
» Marketing the RLF (identifying and developing appropriate financing opportunities)
P Business assistance and advisory services to prospective and actual
borrowers (identify the types and sources of services available in approved
lendingarea)
» Environmental review
» Loan processing (reviewing applications, conducting credit analysis, preparing
loan documentation and recommendations)
Loan closings
Loan servicing (monitoring repayment activities, referring troubled loans to the
appropriate technical assistance provider, administering loan collections,
handling defaulted loans and foreclosures)
» Organizational administration (financial record keeping, ensuring compliance
with all EDA requirements)

vy

Operational functions will be staffed by the Operational Partner under contract.
MadREP will dedicate up to 0.5 FTE to provide business technical assistance
support to loan recipients.

2. Loan Administration Board:
Describe the general composition and operating policies for the Loan
Administration Board. The Loan Administration Board shall be responsible for
making all final loan decisions. It is permissible to have separate loan review
boards or other preliminary screening procedures, but the formal Loan
Administration Board must be clearly identified. The section describing the Loan
Administration Board must include:
» Size and composition of the Loan Administration Board
P Experience and occupational requirements (i.e. lender experience)
» Process for appointing members including the appointing authority
» Terms of service





B.

» Quorum requirements

Will be organized and staffed by the Operational Partner with MadREP holding one
seat.

Conflicts of Interest:
Address how the organization will identify and deal with a conflict of interest when
it arises. At a minimum, the RLF Plan must include the language from EDA’s conflict

of interest regulations. See 13 CFR 307.17; also Part II.D of the RLF Standard Terms
and Conditions.

Incorporate the standard EDA language.

LOAN PROCESSING PROCEDURES

1.

Standard Loan Application Requirements:
Provide a checklist showing the items to be required of every RLF loan applicant. EDA
acknowledges that not all checklist items will apply for each loan applicant and that
certain situations may therefore require additional items not on the list.

We need to develop using MadREP’s DRM checklist and checklists from the
Operational Partner as a starting point.

Credit and Financial Analysis:

Describe both the process and procedures for credit and financial analysis of each
loan applicant to include at a minimum:

Credit reports

Standard collateral requirements (personal guarantees, mortgages, insurance)
Standard Equity requirements (how will they be documented/confirmed)
Appraisal Reports

Credit not otherwise available (bank letter)

VVYYVYY

We will follow industry best practices for underwriting (credit reports, appraisals,
inspections, etc.), relying upon the experience of the Operational Partner to define
the process.

Note: the credit otherwise available provision is waived during the COVID recovery
period, but will be enforced in the RLF period.

Environmental Review:

Discuss how the Recipient will ensure compliance with applicable environmental
laws and regulations, including but not limited to 13 CFR Parts 302 and 314, the
National Environmental Policy Act of 1969 and all other Federal environmental
mandates. The RLF Plan shall include the following procedures for environmental
review of loan applications for all construction projects:

» Determine whether the project will result in a significant adverse environmental
impact. The application may be asked to submit additional documentation as





necessary to make the determination. No activity shall be financed which would
result in a significant adverse environmental impact unless that impact is to be
mitigated to the point of insignificance. When necessary to ensure compliance,
any required mitigation shall be made part of the loan conditions.

» Determine whether the project involves new above-ground development within
a floodplain based on a review of the proposed development against FEMA
Flood Insurance Rate Maps. No activity shall be financed which would result in
new above-ground development in a 100-year floodplain, per E.O. 11988. This
determination will be made by reviewing the proposed development against
FEMA Flood Insurance Rate Maps.

» Determine whether the project will be located within or adjacent to any wetland
area. The applicant may be required to provide wetland delineation information
as necessary. No activity shall be financed which would result in alternation of
any wetland or in any adverse impact on any wetland without consultation with
theU.S. Department of the Interior Fish and Wildlife Service and, if applicable, a
Section 404 Permit with the Army Corp of Engineers shall be obtained.

» The RLF Plan should indicate that the Recipient shall notify the State
Historic Preservation Officer (SHPO) of each approved loan that involves
significant new construction and expansion and request and receive
comments on the effect of the proposed activity on historic and
archaeological resources prior to closing of the loan. In cases where SHPO
has recommended actions or has determined anadverse impact, the
Recipient and loan applicant must work with the SHPO and EDA to address
any issues identified before the loan is closed.

» The RLF Plan should indicate that all loan applicants are required to provide
information regarding whether or not there are hazardous materials such as EPA
listed hazardous substances (see 40 CFR 300), leaking underground storage
tanks, asbestos, p polychlorinated biphenyls (PCB), or other hazardous materials
present on or adjacent to the affected property that have been improperly
handled and have the potential of endangering public health, If deemed
necessary, loan applicant may be required to perform or provide evidence of
performance of a Phase | Site Assessment to identify possible sources of
contamination, a Phase Il Site Assessment to test soil and/or groundwater
samples, and a Phase Il Site Remediation involving mitigation of applicable
contaminants. No activity shall be financed which involve unresolved site
contamination issues. Loan applicant shall be responsible for working with the
appropriate state environmental agency office to resolve any outstanding issues
before any loan can be approved for the affected site.

We should be able to search databases for floodplain and wetland impacts.
Databases are also available for hazardous materials and LUST sites. We might need
to lean on a consultant to complete the environmental review process.

Loan Write-Up:

The loan write-up is intended to summarize the key components of the proposed
loan including: firm history, management, product, productions capability, market
conditions, financing, collateral, repayment ability, consistency with the RLF’s
Financing Policy and whether any environmental issues exist.





The Operational Partner will provide the boiler plate for this process.

Procedures for Loan Approvals:

Describe the procedure for loan approvals, making sure that the following elements

are clearly described:

» How will each loan application be presented to the Loan Administration Board?

P Is there a recommendation committee and if so, describe their role in the
approval process.

» How the RLF Recipient will ensure that the Loan Administration Board reviews

and approves loans in accordance with the approved financing Policies,

Targeting Criteria, and Loan Selection Criteria of the RLF Plan.

What kind of vote constitutes an approval (i.e. majority, 2/3, etc.)

How will the approval be documented in the original loan application file

(board meeting minutes, resolutions or other official documentation)

vy

The Operational Partner’s staff will complete the underwriting and provide a
recommendation through the loan write up to the Loan Administration Board. A
simple majority of the quorum will be necessary to act on the request
(approve/deny/defer). Meetings can be on-line versus in person.

C. LOAN CLOSING AND DISBURSEMENT PROCEDURES

1.

Loan Closing Documents:

Provide a list of documents that will be required for the types of loans made under
the RLF and any special timing requirements. Per 13 CFR 307.15(b)(2), the required
documents shall include:

Original, signed loan application

Loan agreement

Meeting minutes documenting the approval the RLF loan application
Promissory note

Security agreement(s)

Deed of trust or mortgage (as applicable)

Agreement of prior lien holder (as applicable)
A signed bank “turn-down” letter demonstrating that credit is not
otherwise available.

VY VVVYVYYY

We will need to develop the Loan Agreement and have an attorney review.
This document will be used to define all the lending terms and pass along
the EDA loan requirements. The ones | have seen are typically 10-12 pages.
We already have the promissory note from the DRM program. Other items
can be developed.

The bank turn down letter will only be required during the RLF period.

Loan Agreement Provisions:
» Indicate how the RLF Administrator will ensure that RLF funds are used as





3.

intended. Each loan agreement must clearly state the purpose of said loan. See
13 CFR 307.17(a).

» All RLF loan documents and procedures must protect and hold the Federal

government harmless from and against all liabilities that the Federal
government incur as a result of providing an RLF Grant to assist directly or
indirectly in site preparation or construction, as well as the direct or indirect
renovation or repair of any facility or site. See 13 CFR 307.10(c).

» Indicate the procedure for ensuring that prospective borrowers, consultants,

or contractors are aware of and comply with the Federal statutory and
regulatory requirements that apply to activities carried out with RLF loans. All
EDA RLF loans must include loan call stipulations for instances of non-
compliance. See 13 CFR 307.10(b).

Passing along all of these provisions is what makes the Loan Agreement a 10-12
page document. One thing to note: If you use a lot of the CFR references in the
Agreement, borrowers and some attorneys never know what the heck those are

and it can slow down the closing process. Unfortunately, it is unavoidable.

Loan Disbursement:

| 2

Indicate the policies and procedures that a loan recipient must follow when
drawing loan funds including pre-disbursement requirements for working capital
loans, construction financing and any other disbursement procedures necessary
to protect RLF assets.

In my experience, programs typically disburse loan funds at closing. Receipts and
lien waivers are submitted by the borrower as part of their reporting requirements.

D. LOAN SERVICING PROCEDURES

1.

2.

Repayment:

>

Indicate the standard method of loan payment by RLF borrowers and describe
the adopted policies and procedures that ensure protection of all payments and
timely deposit of RLF loan repayments.

ACH when it works.

Monitoring:

>

Indicate the standard procedures for monitoring approved loan conditions
including required procedures for the submission of financial statements, annual
insurance renewals, UCC refilling, borrower site visiting, tickler files and any
Federal requirements of the original RLF grant award as described the Stand
Terms and Conditions of an RLF award. Finally, describe how initial job creation
projections will be reviewed for compliance and how each promised FTE
employee will be tracked during the monitoring period.

Borrowers will need to complete semi-annual reports. They should be timed to
allow us to pass information through to EDA as part of our required reporting. We
will need to develop a boiler plate reporting form.





3.

4.

Loan Files:
Describe how loan files will be maintained. Indicate what should be included in an RLF
loan file in addition to the loan application and closing documents.

» This should include at a minimum: copy of private lender loan agreement,
financial statements, annual insurance certifications, annual site visit reports,
general correspondence and job reports. See 13 CFR 307.13.

» Indicate the procedures for safekeeping loan documents particularly loan closing
documents. At a minimum, all original notes, loan agreements, personal
guarantees and security agreements should be placed in a fireproof facility or
container.

Note the annual site visit reports. We need some travel in the budget, or possibly we
could rely upon local partners to assist in completing the site visits.

Job Creation:
Describe how initial job creation claims will be reviewed and how jobs will be
tracked after loan approval.

I would think borrowers would include the job creation/retention numbers in their
reporting and program staff would confirm the numbers through the review of
payroll records during the annual site visit.

Defaulted Loans:

Indicate the standard procedures for handling defaulted loans that are in arrears up
to 90 days and discuss any late penalty requirements (which should be stated in the
promissory note). Include an explanation on how the priority of payments on
defaulted RLF loans, which should be in accordance with the order of priority
outlined in EDA regulations. See 13 CFR 307.12(c).

Loan modification or workout would be my suggested first step. As loans move into
serious default territory we need to use a dunning letter process from our attorney,
moving to potential court action or collections.

Write-Offs:
Indicate the standard procedure for handling and accounting for loan write-offs

and how a determination will be made that a loan is not collectable.

Bankruptcy.

E. ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES

1.

New RLF’s:

Indicate how the Recipient will ensure that the cash local share of the RLF will only
be used for lending purposed and at a rate in proportion to the grant funds or at a
faster rate than grant funds, if applicable.





Accounting:

Describe the procedures for managing RLF Capital. At a minimum, a separate bank
account should be established for the RLF so that repayments and interest income are
clearly identifiable and auditable. The EDA RLF portfolio and cash must be clearly
distinguishable from any other Recipient loan program. This includes both the EDA and
local share portions of the RLF. The RLF Plan should state that the Recipient will ensure
that the RLF is operating in accordance with Generally Accepted Accounting Principles
(GAAP). See 13 CFR 307.15(a).

Provided by the Operational Partner using existing systems.

Administrative Costs:

Indicate the source of RLF administrative costs. State whether the Recipients intends
to use RLF income to cover administrative costs and if so, the anticipated maximum
percentage of income to be used for expenses. The Recipient must indicate a source
of funding for administrative costs which exceed RLF income. See 13 CFR 307.12.
Also describe how RLF administrative costs will be tracked and charged to the RLF.
The Recipient must maintain adequate accounting and source document to
substantiate the amount and percent of RLF income expended to the RLF. See in 13
CFR 307.13(b).

Administrative costs will be covered by two revenue streams:

e Loan closing costs equal to 2.0% of loan value.

e 50% of the interest income generated through loan repayments will be used for
administrative purposes.

Capital Utilization & Sequestration:

Indicate how the Recipient will ensure that the RLF Portfolio is in compliance with
applicable capital utilizations standards and sequestration requirements. See 13 CFR
307.16(c).

EDA Reporting:

The RLF Plan should acknowledge that EDA requires a Recipient to file a semi-
annual report with EDA. See 13 CFR 307.14. The RLF Plan should acknowledge
that EDA requires the Recipient to file an Income and Expense statement with its
semi-annual report if 50% or more of RLF income is used for administrative costs
in a six-month period.

Audits:

The RLF Plan should acknowledge that EDA RLF funds are subject to an annual audit
requirement and the full value of the RLF (outstanding loans and available cash) must
be shown every year on the Recipient’s Schedule of Federal Expenditures. If the dollar
amount of the RLF qualifies the RLF as a major federal program, the Recipient must
ensure that the auditor performs the required federal audit procedures. See RLF
Standard Terms and Conditions Part I.F.

We need to budget for an annual audit of the program.






TIF No. 9 Creation and HWY 51 West Process and Timeline Considerations

Project and Development/TIF Agreement Specific

Legal processes and entitlement process.

Annexation — completed.
Development Agreement

TIF Creation

Urban Service Area amendment.
Comprehensive Plan amendment.
Zoning.

Subdivision / plat approval.

EMIMUO®»

Public improvements needed.

A. On-site public improvements

B. Off-site water looping.

C. Off-site sewer main upgrades

D. Street connections to USH 51

Costs.

A. Urban Service Area application costs.

B. City consultant costs throughout the process (legal, planning, financial consulting and

engineering).

City staff time and effort devoted to process.
Public improvement construction costs.
Park dedication and impact fee costs.

moo

Approvals and Agreements along the way.
A. Pre-Annexation Agreement (completed).

(1) USA costs.

(2) City legal, planning and engineering costs, at various stages of the process.
B. Entitlement process (platting and zoning).
C. Development Agreement / TIF Agreement.
D. TIF Creation Process (same timeline as Development Agreement.

E. Application to CARPC for Urban Service Area Amendment.





TIF District Creation Process:

Phase | — Feasibility Analysis

The purpose of Phase | is to determine whether the Project is a statutorily and economically
feasible option to achieve the City’s objectives. As part of Phase |, Ehlers will:

Consult with appropriate City officials to identify the objectives for the Project.

Provide feedback as to the appropriateness of using Tax Incremental Financing in the context
of the “but for” test.

Identify preliminary boundaries and gather parcel data. Determine compliance with the
following statutory requirements as applicable:

o Equalized Value test.
o Purpose test.
o Newly-platted residential land use test.

Prepare feasibility analysis report. The report will include the following information, as
applicable:

o A description of the type, maximum life, expenditure period and other features
corresponding to a mixed-use district.

o A summary of the development assumptions used with respect to timing of
construction and projected values.

o Projections of tax increment revenue collections to include annual and cumulative
present value calculations.

o Qualification of the district as a donor or recipient of shared increment, and projected
impact of any allocations of shared increment.

o If debt financing is anticipated, a summary of the sizing, structure and timing of
proposed debt issues.

o A cash flow pro forma reflecting annual and cumulative district fund balances and
projected year of closure.

o A draft timetable for the Project.

o ldentification of how the creation date may affect the district’s valuation date, the
base value, compliance with the equalized value test, and the ability to capture
current year construction values and changes in economic value.

o Ehlers will provide guidance on district design within statutory limits to creatively
achieve as many of the City’s objectives as possible and will provide liaison with
State Department of Revenue as needed in the technical evaluation of options.

Present the results of the feasibility analysis to the City Council.

Phase Il — Project Plan Development and Approval

If the City elects to proceed following completion of the feasibility analysis, the Project will move to
Phase Il. This phase includes preparation of the Project Plan, and consideration by the Plan
Commission, City Council, and the Joint Review Board. This phase begins after receiving
notification from the City to proceed and ends after the Joint Review Board acts onthe Project.
As part of Phase Il services, Ehlers will:

Based on the goals and objectives identified in Phase |, prepare a draft Project Plan that
includes all statutorily required components.

We will coordinate with your staff, engineer, planner or other designated party to obtain a
map of the proposed boundaries of the district, a map showing existing uses and conditions of





real property within the district, and a map showing proposed improvements and uses in the
district.

Submit to the City an electronic version of the draft Project Plan for initial review and
comment.

Coordinate with City staff to confirm dates and times for the meetings indicated within the
following table. Ehlers will ensure that selected dates meet all statutory timing requirements
and will provide documentation and notices as indicated.





Meeting

Ehlers Responsibility

City Responsibility

Initial Joint
Review Board

Prepare Notice of Meeting

Mail meeting notice, informational materials,
and draft Project Plan to overlapping taxing
jurisdictions.

Provide agenda language to City.

Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan.

Post or publish agenda and
provide notification as required by
the Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Prepare meeting minutes.

Plan
Commission
Public Hearing

Prepare Notice of Public Hearing

Post or publish agenda and
provide notification as required by
the Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Plan
Commission
Public Hearing

Attend hearing to present draft Project Plan.

Prepare and mail individual
property owner notices (only for
districts created as blighted area,
or in need of rehabilitation or
conservation).

Prepare meeting minutes.

Plan
Commission

Provide agenda language to City.

Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan.

Provide approval resolution for Plan
Commission consideration.

Prepare meeting minutes.

Governing Body

Provide agenda language to City.

Post or publish agenda and
provide notification as required by
the Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Action i i
Attend meeting to present draft Project Plan. Provide Project Plan & resolution
Provide approval resolution for City Council | to City Council members in
consideration. advance of meeting.
Prepare meeting minutes.
Mail meeting notice and copy of final
Project Plan to overlapping taxing
jurisdictions.
Prepare Notice of Meeting Post or publish agenda and
Joint Review provide notification as required by

Board Action

Provide agenda language to City.

Attend meeting to present final Project Plan.

Provide approval resolution for Joint Review
Board consideration.

the Wisconsin Open Records Law.

Prepare meeting minutes.






Throughout the meeting process, provide drafts of the Project Plan and related documents in
sufficient quantity for City staff, Plan Commission, City Council and Joint Review Board
members.

Provide advice and updated analysis on the impact of any changes made to the Project Plan
throughout the approval process.

Phase lll — State Submittal

This phase includes final review of all file documents, preparation of filing forms, and submission
of the base year or amendment packet to the Department of Revenue. This phase begins
following approval of the district by the Joint Review Board and ends with the submission of the
base year or amendment packet. As part of Phase Il services, Ehlers will:

Coordinate with the City’s assessor and other staff as necessary to obtain parcel valuations,
parcel data and other information needed for preparation of the State forms that must be filed
as part of the base year or amendment packet.

Assemble and submit to the Department of Revenue the required base year or amendment
packet to include a final Project Plan document containing all required elements and
information.

Provide the City with an electronic copy of the final Project Plan.

Provide the Clerk with a complete electronic and/or hard copy transcript of all materials as
submitted to the Department of Revenue for certification.

Act as a liaison between the City and the Department of Revenue during the certification
process in the event any questions or discrepancies arise.

Current Wisconsin Department of Revenue Fee
Schedules
Base Year Packet $1,000
Amendment Packet with Territory Addition $1,000
Amendment Packet with Territory Subtraction $1,000
Base Value Redetermination $1,000
Amendment Packet No Charge
Annual Administrative Fee $150






